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राष्ट्रीय कौशल अर्हता समितत (एनएसक्यूसी) की दिनाांक 22 अक्टूबर, 2024 को आयोजित 40व ां 
बैठक का कायहवतृ्त 

राष्ट्रीय कौशल अर्यता समितत (एनएसक्यूसी) की 40व ां बठैक श्री अतुल कुिार ततवारी, अध्यक्ष 
राष्ट्रीय व्यावसातयक मशक्षा और प्रमशक्षण पररषद् (एनसीवीईटी) की अध्यक्षता िें दिनाींक 22 
अक्टूबर, 2024 को र्ाइब्रिड िाध्यि स ेआयोजित की गई थी। प्रततभागगयों की सूची अनुबांध I िें 
र्ैं। समितत द्वारा बैठक िें काययसूची ििों के सींिभय िें मलए गए तनणयय आगािी पैरा िें दिए गए 
र्ैं। 

कायहसूच  िि 01: राष्ट्रीय कौशल अर्हता समितत (एनएसक्यूस ) की बैठक के कायहवतृ्त की पुजष्ट्ट। 

1.1.  समितत को अवगत कराया गया कक एनएसक्यूसी की िो चरणों िें आयोजित 39वीीं बठैक, 
का पर्ला चरण 25 िुलाई, 2024 को आयोजित ककया गया था और िसूरा चरण 27 अगस्त, 
2024 को आयोजित ककया गया था। इनके काययवतृ्त पररचामलत ककए गए थे और कोई भी 
दटप्पणणयााँ प्राप्त नर्ीीं रु्ई र्ैं।  

1.2. समितत ने एनएसक्यूस  की 39व ां बैठक के कायहवतृ्त की पुजष्ट्ट की। 

कायहसूच  िि 02: एनएसक्यूस  की 39व ां बैठक िें मलए गए तनर्हयों पर की गई कारहवाई ररपोटह 
(एटीआर) 

2.1. समितत के सिक्ष एनएसक्यूसी की 39वीीं बैठक के काययवतृ्त िें की गई कारयवाई का ववस्ततृ ब्यौरा 
प्रस्तुत ककया गया। समितत ने की गई कारयवाई को स्वीकार ककया और उसे अनुिोदित ककया तथा 
आगे तनम्नमलणित पर बल दियााः 

2.1.1. व ईटीएस िें कौशल आधाररत पाठ्यक्रिों के मलए न्यूनति उत्त र्ह प्रततशतता के 
पुनः िूलयाांकन और तनधाहरर् की एक प्रर्ाली की शुरुआत 

2.1.1.1. समितत को अवगत कराया गया कक न्यूनति उत्तीणय प्रततशत के तनर्ायरण 
के साथ-साथ वीईटीएस िें कौशल आर्ाररत पाठ्यक्रिों के मलए पुनाः 
िूलयाींकन करने की एक प्रणाली शुरू की िा रर्ी रै् और मसफाररशों को 
अींतति रूप दिया िा रर्ा रै्। 
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2.1.1.2. समितत ने जस्थतत को नोट ककया। 
 

2.1.2. प एिकेव वाई 4.0 अर्हताओां के मलए प्रमशक्षार्थी की और प्रमशक्षक की र्ैंडबुक की 
अनुपलब्धता 

2.1.2.1. समितत को अवगत बताया गया कक सभी एबी (एसएससी) द्वारा प्रमशक्षाथी 
की र्ैंडबुक और प्रमशक्षक की र्ैंडबुक प्रस्तुत कर िी गई रै् और बताया गया 
कक यर् एक अर्यता के मलए भारत य रत्न और आभूषर् कौशल पररषद् स े
प्रतीक्षक्षत रै्। 

2.1.2.2. समितत ने एसएससी को प्रत्येक पीएिकेवीवाई 4.0 अर्यता के मलए प्रमशक्षाथी 
की र्ैंडबुक और प्रमशक्षक की र्ैंडबुक प्रस्तुत करने िें तेिी लाने का तनिेश 
दिया। 

2.1.3. एनएसक्यूएफ-सांरेखित और ववकलाांग व्यजक्तयों के मलए कौशल पररषद् 
(एसस प डब्लयूड ) की अनुिोदित अर्हताओां के मलए रोिगार अर्हता कौशल (ईएस) 
के अनुिातनत घांटों की प्रयोज्यता। 

2.1.3.1. समितत को अवगत कराया गया कक एससीपीडब्लयूडी की सभी अर्यताओीं िें 
शामिल करने के मलए दिव्याींगिनों के मलए 70 घींटे की ईएस एनओएस को 
िींिूरी िी गई थी। तिनुसार, यर् तनणयय मलया गया कक एक बार सत्यापन 
और अनुिोिन पूरा र्ो िाने पर, अर्यताओीं की सूची सूचना और अनुसिथयन 
के मलए एनएसक्यूसी के सिक्ष लाई िाएगी। एससीपीडब्लयूडी ने बताया 
कक 317 अर्यताओीं िें से एससीपीडब्लयूडी ने अनुिोदित 70 घींटे के रोिगार 
कौशल िॉड्यूल के साथ 73 अर्यताएीं अपलोड ककए गए रै् । शषे 244 को 
एससीपीडब्लयूडी द्वारा 15 नवींबर, 2024 तक अपलोड ककया िाएगा। 

2.1.3.2. समितत ने जस्थतत पर गौर ककया और एससीपीडब्लयूडी को अर्यता अपलोड 
करने और सिय पर पूरा करना सुतनजचचत करने की सलार् िी। 

 



एनएसक्यूसी की 22 अक्टूबर, 2024 को आयोजित  40वीीं बैठक का काययवृत्त 
 

Page 3 of 29 
 

2.1.4. डीिीटी- सीआईटीएस प्रवेश आवचयकताओीं के मलए सीटीएस अर्यता और छूट का 
युजक्तकरण  

2.1.4.1. समितत को अवगत कराया गया कक डीिीटी ने 95 क्राफ्ट्सिेन प्रमशक्षण 
योिना (सीटीएस) अर्यताओीं के सींबींर् िें एनसीआरएफ/एनएसक्यूएफ स्तर 
पर युजक्तकरण/सींरेिण और क्राफ्टट अनुिेशक प्रमशक्षण योिना (सीआईटीएस) 
पाठ्यक्रिों िें प्रवेश अर्यताओीं के मलए छूट की िाींग करने रे्तु प्रस्ताव दिया 
था। डीिीटी ने बताया कक 95 क्यूएफ के मलए एनक्यूआर कोड िारी ककए 
गए र्ैं और ये अपलोड करने की प्रकक्रया िें र्ैं। इसके अलावा, डीिीटी ने 
55 सीआईटीएस अर्यताओीं के सींबींर् िें प्रवेश िानिींड और एनएसक्यूएफ 
स्तर को सींशोगर्त ककया रै् और इसके मलए एनक्यआूर कोड िारी ककए गए 
र्ैं। 

2.1.4.2. समितत ने जस्थतत पर ध्यान दिया और एनक्यआूर पर इन अर्यताओीं को 
अपलोड करने िें तेिी लाने की सलार् िी। 

2.1.5. चिय क्षेत्र कौशल पररषद् की अर्यताएीं 

2.1.5.1. समितत को अवगत कराया गया कक चिय क्षेत्र कौशल पररषद् की 6 अर्यताएीं 
39वीीं एनएसक्यूसी िें सशतय रूप से अनुिोदित की गई थीीं, बशत ेकक चिय 
एसएससी इन अर्यताओीं की आवचयकता के उगचत और प्रासींगगक साक्ष्य 
प्रिान करे। इसके अलावा, चिय एसएससी को एनसीवीईटी के साथ बैठक 
करने का तनिेश दिया गया था ताकक अर्यताओीं को वैकजलपक बनाने की 
सींभावना पर चचाय ककया िा सके। इस सींबींर् िें 17 मसतींबर को एनसीवीईटी  
के साथ बैठक रु्ई थी। चिय एसएससी द्वारा अनुपालन की प्रतीक्षा की िा 
रर्ी रै्। 

2.1.5.2. समितत ने जस्थतत को नोट ककया। 
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2.2. की गई कारयवाई/अनुपालन की जस्थतत का सींक्षक्षप्त वववरण अनुबांध II िें सींलग्न रै्। 

 

कायहसूच  िि 3: राष्ट्रीय कौशल अर्हता समितत (एनएसक्यूसी) की सांरचना िें सांशोधन 

3.1. समितत को अद्यतन ककया गया कक, 12 िई, 2023 को राष्ट्रीय के्रडडट फे्रिवकय  
(एनसीआरएफ) की अगर्सूचना के बाि, राष्ट्रीय कौशल अर्यता फे्रिवकय  (एनएसक्यूएफ) 
को सींशोगर्त ककया गया रै् और 6 िून, 2023 के एक आिेश के िाध्यि से आगर्काररक 
तौर पर अगर्सूगचत ककया गया रै्।  

3.2. एनएसक्यूएफ के पैरा 8.1 िें कर्ा गया रै् कक ‘एनसीवीईटी िें स्थावपत राष्ट्रीय कौशल 
अर्यता समितत (एनएसक्यूसी) एनएसक्यूएफ के कायायन्वयन के मलए शीषय तनकाय रै्। 
पररषद् द्वारा गदठत एनएसक्यूसी िें चतुनींिा कें द्रीय िींत्रालयों, ववचवववद्यालय अनुिान 
आयोग (यूिीसी) और अणिल भारतीय तकनीकी मशक्षा पररषद् (एआईसीटीई), 
िर्ातनिेशक प्रमशक्षण (डीिीटी), कें द्रीय ववद्यालय मशक्षा बोडय (सीबीएसई), चतुनींिा 
एसएसडीएि (रोटेशन द्वारा), चतुनींिा उद्योग सींघ (रोटेशन द्वारा), अवाडडिंग तनकाय 
और क्षेत्रीय प्रतततनगर् शामिल र्ैं। 

3.3. उपरोक्त के अनुसार, राष्ट्रीय कौशल अर्यता समितत (एनएसक्यूसी) को तनम्नमलणित 
सींरचना के साथ कफर से गदठत ककया गया रै्: 

 क्र.सीं. सींघटन Designation 

i. अध्यक्ष, एनसीवीईटी  अध्यक्ष 

ii. सगचव, श्रि एवीं रोिगार िींत्रालय (एिओएलई) सिस्य 

iii. सगचव, स्कूल मशक्षा एवीं साक्षरता ववभाग (डीओएसईएल), एिओई सिस्य 

iv. सगचव, लघु एवीं िध्यि उद्यि िींत्रालय (एिएसएिई) सिस्य 

v. सगचव, ग्रािीण ववकास िींत्रालय (एिओआरडी) सिस्य 
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vi. सीईओ, नीतत आयोग सिस्य 

vii स े
ix 

तीन राज्यों के मिशन तनिेशक (एक वषय के मलए रोटेशन पर) 
ए) कनायटक, 
बी) दर्िाचल प्रिेश और 

a.  सी) िेघालय। 

सिस्य 

x से xi िो काययकारी सिस्य, एनसीवीईटी  सिस्य 

xii. िर्ातनिेशक, प्रमशक्षण िर्ातनिेशालय (डीिीटी) सिस्य 

xiii. एिएसडीई का नामित व्यजक्त- सींयुक्त सगचव के पि से नीच ेनर्ीीं सिस्य 

xiv सीईओ, राष्ट्रीय कौशल ववकास तनगि (एनएसडीसी) सिस्य 

xv एआईसीटीई के प्रतततनगर् सिस्य 

xvi यूिीसी के प्रतततनगर्  

xvii सीबीएसई के प्रतततनगर्  
xviii 
से 
xix 

िो सींघों के उद्योग प्रतततनगर् (1 वषय के मलए रोटेशन पर) 
a) भारतीय उद्योग पररसींघ (सीआईआई) और 

a.  b) अणिल भारतीय उद्योग सींघ (एआईएआई इींडडया) 

सिस्य 

xx क्षेत्रीय प्रतततनगर्त्व- 
• सींबींगर्त अवाडडिंग तनकाय  
• सींबींगर्त लाइन िींत्रालय, यदि आवचयक र्ो। 
• कोई अन्य, यदि आवचयक र्ो 

सिस्य 

 

3.4. उपरोक्त सींरचना िें क्रि सींख्या (vii) से (ix) और (xviii) से (xix) पर सिस्यों का 
नािाींकन एक वषय की अवगर् के मलए वैर् र्ोगा िब तक कक समितत उसी सींरचना 
को िारी रिने का तनणयय नर्ीां लेत । इसके अलावा, यर् भी तनणयय मलया गया रै् 
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कक एनएसक्यूसी के मलए जिम्िेिार एनसीवीईटी तनिेशक एनएसक्यूसी के सिस्य 
सगचव र्ोंगे। 

3.5. समितत ने उपरोक्त को नोट ककया तर्था इसका अनुसिर्थहन ककया। 
 

कायहसूच  िि 04: राष्ट्रीय अर्हता रजिस्टर (एनक्यूआर) पर गैर-सकक्रय और सिाप्त र्ो चकुी 
एनएसक्यूएफ सांरेखित अर्हताओां का अमभलेिीकरण 
4.1. समितत को बताया गया कक राष्ट्रीय अर्यता रजिस्टर (एनक्यूआर) पोटयल राष्ट्रीय कौशल 

अर्यता फे्रिवकय  (एनएसक्यूएफ) के साथ सींरेणित और एनएसक्यूसी द्वारा अनुिोदित सभी 
अर्यताओीं के मलए एक कें द्रीकृत भींडार के रूप िें कायय करता रै्। िब तक कक एनएसक्यूसी 
अन्यथा तनदियष्ट्ट न करे, इन अर्यताओीं को तीन वषय की वैर्ता अवगर् प्रिान की िाती रै्। 

4.2. एनसीवीईटी अर्यताओीं के आवगर्क सींग्रर् की तनर्ायररत प्रकक्रया का पालन करता रै् िो नीच े
उजललणित िानिींडों के अींतगयत आती र्ैं: 

 
क) अर्यता/अर्यताओीं के सींशोगर्त सींस्करण को िींिूरी िे िी गई रै्, जिसके कारण वपछले 

सींस्करण अप्रासींगगक र्ो गए र्ैं और इसमलए कौशल पाररजस्थततकी तींत्र िें उन्र्ें आवचयक 
नर्ीीं िाना गया रै्।  

 
ि) कोई भी सींस्था जिसने एनएसडीए के सिय या 2021 तक एनसीवीईटी  के साथ 

सींरेणित एनएसक्यूएफ अर्यता प्राप्त की थी और वतयिान िें एनसीवीईटी की िान्यता 
प्राप्त अवाडडिंग तनकाय (एबी) नर्ीीं रै्। 

ग) ऐसी सभी अर्यताएीं जिनके मलए कोई प्रमशक्षण आयोजित नर्ीीं ककए गए रै् और/या िो 
एक वषय से अगर्क सिय से तनजष्ट्क्रय र्ैं। 

घ) अर्यताएीं जिन्र्ें के्रडडट फे्रिवकय  (एनएसक्यूएफ) और सींशोगर्त राष्ट्रीय कौशल अर्यता 
फे्रिवकय  (एनएसक्यूएफ) के अनुसार युजक्तसींगत नर्ीीं बनाया गया रै्। 

ङ) एनसीवीईटी िान्यता प्राप्त अवाडडिंग तनकाय ने उनकी अर्यताओीं को तनजष्ट्क्रय/सींग्रदर्त 
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करने का अनुरोर् ककया रै्। 

 
4.3. अर्यता का अमभलेिीकरण एक सतत प्रकक्रया रै् और 7819 एनएसक्यूएफ सींरेणित अर्यताओीं 

िें से, अब तक 3577 अर्हताएां उपरोक्त िानिांडों के आर्ार पर ववमभन्न एनएसक्यूसी िें 
सींग्रर्ीत की गई र्ैं। 

4.4. इसके अलावा, 15 िाचय, 2024 को आयोजित अपनी 36वीीं बठैक िें समितत ने एनसीवीईटी 
को एनक्यूआर पोटयल का ऑडडट िारी रिने का तनिेश दिया था ताकक उन अर्यताओीं की 
पर्चान की िा सके जिन्र्ें सींग्रदर्त करने की आवचयकता रै्। आिेश के अनुपालन िें, 
तनम्नमलणित िानिींडों के आर्ार पर अमभलेिीकरण के मलए कुल 1284 अर्यताओीं की पर्चान 
की गई रै्: 
क) 178 अर्यताएीं उन सभी सींस्थाओीं की िो एनसीवीईटी की िान्यता प्राप्त अवाडडिंग 

तनकाय नर्ीीं र्ैं।  
ि) 683 अर्यताएीं जिनकी वैर्ता सिाप्त र्ो चकुी रै्, तथा सींबींगर्त अवाडडिंग तनकाय न े

उन्र्ें तनजष्ट्क्रय/सींग्रदर्त करने के मलए एनसीवीईटी को सूगचत ककया रै्। 
ग) 423 अर्यताएीं जिन्र्ें अनेक सींचार/अनुस्िारकों के बाविूि तकय सींगत नर्ीीं बनाया गया 

रै् या अर्यताओीं के गैर-तकय सींगत सींस्करण एनक्यआूर पोटयल पर सकक्रय र्ैं। 

4.5. इसके अलावा, समितत को अवगत कराया गया कक 30 नवींबर, 2023 को आयोजित 
एनएसक्यूसी की 34वीीं बैठक िें, सभी अवाडडिंग तनकायों को अर्यताओीं की िींिूरी के 
तीन िर्ीने के भीतर एनएसक्यूसी िें अनुिोदित अर्यताओीं की सािग्री की उपलब्र्ता 
सुतनजचचत करने के मलए सींवेिनशील बनाया गया था, ऐसा न करने पर एनसीवीईटी  
को उन सभी अर्यताओीं को सींग्रदर्त करने का तनिेश दिया गया था। समितत द्वारा दिए 
गए तनिेशों के अनुपालन िें, एनक्यआूर पोटयल पर सभी एनएसक्यूएफ सींरेणित अर्यताओीं 
की ऑडडदटींग का अगला चरण शुरू र्ो गया रै्। 

4.6. समितत ने पैरा सांख्या 4.4(क) और 4.4(ि) िें उजललखित अर्हताओां के अमभलेि करर् 
को िांिूरी िे िी। तिनुसार, अमभलेि करर् के मलए कुल 861 अर्हताओां को िांिूरी िे 
िी। पैरा सांख्या 4.4 (ग) के तर्त 423 अर्हताओां के मलए, समितत ने आगे तनिेश दिया 
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कक सांग्रदर्त की िाने वाली प्रस्ताववत अर्हता की सि क्षा की िाए और सांबांधधत अवार्डिंग 
तनकायों से स्पष्ट्टीकरर् प्राप्त करने के बाि इस पर अांतति तनर्हय मलया िा सकता 
रै्। 

कायहसूच  िि 05: अर्हताओां का अनुसिर्थहन 

5.1. किहयोग  भारत से प्राप्त त न (03) िाइक्रो-के्रडेंमशयल (लोक प्रशासन क्षेत्र) के अनुिोिन का 
अनुसिर्थहन 

5.1.1. समितत को सूगचत ककया गया कक किययोगी भारत ने अवाडडिंग तनकाय (िोर्री शे्रणी) 
के रूप िें एनसीवीईटी िान्यता के मलए आवेिन ककया था। आशय पत्र (एलओआई) िारी 
करने और अनींतति िान्यता िारी करने के बाि, किययोगी भारत ने एनएसक्यूएफ सींरेिण 
के मलए तीन िाइक्रो-के्रडेंमशयल प्रस्तुत ककए, िो एनसीवीईटी  के साथ सिझौते को 
अींतति रूप िेने के मलए एक शतय थी। 

5.1.2. दर्तर्ारकों से व्यापक परािशय के बाि इन िाइक्रो-के्रडेंमशयलस की एनएसक्यूएफ 
िानिींडों के अनुसार सिीक्षा की गई। इस प्रकक्रया के िौरान ववषय ववशषेज्ञों से प्राप्त 
फीडबैक को िाइक्रो-के्रडेंमशयलस िें शामिल ककया गया। तीनों िाइक्रो-के्रडेंमशयलस को 27 
मसतींबर, 2024 को 'ऑन फाइल' अनुिोिन प्राप्त रु्आ, जिसका वववरण इस प्रकार रै्: 

क्र. सीं. एिसी का 
नाि 

प्रवेश 
अपेक्षाएीं 

कालपतनक 
घींटे 

एनएसक्यूएफ 
स्तर 

दटप्पणी 

1 प्रभावी 
लोक 
प्रशासन 
पर 
फाउींडशेन 
कोसय - 
किययोगी 
प्रारम्भ 

12वीीं कक्षा 30 4 यर्  अर्यता ववशषे रूप से 
िींत्रालयों, ववभागों और 
सींगठनों िें नवतनयकु्त/प्रवेश 
स्तर के सरकारी अगर्काररयों 
के मलए तैयार  ककए गए   रै्, 
ताकक यर् उन लोगों के मलए 
भी सुलभ र्ो, जिनके पास 
कोई पूवय अनुभव नर्ीीं रै्। 
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5.1.3. समितत ने उपरोक्त त न िाइक्रो-के्रडेंमशयलस (एिस ) की पुजष्ट्ट की। 

5.2. श्र  श्र  ववश्वववद्यालय से प्राप्त एक (01) अर्हता के अनुिोिन का अनुसिर्थहन  

5.2.1. समितत को बताया गया कक श्री श्री ववचवववद्यालय ने अवाडडिंग तनकाय (िोर्री शे्रणी) 
के रूप िें एनसीवीईटी िान्यता के मलए आवेिन ककया था। अवाडडिंग तनकाय के दिशा-
तनिेशों के अनुसार उनके प्रस्ताव की गर्न सिीक्षा करने के बाि, ववचवववद्यालय को 
अनींतति अनुिोिन और आशय पत्र (एलओआई) प्राप्त रु्आ। िान्यता प्रकक्रया के दर्स्से 
के रूप िें, ववचवववद्यालय को एनएसक्यूएफ सींरेिण के मलए कि से कि एक अर्यता 
प्रस्तुत करन ेकी आवचयकता थी। िवाब िें, उन्र्ोंने अर्यता “युवा योगाचायय” प्रस्तुत की। 

5.2.2. एनएसक्यूएफ िानिींडों के आर्ार पर ववस्ततृ िाींच के बाि, इस अर्यता को आगािी 
सिझौते पर र्स्ताक्षर के कारण, 23 अगस्त, 2024 की फाइल सींख्या 21002/20/2024/ 
एनसीवीईटी के अनुसार, तत्काल आर्ार पर "फाइल पर" अनुिोदित ककया गया था। 
अर्यता के बारे िें ववस्ततृ िानकारी इस प्रकार रै्: 

2 प्रशासन 
के िूल 
सैद्र्ाींततक 
–  दक्षता 

यूिी-डडग्री 15 5.5 प्रशासतनक िािलों से 
सींबींगर्त यर्  अर्यता सरकारी 
सेवा िें िस वषय से कि सेवा 
वाले मसववल सेवकों (एएसओ 
और एसओ) के मलए 
सावर्ानीपूवयक तैयार  ककए 
गए रै्। 

3 सावयितनक 
नीतत के 
िूल 
सैद्र्ाींततक 

यूिी-डडग्री 30 5.5 सावयितनक नीतत पर यर्  
अर्यता ववशषे रूप से उप-
सगचव और उससे ऊपर के 
अगर्काररयों के मलए डडजाइन  
ककए गए   रै्, जिन्र्ोंने 
सरकार िें 10 से अगर्क 
वषों तक सेवा की रै्। 
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क्र.सीं. िाइक्रो क्रडेंमशयल 
का नाि 

क्षेत्र प्रवेश आवचयकता 
स्वीकृत 

कालपतनक घींटे एनएस
क्यूएफ 
स्तर 

1 यवुा 

योगाचायह 

स्वास््य 
सेवा  

12व ां कक्षा या 
सिकक्ष तर्था योग के 
क्षेत्र िें 3 वषह का 
प्रासांधगक अनुभव 

कुल: 570 

सैद्र्ाींततक: 
250 

प्रायोगगक: 
215 

ओिेटी: 105 

5 

 

 
5.2.3. समितत ने उपरोक्त अर्हता की पुजष्ट्ट की। 

 
5.3. र्स्तमशलप और कालीन क्षेत्र कौशल पररषद् (एचस एसएसस ) की चार (04) अर्हताओां की 

वैधता के ववस्तार का अनुसिर्थहन 

 
5.3.1. समितत को बताया गया कक र्स्तमशलप और कालीन क्षेत्र कौशल पररषद् (एचसीएसएससी) 

ने 31 अगस्त, 2024 को ईिेल के िाध्यि से चार अर्यताओीं के मलए वैर्ता के ववस्तार 
का अनुरोर् ककया रै्, क्योंकक उन्र्ें पीएिकेवीवाई 4.0 योिना के तर्त लागू ककया िा 
रर्ा  रै्। ववस्ततृ सिीक्षा के बाि, 23 मसतींबर, 2024 को फाइल सींख्या 36002/27/2022/ 
एनसीवीईटी के तर्त "फाइल पर" अनुरोर् को िींिूरी िे िी गई, जिससे इन अर्यताओीं 
के मलए 31 िाचय, 2025 तक एक बार का ववस्तार दिया गया। चारों अर्यताओीं का 
वववरण इस प्रकार रै् 
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5.3.2. समितत ने उपरोक्त चार अर्हताओां की वैधता को 31 िाचह, 2025 तक बढाने का 

अनुसिर्थहन ककया। 

5.4. ि वन ववज्ञान क्षेत्र कौशल ववकास पररषद् (एलएसएसएसड स ) की त न अर्हताओां की वैधता 
के ववस्तार का अनुसिर्थहन 

5.4.1. समितत को सूगचत ककया गया कक एलएसएसएसडीसी ने 30 मसतींबर, 2021 को आयोजित 
12वीीं एनएसक्यूसी िें अनुिोदित 3 अर्यताओीं की वैर्ता को 30 मसतींबर, 2024 तक 
बढाने का अनुरोर् ककया था। 

5.4.2. इन अर्यताओीं को 27 मसतींबर, 2024 को फाइल सींख्या 36002/27/2022/एनसीवीईटी 
के तर्त "ऑन-फाइल" अनुिोिन प्रिान ककए गए रै्, जिससे उनकी वैर्ता 30 दिसींबर, 
2024 तक बढ गई रै्। अर्यता का वववरण इस प्रकार रै्: 

क्र.सीं. नौकरी की भूमिका का 
नाि 

उप क्षेत्र पेशा एनएसक्यू
एफ 
स्तर 

तक िान्य 

  1 
 

एजप्लक कारीगर र्ाथ से तैयार वस्त्र र्ाथ 

कढाई 

4 22-08-
2024 

2 मसरेमिक और टेराकोटा 
णिलौना तनिायता - 
कारीगर 

मि्टी के पात्र ढलाई 4 31-08-
2024 

3 र्ैंड ब्लॉक वप्रींटर र्ाथ से तैयार वस्त्र र्ैंड ब्लॉक 
वप्रींटर 

4 22-08-
2024 

4 कठपुतली तनिायता – 
कारीगर 

र्स्तमशलप 
(उत्पाि) 

सािान्य 4 31-08-
2024 
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क्र.सीं. क्षेत्र अर्यता का नाि अनुिातनत घींटे एनएसक्यूएफ 

स्तर 
कुल 
प्रमशक्षण 

1 िीवन 
ववज्ञान 

उत्पािन िशीन ऑपरेटर- 
सकक्रय फािायस्युदटकल 
घटक (एपीआई)/बलक ड्रग 
ऐजछछक: 
1. नॉन स्टेराइल ववतनिायण 
2. नॉन स्टेराइल पैकेजिींग 
3. स्टेराइल ववतनिायण और 
पैकेजिींग 
न्यूनति 1 और अगर्कति 
2 ऐजछछक एक बार िें 
मलए िा सकते र्ैं 

अतनवायह  
सैद्र्ाींततक=120 घींटे 
प्रायोगगक =210 घींटे  
रोिगारपरक कौशल=60 घींटे 
कुल =390 
वैकजलपक 
सैद्र्ाींततक=30 घींटे 
प्रायोगगक=60 घींटे 
कुल =90 
न्यूनति घांटे (1 वैकजलपक): 
480 
अधधकति घांटे (2 वैकजलपक): 
570 प्रमशक्षतुा अवगर् = 12 
िर्ीने 

4 8534 

2 िीवन 
ववज्ञान 

प्रोडक्शन िशीन ऑपरेटर- 
नॉन स्टेराइल फॉिूयलेशन 
ऐजछिक: 
i. ब्लेंडड ींग 
ii. ग्रनैुलेशन 
iii. कम्प्रेशन 
iv. कोदटींग 
v. सॉफ्टट जिलेदटन कैप्सूल 
vi. र्ाडय जिलेदटन कैप्सूल 

अतनवायय  
सदै्र्ाींततक=110 घींटे 
प्रायोगगक=190 घींटे 
रोिगार कौशल=60 घींटे 
कुल =360 घींटे 
10 ऐजछछक = 90 घींटे प्रत्येक 
सदै्र्ाींततक=30 घींटे 
प्रायोगगक=60 घींटे 
न्यनूति घांटे (1 ऐजछिक): 450 
अधधकति घांटे (2) ऐजछछक: 

4 10570 
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तनिायण 
vii. र्ाडय जिलेदटन कैप्सूल 
भरना 
viii. मलजक्वड ओरल डोज 
तनिायण 
ix. पैकेजिींग- टैबलेट और  
कैप्सूल 
x. पैकेजिींग- ओरल 
मलजक्वड और 
न्यूरास्युदटकलस 
न्यूनति 1 ऐजछछक िवा 
मलया िा सकता रै् 

580 
प्रमशक्षुता अवगर्=12 िर्ीने  

3 िीवन 
ववज्ञान 

प्रोडक्शन िशीन ऑपरेटर – 
स्टेराइल फॉिूयलेशन 
ऐजछछक: 
1. ववतनिायण 
2. पकेैजिींग 
न्यनूति 1 ऐजछछक मलया िा 
सकता रै् 

अतनवायय सैद्र्ाींततक=120 घींटे 
प्रायोगगक=180 घींटे 
रोिगारपरक कौशल=60 घींटे 
कुल =360 घींटे 
2 ऐजछिक = 90 घांटे प्रत्येक 
सैद्र्ाींततक=30 घींटे 
प्रायोगगक=60 घींटे 
न्यूनति घांटे (1 ऐजछिक) : 450 
अधधकति घांटे (2 ऐजछिक) : 540 
प्रमशक्षुता अवगर् = 12 िर्ीने 

4.5 1791 

 
5.4.3. समितत ने उपरोक्त त न अर्हताओां की वैधता को 30 दिसांबर, 2024 तक बढाने का 

अनुसिर्थहन ककया। 
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5.5. प्रबांधन एवां उद्यिश लता तर्था व्यावसातयक कौशल पररषद् (एिईप एसस ) से प्राप्त िो 
(02) एनओएस और एक (01) अर्हता के अनुिोिन का अनुसिर्थहन 

5.5.1. समितत को सूगचत ककया गया कक एिईपीएससी न ेअलपसींख्यक िािलों के िींत्रालय 
(एिओएिए), भारत सरकार की पीएि ववकास योिना िें कायायन्वयन के मलए िो (02) 
एनओएस और एक (01) अर्यता के एनएसक्यूएफ सींरेिण के मलए अनुरोर् ककया था 
ताकक योिना के तर्त प्रमशक्षण प्राप्त करने वाले लाभागथययों को उगचत के्रडडट और 
िान्यता सुतनजचचत ककया िा सके। 

5.5.2. 02 एनओएस और 01 अर्यता की एनएसक्यूएफ िानिींडों के अनुसार सिीक्षा की गई  
और 26 मसतींबर, 2024 को ‘फाइल पर’ अनुिोदित ककया गया। अर्यता का वववरण नीचे 
दिया गया रै्:  
 

क्र. 
सीं. 

अनुिोदित 
नाि  

अर्यता का 
प्रकार 

प्रवेश अपेक्षाएीं  कालपतनक 
घींटे 

एनएसक्यूएफ 
स्तर 

1 नेततृ्व ववकास 
की िूल बातें 

एनओएस · कोई औपचाररक मशक्षा 
नर्ीीं 

60 2 

2 िदर्लाओीं के 
मलए 

उद्यिशीलता 
कौशल 

एनओएस · 9वीीं कक्षा उत्तीणय 
अथवा· 8वीीं कक्षा उत्तीणय 
तथा 1 वषय का प्रासींगगक 
अनुभव अथवा 
· एनएसक्यूएफ स्तर 2 
की पूवय प्रासींगगक अर्यता 

120 2.5 

3 उद्यिी मित्र अर्यता · 10वीीं कक्षा उत्तीणय अथवा· 
एनएसक्यएूफस्तर 2.5 की 
वपछली प्रासींगगक अर्यता 

240 3 
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5.5.3. समितत ने उपरोक्त िो (02) एनओएस और एक (01) अर्हता को िांिूरी िी। 
 

5.6. पयहटन एवां आततथ्य कौशल पररषद् (टीएचएसस ) से एक (01) िाइक्रो के्रडेंमशयल के 
अनुिोिन का अनुसिर्थहन 

 
5.6.1. समितत को बताया गया कक पययटन और आतत्य कौशल पररषद् (टीएचएससी) ने 

टोयोटा ककलोस्कर िोटर के सार्थ मिलकर "आतत्य मशष्ट्टाचार की िूल बातें" नािक 
एक िाइक्रो के्रडेंमशयल ववकमसत ककया रै्, जिसे एनएसक्यूएफ सींरेिण के मलए प्रस्तुत 
ककया गया रै्। यर् पर्ल टोयोटा के िौिूिा कियचाररयों को बेर्तर पेशवेर आचरण के 
िाध्यि से ग्रार्क अनुभव बढाने के मलए प्रमशक्षक्षत करने के मलए डडजाइन की गई रै्, 
जिसिें ड्रसे कोड, ग्रूमिींग िानकों का पालन और प्रभावी सींचार कौशल का ववकास 
शामिल रै्। वववरण इस प्रकार र्ैं -: 
 
क्र.सीं. िाइक्रो के्रडेंमशयल 

का नाि 
क्षेत्र प्रवेश आवश्यकताएँ कालपतनक घींटे स्तर 

1 आततथ्य की िूल 
बातें 
मशष्ट्टाचार 

पययटन 
एवीं 
आतत्य 
(व्यवसाय: 
ग्रार्क 
सेवा) 

• 12वीीं कक्षा उत्तीणय 
या सिकक्ष और 6 
िर्ीने का प्रासींगगक 
अनभुव। 

• 11वीीं कक्षा उत्तीणय 
और 1.5 वषय का 
प्रासींगगक अनभुव। 
10वीीं कक्षा उत्तीणय 
और 3 वषय का 
प्रासींगगक अनभुव। 

कुल: 18 
सैद्र्ाींततक: 6 
व्यावर्ाररक: 
12 

4 

 
 

5.6.2. एनएसक्यूएफ िानिींडों के अनुसार गर्न िाींच के बाि, टोयोटा ककलोस्कर िोटर द्वारा 
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तनर्ायररत प्रमशक्षण सत्रों के कारण तत्काल आर्ार पर िाइक्रो के्रडेंमशयल को एफ.नां. 
21002/16/2024/एनसीवीईटी दिनाींक 20 मसतींबर, 2024 के तर्त "फाइल पर" 
अनुिोदित ककया गया था। 

5.6.3. समितत ने उपरोक्त एक (01) िाइक्रो-के्रडेंमशयल को िांिूरी िे िी। 
 

कायहसूच  िि 06: अर्हता/ एनओएस /एिस  की वैधता का ववस्तार 

 
6.1. लॉजिजस्टक्स सेक्टर जस्कल काउां मसल (एलएसएसस ) की एक अर्हता की वैधता का ववस्तार। 

6.1.1. समितत को बताया गया कक लॉजिजस्टक्स सेक्टर जस्कल काउीं मसल ने 23 मसतींबर, 2024 
को ईिेल के िाध्यि से एक अर्यता - गुड्स पैकेजिींग िशीन ऑपरेटर 
(एलएससी/क्यू2216) की वैर्ता बढाने का अनुरोर् ककया रै्। इस अर्यता को 13वीीं 
एनएसक्यूसी (25 नवींबर, 2021) िें अनुिोदित की गई थी और यर् 25/11/2024 तक 
वैर् रै्। 

6.1.2. अवाडडिंग तनकाय, एलएसएससी, वतयिान िें इस अर्यता को सींशोगर्त करने की प्रकक्रया 
िें रै्। र्ालााँकक, चूाँकक यर् अर्यता प्रर्ानिींत्री कौशल ववकास योिना (पीएिकेवीवाई 4.0) 
और एनएपीएस सदर्त ववमभन्न सरकारी योिनाओीं िें लागू की िा रर्ी रै्, और यर् 
िेिते रु्ए कक वतयिान बचैों की सिाजप्त ततगथ 10 दिसींबर, 2024 रै्, एबी ने वैर्ता को 
एक िर्ीने यानी 31 दिसींबर, 2024 तक बढाने का अनुरोर् ककया रै्। 

 
क्र.सां. क्षेत्र अर्हता का नाि कालपतनक घांटे स्तर वपिले 3 वषों िें 

कुल प्रमशक्षर् 
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1 रसि िाल पैकेजिींग िशीन 
ऑपरेटर 

कुल: 480 
सैद्र्ाींततक: 130 
व्यावर्ाररक: 260 
रोिगार कौशल: 60 
ओिेटी (अतनवायय): 30 

4 4875 

 

6.1.3. उपरोक्त को ध्यान िें रिते रु्ए, समितत ने अर्हता की वैधता को सिाजप्त की ततधर्थ स े
एक िर्ीने अर्थाहत 31 दिसांबर, 2024 तक बढाने को िांिूरी िे िी। 

6.2. एसएसस  नैसकॉि की त न (03) अर्हताओां की वैधता का ववस्तार। 

6.2.1. समितत को सूगचत ककया गया कक एसएससी नैसकॉि के पास तीन अर्यताएीं र्ैं- सुरक्षा 
ववश्लेषक, ववश्लेषक अनुप्रयोग सुरक्षा, और ववश्लेषक सुरक्षा सांचालन कें द्र- जिन्र्ें 25 
नवींबर, 2021 को 13वीीं एनएसक्यूसी बैठक के िौरान अनुिोदित ककया गया था। ये 
अर्यताएीं 25 नवींबर, 2024 को सिाप्त र्ोने वाली र्ैं और वतयिान िें सींशोर्न के कारण 
र्ैं। 

6.2.2. एसएससी नैसकॉि इन अर्यताओीं को अपडटे करने की प्रकक्रया िें रै् ताकक उनकी ववषय-
वस्तु को बेर्तर बनाया िा सके। इन्र्ें ववमभन्न सरकारी योिनाओीं के तर्त लागू ककया 
िा रर्ा रै्, जिसिें असि, आींध्र प्रिेश, कनायटक, िध्य प्रिेश और तमिलनाडु सदर्त कई 
राज्यों िें पीएिकेवीवाई 4.0, बी.वीओसी और िनिातीय कलयाण काययक्रि शामिल र्ैं। 

6.2.3. प्रमशक्षण और प्रिाणन िें तनरींतरता सुतनजचचत करने के मलए, एसएससी नैसकॉि ने 
इन अर्यताओीं के मलए वरै्ता के तीन िर्ीने के ववस्तार का अनुरोर् ककया रै्, िो 25 
फरवरी 2025 तक रै्। यर् ध्यान रिना आवचयक रै् कक यर् ववस्तार केवल वतयिान िें 
नािाींककत बैचों के मलए िूलयाींकन और प्रिाणन को पूरा करने की अनुितत िेगा, नए 
नािाींकन की अनुितत नर्ीीं र्ोगी। ववस्तार अवगर् के बाि, अर्यताएाँ सींग्रर्ीत की िाएींगी। 
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6.2.4. वपछले तीन वषों िें इन अर्यताओीं िें ककए गए प्रमशक्षणों का वववरण तथा चल ररे् बैचों 
का लींब्रबत िूलयाींकन का वववरण इस प्रकार रै्: 

 

6.2.5. समितत ने इन अर्हताओां की वैधता को 25 फरवरी 2025 तक त न िर्ीने के मलए 
बढाने पर गौर ककया और उसे िांिूरी िे िी। 

 
कायहसूच  िि 07: भारत य रक्षा बलों द्वारा एनएसक्यूएफ सांरेखित और अनुिोदित अर्हताओां को 
अपनाना। 

7.1. समितत को अवगत कराया गया कक 31 अगस्त, 2023 को आयोजित एनएसक्यूसी की 
31वीीं बठैक िें इस बात पर चचाय की गई कक एनएसक्यूएफ से िुडी काफी सींख्या िें 
अर्यताएीं सिान र्ैं और िािूली सींशोर्नों के साथ या ब्रबना िािूली सींशोर्नों के सभी रक्षा 
बलों िें लागू र्ोती र्ैं, इसमलए रक्षा अवाडडिंग तनकाय, अवाडडिंग तनकाय द्वारा अर्यताओीं 
को अपनाने के मलए एनसीवीईटी दिशातनिेशों के अनुसार ऐसी अर्यताओीं को अपना सकती 
र्ैं। 

 
7.2. इसके बाि, भारतीय नौसेना ने भारतीय सेना की तीन (03) एनएसक्यूएफ सींरेणित 

अर्यताओीं को अपनाने के मलए अनुरोर् प्रस्तुत ककया रै्। अर्यताओीं का वववरण इस प्रकार 
रै्: 

क्र.सीं. अर्यता का नाि कालपतनक 
घींटे 

एनएस
क्यूएफ 
स्तर 

मलया गया 
प्रमशक्षण (वपछले 
3 वषों िें) 

नािाींककत 
उम्िीिवारों के मलए 
िूलयाींकन लींब्रबत रै् 

1 सुरक्षा ववचलेषक 480 5 990 671 
2 ववचलेषक आवेिन 

सुरक्षा 
510 5 403 30 

3 ववचलेषक सुरक्षा 
सींचालन कें द्र 

480 5 629 112 
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क्र.सीं. अर्यता का नाि एनक्यूआर कोड ववकासशील तनकाय अमभग्रर्ण 
करने वाला 
तनकाय 

1 कायायलय पययवेक्षक क्यिूी-4.5-डीएफ-
01253- 2023-
वी1-एएससी 

िर्ातनिेशक, 
आपूततय एवीं 
पररवर्न, भारतीय 
सेना 

भारतीय 
नौसेना 

2 वररष्ट्ठ स्टोरकीपर क्यिूी-4.5-डीएफ-
01216- 2023-
वी1-एओसी 

भारतीय सेना के 
तोपिाना 
िर्ातनिेशक 

भारतीय 
नौसेना 

3. िाद्य एवीं पेय सेवा – 
सींबींद्र् करना 

सीिी-4.5-डीएफ-
01114- 2023-
वी1-एआरटीआई 

भारतीय सेना के 
तोपिाना 
िर्ातनिेशक 

भारतीय 
नौसेना 

 
7.3. समितत ने भारत य नौसनेा द्वारा भारत य सेना की उपरोक्त त न (03) एनएसक्यूएफ 

सांरेखित अर्हताओां को अपनाने को िांिूरी िे िी। 

 
कायहसूच  िि 08: कैवपटल गुड्स एांड स्रेटेजिक जस्कल काउां मसल (स ि एसएसस ) से प्राप्त एक 
(01) राष्ट्रीय व्यावसातयक िानकों (एनओएस) के नािकरर् िें पररवतहन 

8.1. समितत को िानकारी िी गई कक 15 िाचय, 2024 को आयोजित राष्ट्रीय कौशल अर्यता 
समितत (एनएसक्यूसी) की 36वीीं बैठक के िौरान, सीिीएसएससी द्वारा ववकमसत 
"ओवररे्ड गैन्री के्रन ऑपरेटर" (सीएससी/एन1205) नािक राष्ट्रीय व्यावसातयक िानक 
(एनओएस) को एनएसक्यूएफ-सींरेणित और अनुिोदित ककया गया। 

 
8.2. इसके बाि, एनसीवीईटी को सीिीएसएससी से 27 मसतींबर, 2024 को एक सींचार प्राप्त 

रु्आ, जिसिें एनओएस के नाि को "ओवररे्ड गैंरी के्रन ऑपरेटर" से बिलकर "ओवररे्ड 
के्रन ऑपरेटर" करने का अनुरोर् ककया गया था, जिसिें यर् सींकेत दिए गए थे कक 
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प्रमशक्षण और प्रिाणन "ओवररे्ड गैंरी के्रन ऑपरेटर" नाि से ब्रबलकुल िेल नर्ीीं िाता। 
नतीितन, उद्योग ववशषेज्ञों ने मसफाररश की कक "ओवररे्ड के्रन ऑपरेटर" पाठ्यक्रि के 
मलए अगर्क उपयुक्त नाि रै्। नािकरण िें इस बिलाव को 10 उद्योगों द्वारा भी िान्य 
ककया गया रै् जिन्र्ोंने पर्ले पाठ्यक्रि की िाींच की थी। 

 
8.3. उपरोक्त के आर्ार पर, यर् प्रस्ताववत रै् कक एनओएस "ओवररे्ड गैन्री के्रन ऑपरेटर" 

का नाि बिलकर "ओवररे्ड के्रन ऑपरेटर" ककया िा सकता रै्। 
 

8.4. समितत ने जस्र्थतत को नोट ककया और उपरोक्त पैरा 8.3 के अनुसार प्रस्ताववत 
एनओएस नाि को िांिूरी िे िी। 

 
कायहसूच  िि 09: एनएसक्यूएफ सांरेिर् और अनुिोिन के मलए अर्हता प्रस्तुत करना 

 
9.1. समितत को सूगचत ककया गया कक कई एबी िें एनक्यूआर पर एनएसक्यूएफ सींरेणित और 

अनुिोदित अर्यताओीं को अपलोड करने के सींबींर् िें लींब्रबत िािले र्ैं। पररणािस्वरूप, ये 
एनक्यूआर पर दििाई नर्ीीं िेते र्ैं और इन्र्ें प्रमशक्षण के मलए नर्ीीं मलया िा सकता रै् 
और एनक्यूआर पर सिय पर अपलोड ककए गए ब्रबना केवल अर्यताओीं को अनुिोदित करने 
से यर् अभ्यास तनरथयक र्ो िाता रै्। इसमलए यर् प्रस्ताव ककया िाता रै् कक एनक्यूआर 
पर अपलोड करने के िािले िें लींब्रबत िािलों वाले एबी की अर्यता को अब से एनएसक्यूएफ 
सींरेिण और अनुिोिन के मलए तब तक नर्ीीं मलया िाएगा िब तक कक लींब्रबत िािले 
का सिार्ान नर्ीीं र्ो िाता। 

क्र. सीं. िौिूिा 
नाि 

एनओएस  
कोड 

एनक्यूआर कोड प्रस्ताववत नाि एनएसक्यू
एफ 
स्तर 

1 ओवररे्ड 
गैन्री के्रन 
ऑपरेटर 

सीएससी/एन
1205 

एनिी-04-सीिी-
02168- 2024-वी1-
सीिीएससी 

ओवररे्ड के्रन ऑपरेटर 4 
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9.2. समितत ने जस्र्थतत को नोट ककया और सभ  सांबांधधत एब  को तनिेश दिया कक वे अपन  
अर्हताओां के अनुिोिन के बाि सभ  अनुपालनों को पूरा करें और एनक्यूआर पोटहल पर 
अर्हताओां को सिय पर अपलोड करना सुतनजश्चत करें। समितत ने यर् भ  िोर्राया कक 
एनएसक्यूसी द्वारा उन एब  के सांबांध िें ककस  भ  अर्हता पर ववचार नर्ीां ककया िाएगा 
जिन्र्ोंने एनक्यूआर पर पर्ले से स्व कृत अर्हताओां को अपलोड/अपडटे नर्ीां ककया रै्। 

 
9.3. इसके बाि, समितत को िुलाई, 2024 तक एनएसक्यूसी अनुिोिन के मलए एनएसक्यूएफ  

िें प्राप्त कुल 274 अर्यता/ एनओएस /एिसी के वववरण दिए गए। उपरोक्त िें से, कुल 
132 अर्यता/ एनओएस /एिसी को एनएसक्यूसी ववचार के मलए रिा गया था। इनका 
वववरण इस प्रकार रै्: 

 
प्रकार 
 

प्राप्त ववचाररत नर्ीां रिा 
िा रर्ा नया सांशोधधत योग नया सांशोधधत योग 

अर्हता 124 61 185 62 40 102 83 
एनओएस 42 7 49 12 6 18 31 
एिस  40 0 40 12 0 12 28 
कुल 206 68 274 90 46 132 142 

 
9.4. उपरोक्त के अततररक्त, पांद्रर् (15) अर्हताएां िो काययसूची 5 िें उजललणित फाइल पर 

तत्काल अनुिोिन और वरै्ता के ववस्तार के कारण िी गई र्थ ां और जिन्र्ें इस एनएसक्यूसी 
द्वारा अनुिोदित कक गई थीीं, उन्र्ें अनुबांध IV िें रिा गया रै्। 

9.5. इस एनएसक्यूसी के मलए ववचार न ककए िाने वाले कुल 142 अर्हताओां/ एनओएस /एिस  
(83 अर्यताएीं, 31 एनओएस और 28 एिसी) का वववरण अनुबांध V िें दिया गया रै्। 

9.6. 132 अर्यता/ एनओएस /एिसी (102 अर्यताएीं जिनिें 11 रक्षा/वायु सेना/नौसेना अर्यताएीं, 
18 एनओएस और 12 एिसी शामिल र्ैं) पर समितत का तनणयय अगले परैाग्राफ िें दिया 
गया रै्। समितत के अनिुोिन तनणयय की ववस्ततृ जस्थतत [अथायत, 133 अनुिोदित अर्यता/ 
एनओएस /एिसी (100 अर्यताएीं, 18+3 एनओएस और 12 एिसी)] अनुबांध VI िें दिया 
गया रै्। 
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9.6.1. तोपिाना िर्ातनिेशालय: समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत चार (04) नई अर्यताएीं स्व कृत 

की गईं। 
 

9.6.2. पैिल सेना िर्ातनिेशालय: समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत एक (01) नई अर्यता स्व कृत 
की गईं । 
 

9.6.3. भारत य नौसेना: समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत छर् (06) नई अर्यताएीं स्व कृत की गईं। 
 

9.6.4. प्रमशक्षर् िर्ातनिेशालय (डीिीटी): समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत एक (01) नई अर्यता 
स्वीकृत की गईं, जिन्र्ें तनम्नमलणित पररवतयन के साथ स्वीकृत की गई- 

 
क्र.सां. अर्हता का 

नाि 
एनएस
क्यूएफ 
स्तर 

कालपतनक 
घांटे 

िौिूिा प्रवेश आवश्यकताएँ स्व कृत प्रवेश 
आवश्यकताएँ 

1. ग्रीन 3.5 1350 10वीीं या सिकक्ष 
या 
वपछला एनएसक्यूएफ  
स्तर 3 
1.5 वषय के प्रासींगगक 
अनुभव के साथ 
या 
वपछला एनएसक्यूएफ स्तर 
2.5 
3 वषय के प्रासींगगक 
अनुभव के साथ 

10व ां या सिकक्ष 

 

 
9.6.5. भारत य राष्ट्रीय अांतररक्ष सांवधहन एवां प्राधधकरर् कें द्र (आईएन-स्पेस): समितत के 
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सिक्ष प्रस्तुत िर् (06) नए एनओएस को िांिूरी िी गई। र्ालाँकक, एक अर्हता का 
नाि “ऑर्बहटल िैकेतनक्स, एलटीट्यूड डायनेमिक्स एांड कां रोल, स्पेस-बेस्ड नेववगेशन 
एांड मिशन प्लातनांग के फां डािेंटल” से बिलकर “ऑर्बहटल िैकेतनक्स, एलटीट्यूड 
डायनेमिक्स एांड कां रोल, स्पेस-बेस्ड नेववगेशन एांड मिशन प्लातनांग के फां डािेंटल” 
कर दिए गए। 

 
9.6.6. इांदिरा गाांध  राष्ट्रीय िुक्त ववश्वववद्यालय (आईि एनओयू): स्वास््य सेवा क्षेत्र िें 

समितत के सिक्ष िो (02) नई अर्यताएीं प्रस्तुत की गईं। "नसय िैनेिर" अर्यता को 
िींिूरी िे िी गई, िबकक "एडवाींस्ड इिरिेंसी केयर अमसस्टेंट" अर्यता के मलए 
समितत ने नाि बिलकर "एग्िीक्यूदटव - इिरिेंसी रे्लथकेयर" करने का सुझाव 
दिया। 

9.6.7. भारत य िूट उद्योग अनुसांधान सांघ (आईि आईआरए): समितत के सिक्ष तीन 
(03) नई अर्यताएीं प्रस्ततु की गईं और उन्र्ें (01) अर्यता के नािकरण िें पररवतयन 
के साथ अनुिोदित ककए गए िो इस प्रकार रै्: 
 

क्र.सां. िौिूिा नािकरर्  एनएसक्यूएफ 
स्तर 

सुझाया गया नािकरर् 

1 ववतनिायण तकनीमशयन 
ऐजछछक 1: िूट यानय 
ऐजछछक 2: िूट कपडा 

4 िूट तनिायण तकनीमशयन ऐजछछक 
1: यानय 
ऐजछछक 2: कपडा 

 

 
9.6.8. आरयूड एसईटीआई की राष्ट्रीय ववद्वत पररषद्: 

9.6.8.1. र्स्तमशलप क्षेत्र से सींबींगर्त एक (01) सींशोगर्त अर्यता और छर् (06) नए 
एनओएस समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत ककए गए और अनुिोदित ककए गए 
रै्। 

9.6.8.2. िाद्य प्रसींस्करण क्षेत्र से सींबींगर्त स्तर 2 पर "पापड़, अचार और िसाला 



एनएसक्यूसी की 22 अक्टूबर, 2024 को आयोजित  40वीीं बैठक का काययवृत्त 
 

Page 24 of 29 
 

पाउडर बनाने की िूल बातें" नािक एक नया एनओएस प्रस्तुत ककया गया 
और अनुिोदित ककया गया। 

9.6.9. अततररक्त कौशल अिहन कायहक्रि, केरल (एएसएप ): 
9.6.9.1. “आयुवेि गचककत्सक” नािक एक नई अर्यता समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्ततु 

ककया गया तथा नािकरण से सींबींगर्त गचींताओीं के कारण इसे सशतय 
अनुिोिन दिया गया। समितत न ेप्रस्ताववत पि के मलए आयुष िींत्रालय 
से अनुिोिन प्राप्त करने की मसफाररश की। 

9.6.9.2. पूींिीगत वस्तुओीं और ववतनिायण क्षेत्र से सींबींगर्त स्तर 4.5 पर िेरोलॉजिकल 
उपकरर्ों के अांशाांकन और गुर्वत्ता अवधारर्ाओां के िूल सैद्धाांततक नािक 
एक नया एनओएस समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत ककया गया और उसे 
अनुिोदित ककया गया। 

9.6.10. भारत य कृवष कौशल पररषद् (एएसस आई) - समितत के सिक्ष पाांच (05) नई 
अर्हताएां और िो (02) नए िाइक्रो के्रडेंमशयल प्रस्तुत ककए गए रै्। 

9.6.10.1. समितत द्वारा चार (04) अर्यताएीं और िो (2) िाइक्रो के्रडेंमशयलस को 
अनुिोदित ककया गया। 

9.6.10.2. स्तर 3 पर तनर्ायररत एक (01) अर्यता ‘नॉन-दटम्बर फॉरेस्ट उपि र्ावेस्टर’ 
को िांिूरी नर्ीां िी गई र्थ । समितत ने एएससीआई को आगे स्पष्ट्टीकरण 
और उपयुक्त पररवतयनों के मलए एनओएस, प्रिशयन िानिींड, तत्वों और 
अन्य स्तरों पर सिान अर्यताओीं के सींबींर् िें अर्यता का वववरण प्रस्तुत 
करने का तनिेश दिया। 

9.6.10.3. समितत को यर् भी अवगत कराया गया कक एएससीआई ने पीएिकेवीवाई 
4.0 योिना के तर्त चल ररे् कायायन्वयन के कारण िशरूि उत्पािक और 
िछली बीि उत्पािक नािक िो (2) अर्यताओीं के मलए अर्यता की शे्रणी को 
नया िानने के बिाय उन्र्ें "सींशोगर्त" के रूप िें बनाए रिने का अनुरोर् 
ककया रै्। 
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9.6.11. अपैरल िेड-अप्स और र्ोि फतनहमशांग सेक्टर जस्कल काउां मसल- समितत के सिक्ष 
सात (07) सींशोगर्त अर्यताएीं प्रस्तुत की गईं और चार (04) अर्यताओीं के नािकरण 
िें पररवतयन के साथ उन्र्ें िींिूरी दिए गए िो इस प्रकार र्ैं: 

 

9.6.12. िेम्स एांड ज्वेलरी जस्कल काउां मसल ऑफ इांर्डया: समितत के सिक्ष तीन (03) 
सींशोगर्त अर्यताएीं प्रस्ततु की गईं और (02) अर्यताओीं के नािकरण िें पररवतयन 
के साथ उन्र्ें अनुिोदित की गईं िो इस प्रकार र्ैं: 

क्र.सां. िौिूिा नािकरर्  एनएसक्यूएफ 
स्तर 

सुझाया गया नािकरर् 

1 आभूषण डडिाइनर-सीएडी 4 िूतनयर ज्वेलरी र्डिाइनर-स एड  

2 वररष्ट्ठ आभूषण डडिाइनर- 
सीएडी 

4.5 आभूषर् र्डिाइनर-स एड  

 
9.6.13. र्स्तमशलप एवां कालीन क्षेत्र कौशल पररषद्: समितत के सिक्ष पाींच (05) सींशोगर्त 

अर्यताएीं प्रस्तुत की गईं और अनुिोदित की गईं। 

9.6.14. रे्लर्थकेयर सेक्टर जस्कल काउां मसल: समितत के सिक्ष पाींच (05) अर्यता, एक (01) 
एनओएस और िो (02) िाइक्रो-के्रडेंमशयल प्रस्तुत ककए गए। 

क्र.सां. िौिूिा नािकरर्  एनएसक्यूएफ 
स्तर 

सुझाया गया नािकरर् 

1 तनयायत प्रबींर्क 6 तनयाहत प्रबांधक - मसले रु्ए सािान 

2 पैटनय िास्टर 4 पैटनह िास्टर-पररधान 

3 प्रेसिैन 2.5 प्रेसिैन- मसले रु्ए सािान 

4 सोमसिंग िैनेिर 6 सोमसिंग िैनेिर- मसले रु्ए सािान 
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9.6.14.1. एक (01) अर्यता "योग प्रमशक्षण सर्ायक" को 31 िाचय, 2025 तक सशतय 
स्वीकृतत मिली, क्योंकक इसे पीएिकेवीवाई 4.0 के तर्त लाग ूककया िा 
रर्ा रै्। समितत ने इस अर्यता को "योग वेलनेस रेनर" अर्यता के साथ 
ववलय करने की सींभावना की सिीक्षा करने और उसका पता लगाने का 
तनणयय मलया। 

9.6.14.2. शषे चार (04) अर्यताएीं, एक एनओएस और िो एिसी को समितत द्वारा 
अनुिोदित ककया गया। 

9.6.15. गरृ् प्रबांधन और िेिभालकताह क्षेत्र कौशल पररषद्: िो (02) सींशोगर्त अर्यताएाँ 
समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्ततु की गईं और अनुिोदित की गईं। र्ालाींकक, 'िनरल 
र्ाउसकीपर (घरेलू और छोटे प्रततष्ट्ठान)' अर्यता के मलए उजललणित प्रगतत को 
'पेशवेर रसोइया/बरु्उद्िेशीय काययकारी' िें सुर्ारा िा सकता रै्। 

9.6.16. भारत य लौर् एवां इस्पात क्षेत्र कौशल पररषद्: समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्ततु एक नई 
एिसी अनुिोदित की गईं। 

9.6.17. इांस्ूिेंटेशन ऑटोिेशन सववहलाांस एांड कम्युतनकेशन सेक्टर जस्कल काउां मसल: पाींच 
(05) नए िाइक्रो-के्रडेंमशयलस समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत ककए गए और अनिुोदित 
ककए गए। 

9.6.18. ि वन ववज्ञान क्षेत्र कौशल ववकास पररषद्: समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत एक नए 
एनओएस को अनुिोदित ककया गया। 

9.6.19. लॉजिजस्टक्स सेक्टर जस्कल काउां मसल (एलएसस ): समितत के सिक्ष सात (07) 
नई अर्यताएीं प्रस्ततु की गईं और छर् (06) अर्यताएीं अनुिोदित की गईं। लेवल 7 
पर कोलड चने लीड अर्यता के मलए, समितत ने अन्य सींबींगर्त एबी सदर्त दर्तर्ारकों 
के साथ अर्यता की पुनाः सिीक्षा करने और इस अर्यता को बाि के एनएसक्यूसी 
िें लाने का तनिेश दिया। 

9.6.20. प्रबांधन और उद्यिश लता एवां व्यावसातयक कौशल पररषद् (एिईप एसस ): एक 
(01) नई सींशोगर्त अर्यता समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत की गई और बरु्-कौशल स े
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सािान्य तक कौशल प्रकार िें पररवतयन के अर्ीन अनुिोदित की गई। 

9.6.21. नेशनल एसोमसएशन ऑफ सॉफ्टवेयर एांड सववहस कां पन ि (नैसकॉि): समितत के 
सिक्ष प्रस्तुत एक (01) नए िाइक्रो-के्रडेंमशयल को अनुिोदित ककया गया। 

9.6.22. ववद्युत क्षेत्र कौशल पररषद्: समितत के सिक्ष तीन (03) नई अर्यताएीं प्रस्ततु की 
गईं और अनुिोदित की गईं। 

9.6.23. ररटेल एसोमसएशन की जस्कल काउां मसल ऑफ इांर्डया: समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत 
छर् (06) सींशोगर्त अर्यताएीं अनुिोदित की गईं। 

9.6.24. रबर, रसायन एवां पेरोकेमिकल कौशल ववकास पररषद्: समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत 
एक (01) नवीन अर्यता अनुिोदित की गईं। 

9.6.25. िाद्य प्रसांस्करर् रे्तु क्षेत्र कौशल पररषद् (एफआईस एसआई): समितत के सिक्ष 
प्रस्तुत सात (07) सींशोगर्त अर्यताएीं अनुिोदित की गईं। 

9.6.26. दिव्याांगिनों के मलए कौशल पररषद् (एसस प डब्लयूड ): समितत के सिक्ष पींद्रर् 
(15) अर्यताएीं प्रस्तुत की गईं। 

9.6.26.1. 15 अर्यताओीं िें से 10 अर्यताओीं को िींिूरी िी गई और 5 को सशतय िींिूरी 
दिए गए। 

9.6.26.2. ‘सर्ायक कां प्यूटर ऑपरेटर’ की ववमशष्ट्ट नौकरी भूमिका से सींबींगर्त 5 
अर्यताओीं के मलए (एलड , एलव , व आई, एसएचआई और आईड  स े
सांबांधधत) एबी ने अनुरोर् ककया कक र्ालाींकक अर्यताएीं अपनाई िा रर्ी र्ैं, 
लेककन इन अर्यताओीं के प्रवेश िानिींड और एनएसक्यूएफ स्तर को कि 
ककया िा सकता रै् ताकक अगर्क से अगर्क पीडब्लयूडी मशक्षाथी इन 
अर्यताओीं िें प्रमशक्षण ले सकें । इस पर समितत न ेतनिेश दिया कक इन 5 
अर्यताओीं से सींबींगर्त िािले पर एनसीवीईटी के साथ अलग से चचाय की 
िा सकता रै्। 

9.6.26.3. इसके अलावा, समितत को यर् भी अवगत कराया गया कक दिव्याींगिन 
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सशजक्तकरण ववभाग (डीईपीडब्लयूडी) के तनिेशों के अनुसार, दृजष्ट्टबागर्त 
(वीआई) और अलप दृजष्ट्ट (एलवी) से िुडी अर्यताओीं को मिलाकर एक 
अर्यता बनाया िायेगा, िो ककसी भी दृजष्ट्टबागर्तता वाले सभी उम्िीिवारों 
पर लागू र्ोगी। 

9.6.26.4. समितत ने इस एनएसक्यूसी और वपछले एनएसक्यूसी िें अनुिोदित की 
िा रर्ी सभी अर्यताओीं को ववलय करने और नािकरण को "अर्हता का 
नाि- (VI और LV)" के रूप िें सींशोगर्त करने का तनिेश दिया। 

 
9.6.27. िरूसांचार क्षेत्र कौशल पररषद्: समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत एक (01) नए िाइक्रो-

के्रडेंमशयल अनुिोदित की गईं। 

9.6.28. कपड़ा क्षेत्र कौशल पररषद्: समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत चार (04) सींशोगर्त अर्यताएीं 
अनुिोदित की गईं। 

9.6.29. कैररयर पाकह  रस्ट: समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत र्स्तमशलप क्षेत्र से सींबींगर्त (01) नई 
अर्यता अनुिोदित की गईं। 

9.6.30. सेंचरुरयन यूतनवमसहटी ऑफ टेक्नोलॉि  एांड िैनेििेंट (स यूटीएि): कृवष क्षेत्र से 
सींबींगर्त छर् (06) नई अर्यताएीं समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत की गईं और पाींच (05) 
को अनुिोदित की गईं। अर्यता 'ररिोट सेंमसींग िूतनयर एनामलस्ट' िें से एक (01) 
को आवचयक पररवतयनों को शामिल करने के मलए एबी के अर्ीन सशतय अनुिोिन 
दिया गया था। 

9.6.31. लैिररन टेक जस्कलस यूतनवमसहटी: समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत आईटी-आईटीईएस 
क्षेत्र से सींबींगर्त एक (01) नई अर्यता अनुिोदित की गईं। 

9.6.32. एचस एल टेक: समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत िो (02) नए एनओएस अनुिोदित ककए 
गए। 

9.6.33. सुरक्षा कौशल ववकास फाउांडशेन (एसएसड एफ): समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत चार 



एनएसक्यूसी की 22 अक्टूबर, 2024 को आयोजित  40वीीं बैठक का काययवृत्त 
 

Page 29 of 29 
 

(04) नए अर्यताओीं को अनुिोदित ककया गया। 

कायहसूच  िि 10: अततररक्त कायहसूच  

 
10.1. एचस एल टेक: समितत के सिक्ष प्रस्तुत तीन (03) नए एनओएस को अनुिोदित ककया 

गया। 
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31 Ms. Smitha Krishnan, KARAM 91 Dr. Sunita Badhwar, MEPSC 

32  Mr. Sathick, L&D, AASSC 92  Mr. Aditya Verma, NASSCOM 

33  Mr. Abhishek, SSDF 93  Mr. Aamir-KARAM SAFETY 

34  Mr. Pritam Mahapatra, CUTM 94 Mr. Shubham Agrawal, FFSC 

35 Mr. Pranab Kumar Chowdhury, MSME 
Technology Centre 

95 Ms.Rupali Wadhwa, FFSC 

36 Mr. Arbaz MESC 96 Ms. Ambica, B&WSSC 

37 Mr. Pinaki, WBSCTE 97 Mr. Amit Singh, AMHSSC 

38 Ms. Sadha, Leather SSC 98 Mr. Vinay Khatod, IACE 

39 Ms Priya, SSC, NASSCOM 99 Ms. Priya Sharma, MSU 

40 Ms. Priya, Sports SSC 100 DP Gon, IJIRA 

41 Mr. Rajiv Merugumolu, NTTF 101 Dr Vishaka V Halali, RCPSDC 
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42 Ms. Ericka, Google 102 Mr. Bhargav Soneji,  IACE 

43 Mr. Ashish Sharma, ESSCI 103 Mr. Pramod Idiculla, SSC NASSCOM 

44 Samreen, SSC NASSCOM 104 CTTC Bhubaneshwar 

45 Mr. Sameer Daniel, MoE, Skill Education 105 Mr. Neelamani, WMPSC 

46 Mr. Umesh Choudhary, Mewar University 106 Mr. Goutam Bhattacharya LSSSDC 

47 MSME DFO, Karnal 107 Mr. Sameer N, RASCI 

48 Mr. Vigneshraja - Textile SSC 108 Mr. Yajuvendra, SSDF 

49 Mr. Gopal Mohanty, MSU 109 Mr. Hakim Mamka, PCSC 

50 Dr. Swapna Mishra, Textile SSC 110 Ms.Jasmin Panchal, TATA Motors 

51 Mr. Partha Sarathi Mohanty, CUTM 111 Ms. Mahima HCSSC 

52 Ms. Manshi Tyagi LSSSDC 112 Mr. Mayank, IASC 

48 Ms. Amruta, RASCI 113 Ms. Sonam Yadav, TSSC 

53 Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, THSC 114 Dr. Neeraj Agarwal, ICEA 

54 Mr. S Ramachandran, NTTF 115 Mr. Sreeshar, WMPSC 

55 CSTARI Kolkata 116 Mr. Shankar MG (NTTF) 

56 Mr. Himanshu, HCSSC 117 Mr. Apoorv-SCMS 

57 Ms. Shanthi Venkataraman, HCL 118 Mr. Santosh Saha, MEPSC 

58 Mr.Rajib, CUTM 119 ASAP, Kerala 

59 Ms. Sonam Yadav, TSSC   

60 Mr. Tahsin Zahid, Sports SSC   

61 Ms. Shanthi, HCL   
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Annexure II: Action Taken Report 
 

Sl. 
No 

Subject Matter 
Pertains to 

Decision of NSQC Action Taken / status of 
Compliance 

I Introducing a system of 
Reassessment and fixing 
the minimum pass 
percentage for Skill 
Based Courses in VETS. 

The Committee was apprised that a 
system of re-assessment is being 
introduced for Skill-Based Courses 
in VETS, along with the fixation of a 
minimum pass percentage and the 
recommendations are being 
finalized. 

The final recommendations of 
the Committee are being 
finalized 

II Unavailability of 
Trainee’s and Trainer’s 
Handbook for PMKVY 
4.0 Qualifications 

The Committee directed the 
remaining SSCs to expedite the 
submission of Trainee's Handbooks 
and Trainer’s Handbooks for every 
PMKVY 4.0 qualification. 

Submission of handbooks 
(PMKVY) awaited from Gems 
and Jewellery Skill Council 
of India for one qualification 
only. 

IV Applicability of notional 
hours of employability 

skills (ES) for NSQF-
aligned and approved 
qualifications of the skill 
council for persons with 
disability (SCPwD) 

It was decided that once the 
verification and approval are 
completed, the list of qualifications 
will be brought before the NSQC for 
information and ratification 

Out of 317 number of 
qualifications SCPwD has 
uploaded 73 qualifications with 
the approved 70 Hour 
Employability Skills Module. 
The balance 244 shall be 
uploaded by 15th Nov 2024 by 
SCPwD. 

V DGT- Rationalization of 
CTS Qualification  

Proposal of the Directorate General 
of Training (DGT) for rationalisation/ 
alignment to NCrF/ NSQF level in 
respect of 95 craftsman training 
scheme (CTS) qualifications 

NQR codes for 95 QFs have 
been issued. The revised 
qualifications are being 
uploaded to the National 
Qualification Register (NQR) 
by the Directorate General of 
Training (DGT).  

Details of CTS 95 
Qualification are attached at 
Annexure II.i. 

 

VI DGT- Relaxation for 
CITS entry requirements  

Proposal of the Directorate General 
of Training (DGT) seeking relaxation 
for entry qualifications in Craft 
Instructor Training Scheme (CITS) 
courses  

Entry Criteria & NSQF level in 
respect of 55 CITS QFs have 
been revised by the 
Directorate General of Training 
(DGT). NQR codes have been 
issued. The revised 
qualifications are being 
uploaded to the National 
Qualification Register (NQR) 
by the Directorate General of 
Training (DGT). 
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Sl. 
No 

Subject Matter 
Pertains to 

Decision of NSQC Action Taken / status of 
Compliance 

Details of CITS 55 
Qualification are attached at 
Annexure II.ii. 

 

VII Qualifications of Leather 
Sector Skill Council 

6 qualifications of Leather Sector Skill 
Council were conditionally approved 
in the 39th NSQC subject to Leather 
SSC providing appropriate and 
relevant evidence of need for these 
qualifications. 

Further, Leather SSC was directed to 
have a meeting with NCVET to 
discuss the possibility of making 
qualifications with electives.   

In this regard a meeting was 
held on 17th September with 
NCVET.  Compliance awaited 
be fulfilled by the Leather SSC. 

 
 
 

Annexure II.i.: Details of CTS 95 Qualification 
 

Sl 
No 

Name of the 
Qualification  

Sector 
Educatio

n 
Notional 
Hours 

NSQF 
Level  

Validity 

1 
Additive Manufacturing 
Technician (3D Printing) 
(CTS) 

Capital goods 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

2 
AGRO PROCESSING 
(CTS)  

Food 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

3 
ARTISAN USING 
ADVANCED TOOL (CTS)  

Capital goods 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

4 
Baker and Confectioner 
(CTS) 

Food Industry 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

5 
Computer Aided 
Embroidery and Designing 
(CTS) 

Apparel 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

6 
COMPUTER HARDWARE 
& NETWORK 
MAINTENANCE (CTS)  

IT-ITeS 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

7 
COMPUTER OPERATOR 
AND PROGRAMMING 
ASSISTANT (CTS) 

IT-ITeS 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

8 
Computer Operator and 
Programming Assistant (VI 
and OD) (CTS) 

IT-ITeS 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 
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9 COSMETOLOGY (CTS)  
Beauty & 
Wellness 

10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

10 Dairying (CTS) Food 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

11 
Desktop Publishing 
Operator (CTS) 

IT-ITeS 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

12 
Desktop Publishing 
Operator (VI and OD) 
(CTS) 

IT-ITeS 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

13 
Digital Photographer 
(CTS) 

Media & 
Entertainment 

10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

14 
DOMESTIC PAINTER 
(CTS)  

Construction 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

15 
EARLY CHILDHOOD 
EDUCATOR (CTS)  

Education, 
Training & 
Research 

10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

16 
FASHION DESIGN & 
TECHNOLOGY (CTS)  

Apparel 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

17 Finance Executive (CTS) BFSI 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

18 
Fire Technology and 
Industrial Safety 
Management (CTS) 

Management 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

19 
Floriculture and 
Landscaping (CTS) 

Agriculture 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

20 
Food and Beverage 
Service Assistant (CTS) 

Tourism & 
Hospitality 

10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

21 FOOD BEVERAGE (CTS)  Food 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

22 
Food Production (General) 
(CTS) 

Food 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

23 Foundryman (CTS) Capital goods 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

24 
Front Office Assistant 
(CTS) 

Tourism & 
Hospitality 

10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

25 
Fruits and Vegetables 
Processing (CTS) 

Food 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

26 
Geriatric (Old Age) Care 
(CTS)  

Healthcare 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

27 
Hair and Skin Care (V.I 
and O.D) (CTS) 

Beauty & 
Wellness 

10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

28 
Health Sanitary Inspector 
(CTS) 

Healthcare 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

29 
Health, Safety and 
Environment (CTS) 

Healthcare 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

30 Horticulture (CTS) Agriculture 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

31 
Hospital Housekeeping 
(CTS) 

Tourism & 
Hospitality 

10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

32 Housekeeper (CTS) 
Tourism & 
Hospitality 

10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 



MoM of the 40th meetings of NSQC dated 22nd October 2024 

 
Page 26 of 125 

33 
Human Resource 
Executive (CTS) 

Office Admin 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

34 
IN PLANT LOGISTICS 
ASSISTANT (CTS)  

Transportation, 
Logistics and 
Warehousing 

10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

35 
INDUSTRIAL PAINTER 
(CTS)  

Construction 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

36 

INDUSTRIAL ROBOTICS 
AND DIGITAL 
MANUFACTURING 
TECHNICIAN (CTS)  

Capital goods 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

37 
Interior Design and 
Decoration (CTS) 

Construction 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

38 
IoT Technician (Smart 
Agriculture) (CTS) 

IT-ITeS 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

39 
IoT Technician (Smart 
City) (CTS) 

IT-ITeS 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

40 
IoT Technician (Smart 
Health Care) (CTS) 

IT-ITeS 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

41 

MANUFACTURING 
PROCESS CONTROL 
AND AUTOMATION 
(CTS)  

Capital goods 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

42 Marine Engine Fitter (CTS)  Capital goods 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

43 
MARKETING EXECUTIVE 
(CTS)  

Office Admin 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

44 
MECHANIC AUTO BODY 
PAINTING (CTS)  

Automotive 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

45 
MECHANIC AUTO BODY 
REPAIR (CTS)  

Automotive 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

46 
MECHANIC AUTO 
ELECTRICAL & 
ELECTRONICS (CTS)  

Automotive 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

47 Mechanic Diesel (CTS) Automotive 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

48 
Mechanic Lens/Prism 
Grinding (CTS) 

Capital goods 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

49 
MECHANIC TRACTOR 
(CTS)  

Automotive 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

50 
MECHANIC TWO & 
THREE WHEELER (CTS)  

Automotive 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

51 
Milk and Milk Product 
Technician (CTS) 

Food 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

52 
MULTIMEDIA, 
ANIMATION & SPECIAL 
EFFECTS 

IT-ITeS 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

53 Photographer (CTS) 
Media & 
Entertainment 

10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 
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54 
PHYSIOTHERAPY 
TECHNICIAN (CTS) 

Healthcare 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

55 
Plastic Processing 
Operator (CTS) 

Chemicals and 
Petrochemicals 

10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

56 
PUMP OPERATOR CUM 
MECHANIC (CTS)  

Automotive 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

57 Rubber Technician (CTS) Rubber 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

58 
SECRETARIAL 
PRACTICE ENGLISH 
(CTS)  

Office Admin 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

59 
SOIL TESTING AND 
CROP TECHNICIAN 
(CTS)  

Agriculture 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

60 
SOLAR TECHNICIAN 
(ELECTRICAL) (CTS)  

Env. Sc. 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

61 Spa Therapy (CTS) 
Beauty & 
Wellness 

10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

62 
Stenographer Secretarial 
Assistant (English) (CTS)  

Office Admin 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

63 
Stenographer Secretarial 
Assistant (Hindi) (CTS) 

Office Admin 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

64 
Stone Mining Machine 
Operator (CTS) 

Mining 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

65 
Stone Processing Machine 
Operator (CTS) 

Mining 10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

66 Tourist Guide (CTS) 
Tourism & 
Hospitality 

10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

67 
Travel and Tour Assistant 
(CTS) 

Tourism & 
Hospitality 

10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

68 Video Cameraman (CTS) 
Media & 
Entertainment 

10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

69 
WAREHOUSE 
TECHNICIAN (CTS)  

Transportation, 
Logistics and 
Warehousing 

10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

70 
Catering and Hospitality 
Assistant (CTS) 

Tourism & 
Hospitality 

10th 1350 3.5 Aug-25 

71 
Database System 
Assistant (CTS) 

IT-ITeS 12th 1350 4.5 Aug-25 

72 
Geo-Informatics Assistant 
(CTS) 

IT-ITeS 12th 1350 4.5 Aug-25 

73 
Software Testing Assitant 
(CTS) 

IT-ITeS 12th 1350 4.5 Aug-25 

74 
Metal Cutting Attendant 
(V.I) (CTS) 

Capital goods 10th 2700 4 Aug-25 



MoM of the 40th meetings of NSQC dated 22nd October 2024 

 
Page 28 of 125 

75 Bamboo Works (CTS) 
Aerospace and 
Aviation 

8th 1350 2.5 Aug-25 

76 Carpenter (CTS) Construction 8th 1350 2.5 Aug-25 

77 
Cutting and Sewing (VI & 
OD) (CTS) 

Apparel 8th 1350 2.5 Aug-25 

78 DRESS MAKING (CTS)  Apparel 8th 1350 2.5 Aug-25 

79 Footwear Maker (CTS) Leather 8th 1350 2.5 Aug-25 

80 
Leather Goods Maker 
(CTS) 

Leather 8th 1350 2.5 Aug-25 

81 
Mason (Building 
Constructor) (CTS) 

Construction 8th 1350 2.5 Aug-25 

82 Plumber (CTS)  Plumbing 8th 1350 2.5 Aug-25 

83 
SEWING TECHNOLOGY 
(CTS)  

Apparel 8th 1350 2.5 Aug-25 

84 Sheet Metal Worker (CTS) Capital goods 8th 1350 2.5 Aug-25 

85 

SURFACE 
ORNAMENTATION 
TECHNIQUES 
(EMBROIDERY) (CTS)  

Apparel 8th 1350 2.5 Aug-25 

86 
Weaving Technician for 
Silk and Woolen Fabrics 
(CTS) 

Textile 8th 1350 2.5 Aug-25 

87 Welder (CTS) Capital goods 8th 1350 2.5 Aug-25 

88 
WELDER (Fabrication & 
Fitting) (CTS) 

Capital goods 8th 1350 2.5 Aug-25 

89 
WELDER (GMAW & 
GTAW) (CTS) 

Capital goods 8th 1350 2.5 Aug-25 

90 
WELDER (WELDING & 
INSPECTION) (CTS) 

Capital goods 8th 1350 2.5 Aug-25 

91 WELDER(PIPE) (CTS) Capital goods 8th 1350 2.5 Aug-25 

92 
WELDER(STRUCTURAL) 
(CTS) 

Capital goods 8th 1350 2.5 Aug-25 

93 
PAINTER (GENERAL) 
(CTS)  

Construction 8th 2700 3 Aug-25 

94 WIREMAN (CTS)  Power 8th 2700 3 Aug-25 

95 
Driver Cum Mechanic 
(LMV) (CTS)  

Automotive 8th 600 2 Aug-25 
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Annexure II.ii.: Details of CITS 55 Qualification 
 
 

S.No. Sector 
Type of 

File 
Qualification Name Entry Requirement 

Notional 
Hours 

NSQF 
Level 

1 
HANDICRAFTS & 
CARPET 

CITS  BAMBOO WORKS 

Degree in Bamboo Technology/ Bamboo 
Studies from recognized board/university. 
OR 
03 years Diploma in Bamboo Technology/ 
Bamboo Studies after class 10th from 
recognized board/ University. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
 01 year NTC/NAC passed in the trade of 
Bamboo Works after 8th Pass  (Candidate 
must have passed 10th Class) 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

3.5 

2 
CHEMICALS AND 
PETROCHEMICALS 

CITS  
CHEMICAL PLANT 
TECHNOLOGY 

Degree in Chemical Technology/Engineering 
from AICTE/ UGC recognized Engineering 
College/ University  
OR 
03 Years Diploma in Chemical 
Technology/Engineering after class 10th 
from AICTE/ recognized board of technical 
education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR 
OR 
10th class with 2 year NTC/ NAC in the 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 
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Attendant Operator (Chemical Plant) or 
Maintenance Mechanic (Chemical plant) 
trades. 

3 IT & ITeS CITS  
COMPUTER 
SOFTWARE 
APPLICATION 

Degree in Computer Science/ Computer 
Application/ Information Technology from 
AICTE/ UGC recognized Engineering 
College/ University. 
OR 
Post Graduate in Computer Science 
/Computer Application / IT from UGC 
Recognized University  
OR 
NIELIT “B” or equivalent from recognized 
Board/ University. 
OR 
PGDCA from UGC recognized University or 
NIELIT A Level. 
OR 
03 years Diploma in Computer 
Science/Information Technology or 
equivalent after class 10th from AICTE/ 
recognized board of technical education or 
Advanced Diploma (Vocational) in ITN&C 
from DGT. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed Forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 
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10th Class with 01-year NTC/NAC in COPA 
or DBSA. 

4 IT & Ites CITS  
DESKTOP 
PUBLISHING 
OPERATOR 

Degree in Computer Science/Computer 
Application/ Information Technology/ Printing 
Technology from recognized Board/ 
University. 
OR 
03 yrs. Diploma in Computer 
Science/Computer Application/ Information 
Technology/ Printing Technology after class 
10th from recognized board/University. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed Forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th class with 01 year NTC / NAC passed in 
the trade of ‘Desktop Publishing Operator’. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 



MoM of the 40th meetings of NSQC dated 22nd October 2024 

 
Page 32 of 125 

5 POWER CITS  ELECTRICIAN  

Degree in Electrical/ Electrical and 
Electronics Engineering from AICTE/ UGC 
recognized Engineering College / University.  
OR 
03 years Diploma in Electrical/ Electrical and 
Electronics Engineering after class 10th from 
AICTE/ recognized board of technical 
education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 02-year NTC/NAC passed in 
the trade of “Electrician”. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 

6 POWER CITS  
ELECTRICIAN – 
POWER 
DISTRIBUTION 

Degree in Electrical/ Electrical and 
Electronics Engineering from AICTE/ UGC 
recognized Engineering College / University.  
OR 
03 years Diploma in Electrical/ Electrical and 
Electronics Engineering after class 10th from 
AICTE/ recognized board of technical 
education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed Forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 02-year NTC passed in the 
trade of “Electrician – Power Distribution”. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 
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7 
CHEMICALS AND 
PETROCHEMICALS 

CITS  
LABORATORY 
ASSISTANT 
CHEMICAL PLANT 

Degree in Chemical/ Petro chemical/ 
Technology/ Engineering from AICTE/UGC 
recognized Engineering College/ university. 
OR 
03 years Diploma in Degree in Chemical/ 
Petro chemical/ Technology/ Engineering 
after class 10th from AICTE/ recognized 
board of technical education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR 
OR 
10th Class with 02-year NTC/NAC passed in 
the Laboratory Assistant (Chemical Plant) 
trade. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 

8 
CAPITAL GOODS 
AND 
MANUFACTURING 

CITS  
LIFT & ESCALATOR 
MECHANIC 

Degree in Electrical/ Electrical and 
Electronics Engineering from AICTE/ UGC 
recognized Engineering College/ University. 
OR 
03 years Diploma in Electrical/ Electrical and 
Electronics Engineering after class 10th from 
AICTE/ recognized board of technical 
education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 02 year NTC/NAC passed in 
the trade of “Lift and Escalator Mechanic”. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 
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9 

OFFICE 
ADMINISTRATION 
AND FACILITY 
MANAGEMENT 

CITS  
OFFICE 
MANAGEMENT 

Degree in office management / Secretarial 
Practice / Modern Office Management from a 
recognized board/university. 
OR 
03 yrs. Diploma in in office management / 
Secretarial Practice / Modern Office 
Management after class 10th from 
recognized board/ university. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed Forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 01-year NTC/NAC Passed in 
Stenographer Secretarial Assistant (English) 
or Secretarial Practice (English). 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 

10 
PAINTS & 
COATINGS  

CITS  
PAINTING 
TECHNOLOGY 

Degree in Chemical Engineering from 
recognized University. 
OR 
03 years Diploma in Chemical Engineering 
after class 10th from AICTE/ recognized 
board of technical education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
01 year NTC/NAC passed in the trade of 
“Painter (General) or related trades after 8th 
Pass  (Candidate must have passed 10th 
Class) 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

3.5 
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11 
CHEMICALS AND 
PETROCHEMICALS 

CITS  
PLASTIC 
PROCESSING 
OPERATOR 

Degree in Plastic Technology/ Engineering 
from AICTE/UGC recognized Engineering 
College/ university. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR 
OR 
03 years Diploma in Plastic Technology/ 
Engineering after class 10th from AICTE/ 
recognized board of technical education.  
OR 
10th class with 01 year NTC/ NAC passed in 
the Plastic Processing Operator. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 

12 
EDUCATION, 
TRAINING & 
RESEARCH 

CITS  
READING OF 
DRAWING AND 
ARITHMETIC 

Degree in Engineering from AICTE/ UGC 
recognized Engineering College/ University. 
OR 
03 years Diploma in Engineering after class 
10th from AICTE/ recognized board of 
technical education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 02 years NTC/NAC passed 
in ‘any Engineering Trade’ 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 
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13 
CAPITAL GOODS & 
MANUFACTURING  

CITS  
TOOL & DIE 
MAKER 

Degree in Mechanical/ Production/ 
Mechatronics Engineering from AICTE/ UGC 
recognized Engineering College/ University  
OR 
03 years Diploma in Mechanical/ Production/ 
Mechatronics Engineering/ Tool and Die 
making after class 10th from AICTE/ 
recognized board of technical education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR 
OR 
10th class with 2-year NTC/NAC passed in 
the trade of Tool & Die Maker or related 
trades. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 

14 
CAPITAL GOODS 
AND 
MANUFACTURING 

CITS  

AERONAUTICAL 
STRUCTURE AND 
EQUIPMENT 
FITTER 

Degree in Aeronautical/ Mechanical 
Engineering from AICTE/ UGC recognized 
Engineering College/ University  
OR 
B.Voc in Aeronautical/ Mechanical 
Engineering from AICTE/ UGC recognized 
Engineering College/ University 
OR 
03 years Diploma in Aeronautical/ 
Mechanical Engineering after class 10th from 
AICTE/ recognized board of technical 
education. 
OR 
Ex-service man from Indian Air Force with 15 
years of service in related fields.  
OR 
10th Class 02-year NTC passed in the trade 
of "Aeronautical Structure and Equipment 
Fitter". 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 
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15 IT & ITeS CITS  

COMPUTER 
HARDWARE & 
NETWORKING 
MAINTENANCE  

Degree in Computer Science / IT/Electronics 
Engineering or NIELIT “B” from recognized 
Board/ University.   
OR 
03 yrs. Diploma in Computer Science / 
IT/Electronics Engineering after class 10th 
from AICTE/ recognized board of technical 
education.  
OR 
10th Class with 01-year NTC/NAC in CHNM 
or related trades. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian armed force with 
15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 

16 
CHEMICALS AND 
PETROCHEMICALS 

CITS  ELECTROPLATER 

Degree in Chemical engineering from 
AICTE/ UGC recognized Engineering 
College/ university.  
OR 
03 years Diploma in Chemical Engineering 
after class 10th from AICTE/ recognized 
board of technical education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 02 years NTC passed in the 
trade of “Electroplater”. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 
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17 
CAPITAL GOODS 
AND 
MANUFACTURING 

CITS  FITTER 

Degree in Mechanical/Production 
Engineering from AICTE/ UGC recognized 
Engineering College/ University  
OR 
03 years Diploma in Mechanical/Production 
Engineering after class 10th from AICTE/ 
recognized board of technical education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR 
OR 
10th Class with 02 years NTC/NAC passed 
in the trade of “Fitter”. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 

18 IT & ITeS CITS  
INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY 

Degree in Engineering/ Technology in 
Computer Science/ IT/ Electronics & 
Communication from recognized Engineering 
College / University. 
OR 
03 yrs. Diploma in Computer Science / 
Computer Application/ IT after class 10th 
from recognized Engineering College / 
University.  
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian armed force with 
15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR 
OR 
10th class with 02- years NTC / NAC passed 
in the trade of ‘Information Technology’. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 
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19 
CAPITAL GOODS & 
MANUFACTURING 

CITS  

MACHINIST & 
OPERATOR 
ADVANCE 
MACHINE TOOL 

Degree in Mechanical/Production/ Metallurgy 
/ Mechatronics Engineering from AICTE/ 
UGC recognized Engineering College/ 
University  
OR 
03 years Diploma in Mechanical/Production/ 
Metallurgy / Mechatronics Engineering after 
class 10th from AICTE/ recognized board of 
technical education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR 
OR 
10th Class with 02-year NTC/NAC in 
Machinist trade. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 

20 
CAPITAL GOODS & 
MANUFACTURING 

CITS  

MECHANIC 
REFRIGERATION 
AND AIR 
CONDITIONING 

Degree in Mechanical Engineering from 
AICTE/ UGC recognized Engineering 
College/ University.  
OR 
03 years Diploma in Mechanical Engineering 
after class 10th from AICTE/ recognized 
board of technical education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 02-year NTC/NAC in the 
Mechanic RAC/ RAC Technician or other 
related trades  

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 
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21 
MEDIA AND 
ENTERTAINMENT 

CITS  
MULTIMEDIA, 
ANIMATION &  
SPECIAL EFFECTS 

BE/B. Tech in Multimedia and Animation 
from AICTE/ UGC recognized engineering 
college/ university.                                   
OR 
03 yrs. Diploma in Multimedia and Animation 
after class 10th from AICTE/ recognized 
board of technical education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian armed force with 
15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR                                                        
OR 
10th Class with 02-year NTC/NAC passed in 
the Trade of "Multimedia, Animation & 
Special Effects". 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 

22 APPAREL CITS  
SEWING 
TECHNOLOGY  

Degree in Costume Designing & Dress 
Making /Fashion Designing/ Fashion 
Technology/ Apparel Technology / Garment 
Fabrication Technology from recognized 
Board/ University. 
OR 
3 years Diploma in Costume Designing & 
Dress Making /Fashion Designing/Fashion 
Technology/ Apparel Technology / Garment 
Fabrication Technology after class 10th from 
recognized board/ University. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
 1-year NTC/NAC passed in the trade of 
Sewing Technology or related trades 
(Candidate must have passed 10th Class) 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

3.5 
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23 
TEXTILE & 
HANDLOOM 

CITS  
SPINNING 
TECHNICIAN 

Degree in Textile Technology/ Spinning 
Technology from AICTE/ UGC recognized 
Engineering College/ University.  
OR 
03 yrs. Diploma in Textile Technology after 
class 10th from AICTE/ recognized board of 
technical education.  
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 2 years NTC/NAC passed in 
Spinning Technician. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 

24 
CAPITAL GOODS & 
MANUFACTURING 

CITS  TURNER 

Degree in Mechanical Engineering from 
AICTE/ UGC recognized Engineering 
College/ University 
                                                       OR 
03 years Diploma in Mechanical Engineering 
after class 10th from AICTE/ recognized 
Engineering College/ University. 
                                                      OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR 
OR 
10th class with 02 years NTC/NAC passed in 
the trade of ‘Turner’. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 
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25 CONSTRUCTION CITS  SURVEYOR 

Degree in Civil/Construction Engineering 
from AICTE/ UGC recognized Engineering 
College/ University. 
OR 
03 years Diploma in Civil/Construction 
Engineering after class 10th from AICTE/ 
recognized board of technical education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 02-Years NTC/NAC passed 
in the trade of “Surveyor”  

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 

26 AUTOMOTIVE CITS  
PUMP OPERATOR 
CUM MECHANIC 

Degree in Automobile/ Mechanical 
Engineering from AICTE/ UGC recognized 
Engineering College / University. 
                                                      OR 
03 years Diploma in Automobile/ Mechanical 
Engineering after class 10th from AICTE/ 
recognized board / Institution. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed Forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
                                                     OR 
10th Class with 01 year NTC/NAC passed in 
the trade of “Pump Operator Cum 
Mechanic”. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 
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27 PLUMBING CITS  PLUMBER 

Degree in Mechanical/ Civil Engineering from 
AICTE/ UGC recognized Engineering 
College/ University  
OR 
03 yrs. Diploma in Mechanical/ Civil 
Industrial Engineering after class 10th from 
AICTE/ recognized board of technical 
education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed Forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
 01 year NTC in Plumber (Candidate must 
have passed 10th Class) 
OR 
 02 years NAC in Plumber (Candidate must 
have passed 10th Class) 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

3.5 

28 AUTOMOTIVE CITS  
MECHANIC MOTOR 
VEHICLE 

Degree in Mechanical / Automobile 
Engineering AICTE/UGC from recognized 
Engineering College / University. 
                                                             OR 
03 years Diploma in Mechanical / Automobile 
Engineering after class 10th from AICTE/ 
recognized Engineering College / University. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed Forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
                                                              OR 
10th Class with 02 year NTC/NAC passed in 
the trade of “Mechanic Motor Vehicle or 
other related trades”. 
                                                              AND 
Essential: 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 
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Valid MCWG & LMV driving License 
Mandatory for all. 

29 FOOD INDUSTRY CITS  
MILK AND MILK 
PRODUCT 
TECHNICIAN 

Degree in Food Technology/ Food 
Engineering/Food processing/dairy 
technology from recognized University. 
OR 
03 yrs. Diploma in Food Technology/ Food 
Engineering/Food processing/dairy 
technology after class 10th from recognized 
University. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR  
10th Class with 01-year NTC/NAC in “Milk 
and Milk Product Technician” trade  

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 

30 AUTOMOTIVE CITS  
MECHANIC 
TRACTOR 

Degree in Agriculture Engineering/ 
Automobile/ Mechanical Engineering (with 
specialization in Automobile) AICTE/UGC 
from recognized Board / University. 
OR 
03 years Diploma in Agriculture Engineering/ 
Automobile/ Mechanical Engineering (with 
specialization in Automobile) after class 10th 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  

4 
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from AICTE/ recognized Board / University. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed Forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 01 year NTC/NAC passed in 
the trade of “Mechanic Tractor”. 

Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

31 AUTOMOTIVE CITS  MECHANIC DIESEL 

Degree in Mechanical/ Automobile 
Engineering from AICTE/ UGC recognized 
Engineering College/ University  
OR 
03 years Diploma in Mechanical / Automobile 
Engineering after class 10th from AICTE/ 
recognized board of technical education.  
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed Forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 01-year NTC/NAC in 
Mechanic (Diesel) or related trades.  
AND 
Essential: 
Valid MCWG & LMV driving License 
Mandatory for all.  

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 
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32 AUTOMOTIVE CITS  
MECHANIC 
AGRICULTURAL 
MACHINERY 

Degree in Agricultural Engineering from 
AICTE/UGC recognized engineering 
college/University. 
OR 
03 years diploma in Agricultural Engineering 
after class 10th from AICTE/ recognized 
Board / University. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed Forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 02-year NTC/NAC passed in 
the trade of “Mechanic Agricultural 
Machinery”. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 

33 CONSTRUCTION CITS  
INTERIOR DESIGN 
& DECORATION 

Degree in Interior Design & Decoration/ 
Architecture / Civil Engineering from 
recognized University. 
OR 
03 yrs. Diploma in Interior Design & 
Decoration/ Architecture / Civil Engineering 
after class 10th from recognized 
Board/University*. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR 
OR 
10th class with 1year NTC/NAC passed in 
the trade of “Interior Design & Decoration”  

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 
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34 FOOD INDUSTRY CITS  
FRUITSAND 
VEGETABLES 
PROCESSING 

Degree in Food Technology/ Food 
Engineering/Food processing/ Post Harvest 
Management from recognized Board / 
University. 
OR 
03 years Diploma in Food Technology/ Food 
Engineering/Food processing/ Post Harvest 
Management after class 10th from 
recognized board/ University. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR 
OR 
10th Class with 01year NTC/NAC passed in 
the Fruits and Vegetables Processing trade  

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 

35 FOOD INDUSTRY CITS  FOOD BEVERAGES  

Degree in Food Technology/ Food 
Engineering/Food processing from 
recognized University. 
                                                           OR 
3 years Diploma in Food Technology/ Food 
Engineering/Food processing after class 
10th from recognized board / University. 
                                                           OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 01 year NTC/NAC passed in 
the trade of “Food Beverage” 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 
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36 FIRE & SAFETY CITS  

FIRE 
TECHNOLOGY & 
INDUSTRIAL 
SAFETY 
MANAGEMENT 

BE/ B.Tech in Fire & Safety Engineering/ 
Fire Science from AICTE/ UGC recognized 
Engineering College/ University  
OR 
03 yrs. Advanced Post Graduate Diploma in 
Industrial Safety Engineering/ Fire and 
Industrial Safety Engineering / Health, Safety 
& Environment from AICTE/ recognized 
board of technical education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR.  
OR 
10th Class with 01 year NTC passed in the 
trade of “Fire Technology & Industrial Safety 
Management/ Fireman”.  
OR 
Defence/Para Military forces Officer 
JCOs/NCOs. 
OR 
National Examination Board Occupational 
Safety and Health (NEBOSH)/Occupational 
Safety and Health Administrator (OSHA) 
Certification with one-year experience in the 
relevant field. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 

37 
CAPITAL GOODS 
AND 
MANUFACTURING 

CITS  
DRAUGHTSMAN 
MECHANICAL  

Degree in Mechanical/ Production 
Engineering from AICTE/ UGC recognized 
Engineering College / University.  
OR 
03 years Diploma in Mechanical/Production 
Engineering after class 10th from AICTE/ 
recognized board of technical education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 

4.5 
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equivalency through DGR. 
OR  
10th Class with 02 year NTC/NAC passed in 
the trade of “Draughtsman (Mechanical)”. 

course - 240 
hrs.  

38 CONSTRUCTION CITS  
DRAUGHTSMAN 
CIVIL  

Degree in Civil Engineering from AICTE/ 
UGC recognized Engineering College / 
University.   
OR 
03 years Diploma in Civil Engineering after 
class 10th from AICTE/ recognized board of 
technical education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR  
10th Class with 02 Year NTC/ NAC passed 
in the trade of “Draughtsman (Civil)” 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 
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39 
TOURISM & 
HOSPITALITY 

CITS  
CATERING & 
HOSPITALITY 

Master/Post Graduate in Hotel Management 
& Catering Technology/Catering 
Technology/Hotel Management/ Hospitality & 
Tourism/ Hospitality Management/ Culinary 
Art/Food Production/ Front Office/ 
Housekeeping/ Food & Beverage 
Service/Cookery and other related or 
equivalent Trade or Branch from recognized 
Board / University.   
OR 
Degree in Hotel Management & Catering 
Technology/Catering Technology/Hotel 
Management/ Hospitality & Tourism/ 
Hospitality Management/ Culinary Art/Food 
Production/ Front Office/ Housekeeping/ 
Food & Beverage Service/Cookery and other 
related or equivalent Trade or Branch from 
recognized Board / University.   
OR 
03 yrs. Diploma in Hotel Management & 
Catering Technology/Catering 
Technology/Hotel Management/ Hospitality & 
Tourism/ Hospitality Management/ Culinary 
Art/Food Production/ Front Office/ 
Housekeeping/ Food & Beverage 
Service/Cookery and other related or 
equivalent Trade or Branch after class 10th 
from recognized board/ University. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed Forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th class with 01 year NTC/NAC passed in 
the trade of Catering & Hospitality or other 
related trade. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 
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40 
CAPITAL GOODS & 
MANUFACTURING 

CITS  
SHEET METAL 
WORKER 

Degree in Mechanical/Production/ 
Metallurgy/ Mechatronics Engineering from 
AICTE/ UGC recognized Engineering 
College/ University.  
OR 
03 years Diploma in Mechanical/Production/ 
Metallurgy/ Mechatronics Engineering after 
class 10th from AICTE/ recognized board of 
technical education.  
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 01-year NTC/NAC passed in 
the Sheet Metal Worker. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 

41 
CAPITAL GOODS & 
MANUFACTURING 

CITS  FOUNDRYMAN 

Degree in Mechanical/ Metallurgy/ 
Production Engineering/ Advanced Diploma 
in Foundry Technology from AICTE/UGC 
recognized Engineering College/ university. 
OR 
03 years Diploma in Mechanical/ Metallurgy/ 
Production Engineering after class 10th from 
AICTE/ recognized board of technical 
education.  
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed Forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 01 year NTC/NAC passed in 
the trade of “Foundryman”. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 
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42 
CAPITAL GOODS & 
MANUFACTURING 

CITS  WELDER 

Degree in Mechanical/ Production/ 
Metallurgy / Mechatronics Engineering from 
AICTE/ UGC recognized Engineering 
College/ University 
                                                        OR 
03 years Diploma in Mechanical/ Production/ 
Metallurgy/ Mechatronics Engineering after 
class 10th from recognized Board / 
University. 
                                                      OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR.                                                       
                                                       OR 
10th class with 1-year NTC passed in the 
trade of Welder. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 

43 
BEAUTY AND 
WELLNESS 

CITS  COSMETOLOGY 

Degree in Cosmetology/ Hair & Skin Care/ 
Beautician Courses from recognized Board / 
University.  
OR 
03 yrs. diploma in Cosmetology/ Hair & Skin 
Care/ Beautician Courses after class 10th 
from recognized board/ University. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 01 year NTC/ NAC passed in 
the trade of Cosmetology/Hair & Skin Care/ 
Beautician’. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 
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44 APPAREL CITS  DRESS MAKING  

Degree in Costume Designing & Dress 
Making /Fashion Designing /Fashion 
Technology/ Apparel Technology / Garment 
Fabrication Technology from recognized 
Board/ University. 
OR 
03 years diploma in Costume Designing & 
Dress Making /Fashion Designing /Fashion 
Technology/ Apparel Technology / Garment 
Fabrication Technology after class 10th from 
recognized board/ University. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
1year NTC/ NAC in the Dress Making 
(Candidate must have passed 10th Class) 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

3.5 

45 APPAREL CITS  
FASHION DESIGN 
& TECHNOLOGY 

Degree in Fashion Technology / Fashion 
Designing and Technology from recognized 
Board / University. 
OR 
03 years diploma in Fashion Technology / 
Fashion Designing and Technology after 
class 10th from recognized Board / 
University. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
 1-year National Trade Certificate/ National 
Apprenticeship Certificate in the Fashion 
Design & Technology(Candidate must have 
passed 10th Class). 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

3.5 
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46 APPAREL CITS  
SURFACE 
ORNAMENTATION 
TECHNIQUES 

Degree in Costume Designing & Dress 
Making /Fashion Designing / Fashion 
Technology/ Apparel Technology / Garment 
Fabrication Technology from recognized 
Board / University. 
OR 
3 years diploma in Costume Designing & 
Dress Making /Fashion Designing / Fashion 
Technology/ Apparel Technology / Garment 
Fabrication Technology after class 10th from 
recognized board/ University. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR 
OR 1year NTC passed in the trade of 
“Surface Ornamentation Techniques 
(Embroidery)”(Candidate must have passed 
10th Class). 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

3.5 

47 
WOOD & 
CARPENTRY 

CITS  
WOOD WORK 
TECHNICIAN  

Degree in Mechanical/Production/Industrial 
Engineering/ Civil from AICTE/ UGC 
recognized Engineering College/ University  
OR 
03 years Diploma in Mechanical/Production/ 
Industrial Engineering/ Civil after class 10th 
from AICTE/ recognized board of technical 
education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR 
OR 
 01 year NTC / NAC passed in the trade of 
‘Wood Work Technician’ (Candidate must 
have passed 10th Class). 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

3.5 
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48 CONSTRUCTION CITS  
ARCHITECTURAL 
DRAUGHTSMAN 

Degree in Architecture from AICTE/ UGC 
recognized Engineering College/ University. 
OR 
03 years Diploma in Architecture after class 
10th from AICTE/ recognized board of 
technical education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 02-year NTC/NAC passed in 
the trade of “Architectural Draughtsman”. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 

49 
ELECTRONICS & 
HARDWARE 

CITS  
INSTRUMENT 
MECHANIC  

Degree in Instrumentation/ Instrumentation 
and Control Engineering from AICTE/UGC 
recognized Engineering College/ university. 
OR 
03 years Diploma in 
Instrumentation/Instrumentation and Control 
Engineering after class 10th from AICTE/ 
recognized board of technical education.  
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed Forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th class with 02 years NTC/NAC passed in 
"Instrument Mechanic or other related trade"  

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 
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50 
Electronics & 
Hardware 

CITS  
ELECTRONICS 
MECHANIC  

Degree in Electronics / Electronics and 
Telecommunication/ Electronics and 
communication Engineering from AICTE/ 
UGC recognized Engineering College/ 
University  
                                                        OR 
03 years Diploma in Electronics / Electronics 
and telecommunication/ Electronics and 
communication after class 10th from AICTE 
/recognized board of technical education.  
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed Forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
                                                         OR 
10th class with 02 years NTC passed in the 
Trade of "Electronics Mechanic" 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 

51 APPAREL CITS  
COMPUTER AIDED  
EMBROIDERY & 
DESIGNING 

Degree in Textile Designing/ Fashion 
Technology/ Costume Design & Dress 
Making from recognized Board / University. 
OR 
03 years diploma in Textile Designing/ 
Fashion Technology/ Costume Design & 
Dress Making after class 10th from 
recognized board/ University. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 1 years NTC/NAC in the 
trade of “Computer Aided Embroidery & 
Designing”. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 
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52 FOOD INDUSTRY CITS  
AGRO 
PROCESSING 

Degree in Food Technology/ Food 
Engineering/Food processing from 
recognized Board / University. 
OR 
03 years Diploma in Food Technology/Food 
Engineering /Food processing after class 
10th from recognized board/ University. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th class with 01year NTC / NAC passed in 
the trade of ‘Agro Processing’ 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 

53 
कार्ाालर् प्रशासन और 
सुविधा प्रबंधन 

CITS  सचििीर् पद्धति (ह दंी) 

मान्र्िा प्राप्ि विश्िविद्र्ालर् से िाणिज्र्/ कला 
(शॉर्ा- ैंड और र्ाइवपगं के साथ) में स्नािक की 
उपाचध  

र्ा 
3 िर्ा मान्र्िा प्राप्ि शशक्षा बोर्डा द्िारा कमशशार्ल 

प्रैक्टर्स में डडप्लोमा एिं एक िर्ा का अनुभि 

र्ा 
भारिीर् सशस्र बलों के पूिा सैतनक क्िन् ोनें संबंचधि 

क्षेर में 15 िर्ा सेिा की  ो एिं  डीिीआर माध्र्म से 
संबंचधि क्षेर में समकक्षिा  ाशसल की  ो।  
र्ा 
10 िीं कक्षा के साथ 1 िर्ा का आशुशलवपक सचििीर् 

स ार्क (ह न्दी) में एन. र्ी. सी./ एन. ए. सी. 
प्रमािपर  

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4 
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54 
CAPITAL GOODS & 
MANUFACTURING 

CITS  
MACHINIST 
(GRINDER)  

Degree in Mechanical/Production 
Engineering from AICTE/ UGC recognized 
Engineering College/ University.  
OR 
03 years Diploma in Mechanical/Production 
Engineering after class 10th from AICTE/ 
recognized board of technical education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 02-year NTC/NAC in 
Machinist (Grinder). 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 

55 
CAPITAL GOODS 
AND 
MANUFACTURING 

CITS  

MECHANIC 
MACHINE TOOL 
MAINTENANCE 
(MMTM) 

Degree in Mechanical/Production 
Engineering from AICTE/ UGC recognized 
Engineering College/ University.  
OR 
03 years Diploma in Mechanical/Production 
Engineering after class 10th from AICTE/ 
recognized board of technical education. 
OR 
Ex-serviceman from Indian Armed forces 
with 15 years of service in related field as per 
equivalency through DGR. 
OR 
10th Class with 02-year NTC/NAC in 
Mechanic Machine Tool Maintenance. 

Practical - 
750 hrs. 
Theory - 450 
hrs. 
OJT - 150 
hrs.  
Total - 1350 
hrs.  
Optional 
course - 240 
hrs.  

4.5 
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Annexure III: (a) Archival of Qualifications of all those entities who are not a recognized Awarding Body of   NCVET 

 
SL No. 

Qualification Title Nqr Code Sector Level Awarding Body 

1 Short Term Executive Training Programme on 
Waste Management for Leather Sector 

2021/LT/CSIR/04187 Leather Level 4 CSIR Central Leather Research Institute 

2 Short Term Executive Skill Development 
Programme in Cleaner Leather Production 

2021/LT/CSIR/04190 Leather Level 4 CSIR Central Leather Research Institute 

3 Short Term Executive Training Programme on 
Occupational Health and Safety for Leather 
and Allied Industries 

2021/LT/CSIR/04185 Leather Level 4 CSIR Central Leather Research Institute 

4 Skill Training Programme in Leather and 
Leather-like materials for emerging 
entrepreneurs 

2021/LT/CSIR/04188 Leather Level 4 CSIR Central Leather Research Institute 

5 Short Term Executive Skill Development 
Program in Leather Upholstery Manufacture 

2021/LT/CSIR/04189 Leather Level 3 CSIR Central Leather Research Institute 

6 Assistant Supervisor Closing – Footwear DPIIT/FDDI/Q1601 Leather Level 4 Department for Promotion of Industries and 
Internal Trade (DPIIT), Ministry of Commerce & 
Industry, Government of India 

7 Toe Lasting Assistant Operator – Footwear 2021/LT/FDDI/04712 Leather Level 2 Department for Promotion of Industries and 
Internal Trade (DPIIT), Ministry of Commerce & 
Industry, Government of India 

8 Basic Closing Operator- Goods & Garments 2020/LT/FDDI/03995 Leather Level 2 Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion, 
Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government 
of India 

9 Basic Cutting Operator - Footwear 2020/LT/FDDI/03994 Leather Level 2 Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion, 
Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government 
of India 

10 Basic Cutting Operator - Goods & Garments 2020/LT/FDDI/03996 Leather Level 2 Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion, 
Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government 
of India 
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11 Basic Closing Operator- Footwear 2020/LT/FDDI/03993 Leather Level 2 Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion, 
Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government 
of India 

12 Corporal of Automobile Fitter (Cpl of Auto Fit) IA F/Auto Fit/041 Automotive Level 5 Directorate of Training (D Trg), Air HQ 

13 Post Graduate Diploma in Tool Design & 
CAD/CAM 

MSME/PGDTD&CC/01 Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing 

Level 8 Examination Cell of Indo German Tool Room, 
Aurangabad 

14 Bell Diver 2020/HYC/IN/03963 Hydrocarbon Level 5 Integrated Headquarters, Ministry of Defence 
(Navy), Directorate of Special Operations and 
DIving 

15 SCUBA Diver 2020/HYC/IN/03962 Hydrocarbon Level 5 Integrated Headquarters, Ministry of Defence 
(Navy), Directorate of Special Operations and 
DIving 

16 Surface Supplied Air Diver 2020/HYC/IN/03964 Hydrocarbon Level 5 Integrated Headquarters, Ministry of Defence 
(Navy), Directorate of Special Operations and 
DIving 

17 Air Diving Supervisor 2021/HYC/IN/04086 Hydrocarbon Level 6 Integrated Headquarters, Ministry of Defence 
(Navy), Directorate of Special Operations and 
DIving 

18 Bell Diving Supervisor 2021/HYC/IN/04087 Hydrocarbon Level 6 Integrated Headquarters, Ministry of Defence 
(Navy), Directorate of Special Operations and 
DIving 

19 Life Support Technician 2021/HYC/IN/04089 Hydrocarbon Level 5 Integrated Headquarters, Ministry of Defence 
(Navy), Directorate of Special Operations and 
DIving 

20 Diver Medical Technician 2021/HYC/IN/04088 Hydrocarbon Level 5 Integrated Headquarters, Ministry of Defence 
(Navy), Directorate of Special Operations and 
DIving 

21 Certificate Course on Laboratory Technicians 
for energy efficiency, star labeling and other 
electrical testing for environmental criteria 

N.A. Environmental 
Science 

Level 6 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

22 Certificate course on Biodiversity conservation 2020/ES/MOEF/03939 Environmental Level 4 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 



MoM of the 40th meetings of NSQC dated 22nd October 2024 

 
Page 61 of 125 

Science Change (MoEF&CC) 

23 Certificate Course in Bird Identification and 
Basic Ornithology 

2020/ES/MOEF/03940 Environmental 
Science 

Level 5 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

24 Certificate Course in Bird migration and 
migration study techniques 

2020/ES/MOEF/03941 Environmental 
Science 

Level 5 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

25 Certificate course on Cleaner Production 
Assessor 

2020/ES/MOEF/03948 Environmental 
Science 

Level 6 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

26 Certificate Course on Emission Inventory 2020/ES/MOEF/03949 Environmental 
Science 

Level 6 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

27 Certificate Course on ETP/STP/CETP 
Operation and Maintenance 

2020/ES/MOEF/03950 Environmental 
Science 

Level 6 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

28 Certificate Course on Forest Entomology and 
Pest Control 

2020/ES/MOEF/03960 Environmental 
Science 

Level 6 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

29 Certificate Course in Forest Fire Management 2020/ES/MOEF/03946 Environmental 
Science 

Level 5 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

30 Certificate course on Greenbelt Development 
for Industries 

2020/ES/MOEF/03951 Environmental 
Science 

Level 6 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

31 Certificate Course on Laboratory Technicians 
for energy efficiency, star labeling and other 
electrical testing for environmental criteria 

2020/ES/MOEF/03952 Environmental 
Science 

Level 6 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

32 Certificate Course on Laboratory Technician 
for Eco-friendly food testing laboratory 

2020/ES/MOEF/03953 Environmental 
Science 

Level 6 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

33 Certificate course in Para legal Practices: 
Forestry Acts & Policy Environmental Laws 

2020/ES/MOEF/03954 Environmental 
Science 

Level 5 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

34 Certificate Course on Plantation Techniques 
and Utilization of Renewable Energy in Arid 
Zone 

2020/ES/MOEF/03955 Environmental 
Science 

Level 4 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

35 Certificate course on Pollution Monitoring 
(Air/Water/Soil) 

2020/ES/MOEF/03938 Environmental 
Science 

Level 6 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

36 Certificate Course on Propagation and 2020/ES/MOEF/03944 Environmental Level 5 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
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Management of Bamboo Science Change (MoEF&CC) 

37 Certificate Course on Plant Tissue Culture 
Techniques and its Applications 

2020/ES/MOEF/03945 Environmental 
Science 

Level 6 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

38 Certificate Course on Quality Planting Material 
Producer 

2020/ES/MOEF/03956 Environmental 
Science 

Level 4 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

39 Certificate Course in: Sustain and enhance 
technical knowledge in Solar Energy Systems 

2020/ES/MOEF/03957 Environmental 
Science 

Level 5 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

40 Certificate course in on Valuation of 
ecosystem of goods and services 

2020/ES/MOEF/03942 Environmental 
Science 

Level 5 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

41 Certificate course in Value Addition & 
Marketing of Non-timber forest products 
(NTFPs)- (Plant Origin) 

2020/ES/MOEF/03943 Environmental 
Science 

Level 5 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

42 Certificate Course on Waste Management 
(Solid Waste, Biomedical Waste, Plastic 
Waste, E-Waste, Construction and Demolition 
Waste) 

2020/ES/MOEF/03958 Environmental 
Science 

Level 6 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

43 Certificate Course in Water Budgeting and 
Auditing 

2020/ES/MOEF/03947 Environmental 
Science 

Level 6 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

44 Certificate Course on Wildlife Management 
using Geospatial techniques 

2020/ES/MOEF/03959 Environmental 
Science 

Level 6 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

45 Advanced Certificate course in Para taxonomy 2020/ES/MOEF/03937 Environmental 
Science 

Level 5 Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate 
Change (MoEF&CC) 

46 Mechatronics Engineer MSME/PGDIM/02 Mining Level 8 Ministry of Micro Small and Medium Enterprises, 
New Delhi (Certificate Awarded by IGTR 
Aurangabad) 

47 Certificate Course In Advance Machining MSME/CCAM/07 Automotive Level 5 Ministry of Micro Small and Medium Enterprises, 
New Delhi (Certificate Awarded by IGTR 
Aurangabad) 

48 Advance Diploma In Cnc Programming 
Techniques And Practices. 

MSME/ADCNC/06 Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing 

Level 6 Ministry of Micro Small and Medium Enterprises, 
New Delhi (Certificate Awarded by IGTR 
Aurangabad) 
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49 3d Animation & Special Effects MSME/ANI/05 IT-ITeS Level 4 Ministry of Micro Small and Medium Enterprises, 
New Delhi (Certificate Awarded by IGTR 
Aurangabad) 

50 Post .Diploma In Aroma Process& Its 
Management 

MSME/PDAPM/30 Beauty & Wellness Level 6 Ministry of Micro Small and Medium Enterprises, 
New Delhi (Certificate Awarded by IGTR 
Aurangabad) 

51 Master Certificate Course In Cad/Cam MSME/MCCCC/38 Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing 

Level 6 Ministry of Micro Small and Medium Enterprises, 
New Delhi (Certificate Awarded by IGTR 
Aurangabad) 

52 Advanced Diploma In Machine Maintenance 
And Automation 

MSME / ADMMA / 44 Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing 

Level 6 Ministry of Micro Small and Medium Enterprises, 
New Delhi (Certificate Awarded by IGTR 
Aurangabad) 

53 Certificate course in machining MSME / CCM / 53 Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing 

Level 5 Ministry of Micro Small and Medium Enterprises, 
New Delhi (Certificate Awarded by IGTR 
Aurangabad) 

54 Certificate Course in CNC Turning MSME/CCCT/55 Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing 

Level 4 Ministry of Micro Small and Medium Enterprises, 
New Delhi (Certificate Awarded by IGTR 
Aurangabad) 

55 Handloom Weaving - Two Treadles 2020/TEXT/MOT/03614 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

56 Handloom Weaving - Multi Treadles 2020/TEXT/MOT/03615 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

57 Handloom Weaving - Draw boy or Jala 2020/TEXT/MOT/03616 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

58 Handloom Weaving (Advance) – Dobby 2020/TEXT/MOT/03765 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

59 Handloom Weaving (Advance) - Jacquard 2020/TEXT/MOT/03766 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

60 Handloom Design (Manual) 2020/TEXT/MOT/03764 Textile & Handloom Level 4 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

61 Handloom Hand Block Printer 2020/TEXT/MOT/03613 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

62 Wool Cleaning and Scouring Supervisor 2020/TEXT/MOT/03767 Textile & Handloom Level 5 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

63 Wool Dyeing Supervisor 2020/TEXT/MOT/03768 Textile & Handloom Level 5 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 
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64 Wool Fibre Dyeing Machine Operator 2020/TEXT/MOT/03618 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

65 Wool Fibre Scouring Machine Operator 2020/TEXT/MOT/03617 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

66 Rotary Printing Machine Assistant Operator 2021/TEXT/MOT/04522 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

67 Crochet Machine Operator 2021/TEXT/MOT/04520 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

68 Narrow Loom Operator 2021/TEXT/MOT/04521 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

69 Rotary Printing Machine Operator 2021/TEXT/MOT/04523 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

70 Shade Net Fabric Machine Operator 2021/TEXT/MOT/04524 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

71 Junior Supervisor - Crochet Machine 2021/TEXT/MoT/04585 Textile & Handloom Level 4 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

72 Junior Supervisor - Narrow Loom 2021/TEXT/MoT/04586 Textile & Handloom Level 4 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

73 Supervisor-Shade Net Fabric Machine 2021/TEXT/MoT/04587 Textile & Handloom Level 4 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

74 Machine Operator - Wool Fiber Dyeing 2022/TEXT/MoT/06353 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

75 Asst. Supervisor - Wool Dyeing 2022/TEXT/MoT/06352 Textile & Handloom Level 4 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

76 Machine Operator - Wool Fiber Scouring 2022/TEXT/MoT/06351 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

77 Asst. Supervisor - Wool Cleaning and 
Scouring 

2022/TEXT/MoT/06350 Textile & Handloom Level 4 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

78 Machine Operator - Textile Coating 2022/TEXT/MoT/06359 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

79 Machine Operator - Chemical Bonded 
Nonwoven 

2022/TEXT/MoT/06358 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

80 Machine Operator - Thermal Bonded 
Nonwoven 

2022/TEXT/MoT/06357 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

81 Machine Operator - Needle Punch Nonwoven 2022/TEXT/MoT/06356 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

82 Machine Operator - Sanitary Napkin 2022/TEXT/MoT/06355 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

83 Machine Operator - Surgical Mask 2022/TEXT/MoT/06354 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 
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84 Handloom Hand Dyer 2020/TEXT/MOT/03763 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Ministry of Textiles/ Office of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) / Resource Support 
Agency (Textiles Committee) 

85 Fuser & Ironer 2021/TEXT/MoT/04588 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Ministry of Textiles/ Office of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) / Resource Support 
Agency (Textiles Committee) 

86 Garment Checker 2021/TEXT/MoT/04589 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Ministry of Textiles/ Office of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) / Resource Support 
Agency (Textiles Committee) 

87 Sewing Machine Operator 2021/TEXT/MoT/04590 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Ministry of Textiles/ Office of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) / Resource Support 
Agency (Textiles Committee) 

88 Fabric Checker 2021/TEXT/MoT/04591 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Ministry of Textiles/ Office of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) / Resource Support 
Agency (Textiles Committee) 

89 Overlock & Flatlock Machine Operator 2021/TEXT/MoT/04592 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Ministry of Textiles/ Office of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) / Resource Support 
Agency (Textiles Committee) 

90 Circular Knitting Machine Operator 2021/TEXT/MoT/04593 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Ministry of Textiles/ Office of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) / Resource Support 
Agency (Textiles Committee) 

91 HTHP Cheese Dyeing Machine Operator 2021/TEXT/MoT/04594 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Ministry of Textiles/ Office of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) / Resource Support 
Agency (Textiles Committee) 

92 Desizing Machine Operator 2021/TEXT/MoT/04595 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Ministry of Textiles/ Office of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) / Resource Support 
Agency (Textiles Committee) 

93 Mercerizing Machine Operator 2021/TEXT/MoT/04596 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Ministry of Textiles/ Office of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) / Resource Support 
Agency (Textiles Committee) 

94 Stenter Machine Operator 2021/TEXT/MoT/04597 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Ministry of Textiles/ Office of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) / Resource Support 
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Agency (Textiles Committee) 

95 Soft Flow Dyeing Machine Operator 2021/TEXT/MoT/04598 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Ministry of Textiles/ Office of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) / Resource Support 
Agency (Textiles Committee) 

96 Handloom Weaver (Frame Loom) 2021/TEXT/MoT/04599 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Ministry of Textiles/ Office of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) / Resource Support 
Agency (Textiles Committee) 

97 Jacquard Handloom Weaver 2021/TEXT/MoT/04600 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Ministry of Textiles/ Office of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) / Resource Support 
Agency (Textiles Committee) 

98 Organic Farming Assistant 2022/AGR/NCOF/06496 Agriculture Level 2 National Centre for Organic & Natural Farming 
(NCONF), Ghaziabad 

99 Certificate in Computer Applications, Business 
Accounting Multi Lingual DTP 

2020/ ITES/ 
NIELIT/03600 

IT-ITeS Level 4 National Council for Promotion of Urdu 
Language,Faroghe Urdu Bhawan 

100 Mechanic Auto Electrical and Electronics DGT/1124 Automotive Level 5 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

101 Sales Person (Retail) RET101 Retail Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

102 Solar Electric System Installer and Service 
Provider 

RNE701 Environmental 
Science 

Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

103 Web Designing & Publication Assistant ICT 707 IT-ITeS Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

104 Dresser MED206 Healthcare Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

105 Basic Wood Work WOO 101 Construction Level 2 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

106 DTP and Print Publishing Assistant ICT 702 IT-ITeS Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

107 Bedside Assistant MED101 Healthcare Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

108 Central Air Conditioning Plant Service 
Technician (Mechanical) 

REF701 Electronics & HW Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

109 Zig-Zag Machine Embroiderer GAR-502 Apparel Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

110 Animation and Multimedia Assistant ICT 708 Media & Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 
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Entertainment 

111 Maintenance Mechanic Mining & Road 
Equipment- Compactor, Excavator, Paver, 
Articulated Hauler 

CEQ101 Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing 

Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

112 Industrial Sewing Machine Technician GAR504 Apparel Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

113 Repair and Maintenance of Refrigerator REF703 Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing 

Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

114 Media Developer Assistant ICT 709 Media & 
Entertainment 

Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

115 Ayurveda Spa Therapist SPW 703 Beauty & Wellness Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

116 SPA Manager SPW704 Beauty & Wellness Level 5 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

117 Agro Based Products FPP 703 Food Industry Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

118 Packaging technology of fruits and vegetables FPP-619 Food Industry Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

119 PROCESSING AND PRESERVING MILK & 
MILK PRODUCTS 

FPP 609 Food Industry Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

120 Technology of Manufacturing Bakery Products FPP 607 Food Industry Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

121 Architectural Drafting and Basic 3D Design 
with Autodesk Revit (MES) 

CON 722 Construction Level 4 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

122 Cutting and Sewing (VI & OD) (CTS) DGT/1102 Apparel Level 3 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 

123 General Pest Management Supervisor NIRDPR/SPM/QGPMS/2
020 

Agriculture Level 4 National Institute of Rural Development and 
Panchayati Raj (NIRDPR) 

124 General Pest Management Technician NIRDPR/SPM/QGPMT/2
020 

Agriculture Level 3 National Institute of Rural Development and 
Panchayati Raj (NIRDPR) 

125 Vector Control Supervisor (Local Bodies) 2020/AGR/NIRDPR/0387
3 

Agriculture Level 4 National Institute of Rural Development and 
Panchayati Raj (NIRDPR) 

126 Vector Control Technician (Local Bodies) 2020/AGR/NIRDPR/0387
4 

Agriculture Level 3 National Institute of Rural Development and 
Panchayati Raj (NIRDPR) 
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127 Fumigation Supervisor 2020/AGR/NIRDPR/0386
7 

Agriculture Level 4 National Institute of Rural Development and 
Panchayati Raj (NIRDPR) 

128 Fumigation Technician 2020/AGR/NIRDPR/0386
8 

Agriculture Level 3 National Institute of Rural Development and 
Panchayati Raj (NIRDPR) 

129 General Pest Management Manager 2020/AGR/NIRDPR/0386
9 

Agriculture Level 5 National Institute of Rural Development and 
Panchayati Raj (NIRDPR) 

130 Pest Management Technician (Poultry, Aqua 
and Live Stock) 

2020/AGR/NIRDPR/0387
2 

Agriculture Level 3 National Institute of Rural Development and 
Panchayati Raj (NIRDPR) 

131 Calendering Machine Operator 2022/TEXT/MoT/05079 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

132 Compacting Machine Operator 2022/TEXT/MoT/05082 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

133 Computer Embroidery Machine Operator 2022/TEXT/MoT/05071 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

134 Embroidery Machine Operator 2022/TEXT/MoT/05070 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

135 Fabric Cutter 2022/TEXT/MoT/05073 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

136 Jigger Machine Operator 2022/TEXT/MoT/05078 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

137 Pattern Maker 2022/TEXT/MoT/05072 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

138 Sewing Machine Mechanic 2022/TEXT/MoT/05074 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

139 Singeing Machine Operator 2022/TEXT/MoT/05076 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

140 Warp Knitting Machine Operator 2022/TEXT/MoT/05075 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

141 Washing Operator (Denim) 2022/TEXT/MoT/05083 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 
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142 Winch Dyeing Machine Operator 2022/TEXT/MoT/05081 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

143 Zero Zero Finishing Machine Operator 2022/TEXT/MoT/05080 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

144 Assistant Computer Aided Designer - Metal 
Handicrafts 

2022/TEXT/MoT/05337 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

145 Assistant Dobby Handloom Weaver 2022/TEXT/MoT/05332 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

146 Assistant Hand Block Printing 2022/TEXT/MoT/05331 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

147 Assistant Hand Dyeing Operator 2022/TEXT/MoT/05330 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

148 Assistant Packaging 2022/TEXT/MoT/05329 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

149 Assistant Powder Coater - Metal Handicrafts 2022/TEXT/MoT/05335 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

150 Assistant Quality Controller - Metal Handicrafts 2022/TEXT/MoT/05336 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

151 Assistant Welding and Soldering - Metal 
Handicrafts 

2022/TEXT/MoT/05338 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

152 Electroplating and Effluent Treatment 2022/TEXT/MoT/05333 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

153 Lacquering and Painting Assistant 2022/TEXT/MoT/05334 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

154 Silk Twister 2022/TEXT/MoT/05529 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

155 Silk Handloom Weaver 2022/TEXT/MoT/05530 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

156 Silk Powerloom Weaver 2022/TEXT/MoT/05531 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 
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157 Computer Aided Textile Designer (Silk) 2022/TEXT/MoT/05532 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

158 Mulberry Silk Reeler 2022/TEXT/MoT/05533 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

159 CAD Operator 2022/TEXT/MoT/05534 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

160 Assistant Handloom Hand Dyer 2022/TEXT/MoT/05535 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

161 Assistant Handloom Weaver - Two Treadles 2022/TEXT/MoT/05536 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

162 Handloom Weaving - Multi Treadles 2022/TEXT/MoT/05537 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

163 Assistant Handloom Weaver - Draw boy or 
Jala 

2022/TEXT/MoT/05538 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

164 Handloom Weaver (Advance) – Dobby 2022/TEXT/MoT/05540 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

165 Handloom Weaver (Advance)- Jacquard 2022/TEXT/MoT/05541 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

166 Assistant Handloom Hand Block Printer 2022/TEXT/MoT/05542 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

167 Assistant Engraver - Metal Handicrafts 2022/TEXT/MoT/05543 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

168 N95 Face Mask Machine Operator 2022/TEXT/MoT/05524 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

169 Lab Technician- N95 Face Mask 2022/TEXT/MoT/05525 Textile & Handloom Level 4 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

170 PPE Coverall (Disposable Gown) Stitching & 
Sealing Machine Operator 

2022/TEXT/MoT/05526 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

171 Lab Technician- PPE Coverall (Disposable 
Gowns) 

2022/TEXT/MoT/05527 Textile & Handloom Level 4 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 
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172 Assistant Printing Paste Maker 2022/TEXT/MoT/05528 Textile & Handloom Level 2 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

173 Vanya Silk Reeling & Spinning Manufacturing 
Operator 

2022/TEXT/MoT/06346 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

174 Mulberry Silk Reeling Manufacturing Operator 2022/TEXT/MoT/06347 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

175 Silk Weaving Manufacturing Operator 2022/TEXT/MoT/06348 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

176 Silk Wet Processing Manufacturing Operator 2022/TEXT/MoT/06349 Textile & Handloom Level 3 Resource Support Agency (RSA), Textiles 
Committee, Ministry of Textiles 

177 Community Resource Person for Enterprise 
Promotion (CRP-EP) (Level 3) 

2021/ETR/MORD/04224 Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management 

Level 3 State Rural Livelihood Missions (SRLM) 

178 Hand Held Kapas Plucker Machine Operator 2020/AGR/MOT/03773 Agriculture Level 3 The Cotton Corporation of India Ltd 
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III (b). Qualifications whose validity have expired and respective Awarding Bodies have communicated to NCVET for deactivating/archiving.  
 
 

S.No Qualification Name NQR Code Sector AB Name 

1.  Agri Service Input Dealer 2022/AGR/ASCI/05084 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

2.  Agricultural Machinery-Repair and Maintenance 
Service Provider 

AGR/Q1111 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

3.  Agriculture Extension Service Provider 2022/AGR/ASCI/06520 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

4.  Agriculture Field Officer 2022/AGR/ASCI/05352 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

5.  Agriculture Machinery Demonstrator 2022/AGR/ASCI/05098 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

6.  Agriculture Machinery Repair and Maintenance 
Service Provider 

2021/AGR/ASCI/04234 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

7.  Animal/Aqua Feed Technician 2021/AGR/ASCI/04758 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

8.  Aquaculture Technical Supervisor 2021/AGR/ASCI/04753 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

9.  Aquaculture Worker 2022/AGR/ASCI/06532 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

10.  Aquarium Technician 2022/AGR/ASCI/05367 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

11.  Aquatic Animal Health Lab Supervisor 2022/AGR/ASCI/05548 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

12.  Artificial Insemination Technician 2022/AGR/ASCI/06533 & Version 3.0 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

13.  Assistant Gardener 2021/AGR/ASCI/04747 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

14.  Backyard Poultry Famer QG-03-AG-00027-2023-V1-ASCI Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

15.  Bamboo Grower 2022/AGR/ASCI/06526 & Version 3.0 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

16.  Banana Farmer cum Primary Processor 2022/AGR/ASCI/05086 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

17.  Barefoot Technician 2022/AGR/ASCI/05553 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 
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18.  Beekeeper 2022/AGR/ASCI/06521 & Version 3.0 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

19.  Brackishwater Aquaculture Farmer 2022/AGR/ASCI/05353 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

20.  Bulk Milk Cooler (BMC) Operator 2022/AGR/ASCI/05365 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

21.  Cage Culture Fish Farmer 2020/AGR/ASCI/03878 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

22.  Canine Breeder 2020/AGR/ASCI/03976 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

23.  Canine Trainer and Handler 2020/AGR/ASCI/03977 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

24.  Cereal Crop Grower 2022/AGR/ASCI/05100 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

25.  Chick Sexing and Grading Technician AGR/Q4403 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

26.  Chick Sexing and Grading Technician 2022/AGR/ASCI/05544 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

27.  Chilling Plant Technician 2022/AGR/ASCI/05557 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

28.  Coconut Grower AGR/ Q0503 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

29.  Coconut Grower cum Primary Processor 2022/AGR/ASCI/06542 & Version 3.0 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

30.  Coffee Plantation Worker 2022/AGR/ASCI/05555 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

31.  Coldwater Aquaculture Farmer 2020/AGR/ASCI/0387 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

32.  Combine Harvester Machine Operator 2021/AGR/ASCI/04638 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

33.  Community Service Provider 2022/AGR/ASCI/05552 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

34.  Companion Animal Groomer 2020/AGR/ASCI/03978 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

35.  Cotton Cultivator 2022/AGR/ ASCI /05362 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

36.  Custom Hiring Service Provider 2021/AGR/ASCI/04235 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

37.  Dairy Farm Supervisor 2022/AGR/ASCI/05560 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

38.  Dairy Farmer/ Entrepreneur 2022/AGR/ASCI/06534 & Version 4.0 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 
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39.  Dairy Worker 2022/AGR/ASCI/05366 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

40.  Deep Sea Fisher 2022/AGR/ASCI/05550 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

41.  Developer-Microforest QG-03-AG-00137-2023-V1-ASCI Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

42.  Farm Workshop Foreman Supervisor 2021/AGR/ASCI/04233 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

43.  Farm Workshop Service Manager 2021/AGR/ASCI/04639 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

44.  Fish Retailer 2021/AGR/ASCI/04757 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

45.  Fish Seed Grower 2021/AGR/ASCI/04755 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

46.  Fisheries Extension Associate 2021/AGR/ASCI/04752 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

47.  Fishing Boat Deckhand 2022/AGR/ASCI/05355 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

48.  Fishing Boat Driver (Small Mechanized vessels upto 
24 OAL) 

2022/AGR/ASCI/05551 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

49.  Fishing Boat Maintenance Worker 2022/AGR/ASCI/05356 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

50.  Fishing Boat Mechanic 2022/AGR/ASCI/05357 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

51.  Fishing Equipment Technician (Electronics) 2022/AGR/ASCI/05359 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

52.  Fishing Gear Technician 2022/AGR/ASCI/05358 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

53.  Floriculturist 2022/AGR/ASCI/05101 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

54.  Florist 2022/AGR/ASCI/06549 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

55.  Flower Handler-Packaging & Palletising 2021/AGR/ASCI/04238 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

56.  Forest Nursery Raiser 2022/AGR/ASCI/05547 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

57.  Freshwater Aquaculture Farmer 2021/AGR/ASCI/04754 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

58.  Friends of Coconut Tree 2022/AGR/ASCI/05350 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

59.  Garden Keeper QG-03-AG-00029-2023-V1-ASCI Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 
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60.  Gardener 2022/AGR/ASCI/06545 & Version 3.0 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

61.  Gardener 2022/AGR/ASCI/06545 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

62.  Greenhouse Installer 2021/AGR/ASCI/04640 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

63.  Group Farming Practitioner AGR/Q7806 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

64.  Harvest & Post-harvest Machine Technician QG-03-AG-00139-2023-V1-ASCI Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

65.  Hatchery Operator 2021/AGR/ASCI/04715 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

66.  Hatchery Production Worker 2021/AGR/ASCI/04748 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

67.  Honey Bee Farmer QG-03-AG-00026-2023-V1-ASCI Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

68.  Horticulturist - Protected Cultivation QG-05-AG-00340-2023-V1.1-ASCI Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

69.  Horticulturist - Protected Cultivation 2021/AGR/ASCI/04113 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

70.  Hydroponics Technician 2022/AGR/ASCI/05554 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

71.  Inland Capture Fisherman cum Primary Processor 2021/AGR/ASCI/04751 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

72.  Interior Landscaper 2021/AGR/ASCI/04746 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

73.  Irrigation Service Technician 2021/AGR/ASCI/04230 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

74.  Kisan Drone Operator QG-04-AG-00515-2023-V1.1-ASCI Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

75.  Kisan Drone Operator 2022/AGR/ASCI/05561 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

76.  Laboratory Animal Attendant 2020/AGR/ASCI/03981 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

77.  Mariculture Farmer 2022/AGR/ASCI/05354 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

78.  Marine Capture Fisherman cum Primary Processor 2022/AGR/ASCI/05549 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

79.  Medicinal and Aromatic Plants Grower 2022/AGR/ASCI/05088 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

80.  Milk Procurement & Input Supervisor 2022/AGR/ASCI/05559 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 
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81.  Milk Tester 2022/AGR/ASCI/05364 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

82.  Neera Technician cum Primary Processor 2022/AGR/ASCI/05556 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

83.  Non-Timber Forest Produce Harvester 2022/AGR/ASCI/05089 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

84.  Nursery Worker 2022/AGR/ASCI/06550 Version 3.0 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

85.  Nursery Worker 2022/AGR/ASCI/065500 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

86.  Operator-Reaper Thresher and Crop Residue 
Machinery 

QG-04-AG-00333-2023-V1.1-ASCI Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

87.  Operator-Reaper Thresher and Crop Residue 
Machinery 

2021/AGR/ASCI/04231 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

88.  Organic Grower 2022/AGR/ASCI/06523 & Version 3.0 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

89.  Ornamental Fish Farmer 2021/AGR/ASCI/04756 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

90.  Packhouse Worker AGR/Q7503 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

91.  Packhouse Worker 2022/AGR/ASCI/05091 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

92.  Paddy Farmer 2022/AGR/ASCI/05800 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

93.  Pesticide & Fertilizer Applicator 2021/AGR/ASCI/04236 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

94.  Plant Hospital Assistant QG-03-AG-00138-2023-V1-ASCI Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

95.  Plant Tissue Culture Technician QG-04-AG-00421-2023-V1.1-ASCI Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

96.  Plant Tissue Culture Technician 2021/AGR/ASCI/04241 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

97.  Poultry farm manager AGR/Q4303 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

98.  Poultry Farm Supervisor 2022/AGR/ASCI/05545 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

99.  Poultry Farm Worker 2021/AGR/ASCI/04716 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

100.  Poultry feed, food safety and labelling Supervisor 2022/AGR/ASCI/05546 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 
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101.  Poultry feed, food safety and labelling supervisor AGR/Q4305 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

102.  Poultry Hatchery Supervisor 2021/AGR/ASCI/04717 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

103.  Poultry shed designer AGR/Q4304 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

104.  Power Tiller Operator 2021/AGR/ASCI/04229 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

105.  Power Tiller Operator QG-04-AG-00339-2023-V1.1-ASCl Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

106.  PowerTillerOperator QG-04-AG-00339-2023-V1.1-ASCI Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

107.  Procurement & Input Supervisor AGR Q4201 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

108.  Pulses Cultivator 2022/AGR/ASCI/05092 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

109.  Quality Seed Grower 2021/AGR/ASCI/04737 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

110.  Rice Transplanter Machine Operator Cum Mechanic 2021/AGR/ASCI/04637 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

111.  Seaweed Cultivator 2020/AGR/ASCI/03877 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

112.  Seed Analysis In-charge 2021/AGR/ASCI/04739 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

113.  Seed Processing Plant Supervisor 2021/AGR/ASCI/04741 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

114.  Seed Processing Plant Technician 2021/AGR/ASCI/04740 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

115.  Seed Processing Worker 2021/AGR/ASCI/04738 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

116.  Sericulturist 2022/AGR/ASCI/05093 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

117.  Service and Maintenance Technician-Farm 
Machinery 

2021/AGR/ASCI/04232 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

118.  Service and Maintenance Technician-Farm 
Machinery 

QG-04-AG-00338-2023-V1.1-ASCI Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

119.  Shrimp Farmer 2021/AGR/ASCI/04749 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

120.  Small Dairy Farmer QG-03-AG-00028-2023-V1-ASCI Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 
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121.  Small Mushroom Grower QG-03-AG-00025-2023-V1-ASCI Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

122.  Small Organic Cultivator QG-03-AG-00024-2023-V1-ASCI Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

123.  Small Piggery Farmer QG-03-AG-00140-2023-V1-ASCI Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

124.  Small Poultry Farmer 2022/AGR/ASCI/05097 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

125.  Soil & Water Testing Lab Analyst 2022/AGR/ASCI/05103 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

126.  Soil & Water Testing Lab Technician 2022/AGR/ASCI/05104 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

127.  Soil Sampler/ Collector AGR/Q8104 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

128.  Solanaceous Crop Cultivator 2022/AGR/ASCI/05095 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

129.  Solar Pump Technician 2022/AGR/ASCI/06539 & Version 3.0q Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

130.  Stray Animal Catcher 2020/AGR/ASCI/03980 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

131.  Sugarcane Cultivator 2022/AGR/ ASCI /05361 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

132.  Supply Chain Field Executive 2022/AGR/ASCI/05094 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

133.  Tea Factory Assistant 2022/AGR/ASCI/05801 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

134.  Tea Maker (Production) 2022/AGR/ASCI/05802 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

135.  Tea Plantation Worker 2022/AGR/ASCI/05363 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

136.  Technician- Coir Grow Media 2022/AGR/ASCI/06363 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

137.  Tractor Operator 2021/AGR/ASCI/04743 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

138.  Tractor Service Mechanic 2021/AGR/ASCI/04713 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

139.  Tropical/Subtropical Fruit Grower 2021/AGR/ASCI/04112 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

140.  Urban Forest Developer 2022/AGR/ASCI/05865 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

141.  Vegetable Grower 2021/AGR/ASCI/04114 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 
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142.  Vermicompost Producer 2022/AGR/ASCI/05096 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

143.  Village Level Milk Collection Center Incharge 2022/AGR/ASCI/05558 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

144.  Zoo Animal Keeper 2020/AGR/ASCI/03979 Agriculture Agriculture Skill Council of India 

145.  Ambulance Driver 2021/AUT/ASDC/04541 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

146.  Automotive AC Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04335 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

147.  Automotive Accessory Fitter 2020/AUT/ASDC/03972 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

148.  Automotive Additive Manufacturing Engineer 2022/AUT/ASDC/06125 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

149.  Automotive Additive Manufacturing Operator 2021/AUT/ASDC/04779 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

150.  Automotive Additive Manufacturing Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04780 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

151.  Automotive Assembly Lead Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04433 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

152.  Automotive Assembly Master Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04341 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

153.  Automotive Assembly Technician 2020/AUT/ASDC/03974 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

154.  Automotive Automation and Robotics Engineer 2021/AUT/ASDC/04784 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

155.  Automotive Automation Specialist 2021/AUT/ASDC/04228 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

156.  Automotive Body Painting Assistant 2021/AUT/ASDC/04343 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

157.  Automotive Body Painting Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04338 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

158.  Automotive Body Repair Assistant 2021/AUT/ASDC/04435 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

159.  Automotive Body Repair Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04334 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

160.  Automotive CAD Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04529 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

161.  Automotive Casting Operator 2021/AUT/ASDC/04442 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

162.  Automotive CNC Machining Technician 2020/AUT/ASDC/03970 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 
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163.  Automotive Conventional Machining Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04093 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

164.  Automotive Customer Relationship Manager 2021/AUT/ASDC/04501 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

165.  Automotive Electrician 2020/AUT/ASDC/03968 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

166.  Automotive Engine Repair Technician 2020/AUT/ASDC/03969 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

167.  Automotive IIOT Application Engineer 2022/AUT/ASDC/05105 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

168.  Automotive IIOT Application Technician 2022/AUT/ASDC/05562 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

169.  Automotive Machining Assistant 2021/AUT/ASDC/04226 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

170.  Automotive Machining Lead Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04339 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

171.  Automotive Machining Operator 2020/AUT/ASDC/03973 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

172.  Automotive Machining Trainer 2021/AUT/ASDC/04526 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

173.  Automotive Maintenance Technician-Electrical 2021/AUT/ASDC/04200 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

174.  Automotive Maintenance Technician-Mechanical 2021/AUT/ASDC/04094 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

175.  Automotive Material Testing Incharge 2021/AUT/ASDC/04531 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

176.  Automotive Packing Assistant 2021/AUT/ASDC/04439 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

177.  Automotive Paint Repair Assistant 2021/AUT/ASDC/04225 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

178.  Automotive Plastic Moulding Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04345 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

179.  Automotive Product Testing Technician 2022/AUT/ASDC/05805 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

180.  Automotive Prototype Manufacturing Lead 
Technician 

2021/AUT/ASDC/04349 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

181.  Automotive Quality Control Assistant 2021/AUT/ASDC/04199 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

182.  Automotive Quality Control Inspector 2021/AUT/ASDC/04432 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

183.  Automotive Quality Control Lead Inspector 2021/AUT/ASDC/04348 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 
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184.  Automotive Sales Assistant 2021/AUT/ASDC/04539 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

185.  Automotive Sales Consultant 2021/AUT/ASDC/04434 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

186.  Automotive Sales Executive 2021/AUT/ASDC/04685 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

187.  Automotive Sales Leader 2021/AUT/ASDC/04540 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

188.  Automotive Service Quality Controller 2021/AUT/ASDC/04537 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

189.  Automotive Service Supervisor 2021/AUT/ASDC/04504 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

190.  Automotive Showroom Host 2020/AUT/ASDC/03971 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

191.  Automotive Spare Parts Operations Assistant 2021/AUT/ASDC/04502 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

192.  Automotive Telecaller 2021/AUT/ASDC/04195 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

193.  Automotive Tool Room Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04342 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

194.  Automotive Washer 2020/AUT/ASDC/03967 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

195.  Automotive Welding Machine Assistant 2021/AUT/ASDC/04196 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

196.  Automotive Welding Machine Lead Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04336 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

197.  Automotive Welding Machine Operator (Manual and 
Robotics) 

2020/AUT/ASDC/03975 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

198.  Automotive Welding Machine Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04197 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

199.  Chauffeur 2021/AUT/ASDC/04438 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

200.  CNG Kit Fitment Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04782 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

201.  Commercial Vehicle Driver 2021/AUT/ASDC/04436 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

202.  Driving Assistant 2021/AUT/ASDC/04445 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

203.  Electric Vehicle Assembly Operator 2021/AUT/ASDC/04298 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

204.  Electric Vehicle Assembly Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04299 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 
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205.  Electric Vehicle Maintenance Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04645 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

206.  Electric Vehicle Product Design Engineer 2021/AUT/ASDC/04527 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

207.  Electric Vehicle Quality Control Inspector 2021/AUT/ASDC/04644 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

208.  Electric Vehicle Service Assistant 2022/AUT/ASDC/06123 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

209.  Electric Vehicle Service Lead Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04092 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

210.  Electric Vehicle Service Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04783 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

211.  Electric Vehicle Test Engineer 2021/AUT/ASDC/04300 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

212.  Forklift Operator/Driver 2021/AUT/ASDC/04535 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

213.  Four Wheeler Service Assistant 2020/AUT/ASDC/03890 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

214.  Four Wheeler Service Lead Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04227 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

215.  Four Wheeler Service Master Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04538 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

216.  Four Wheeler Service Technician 2020/AUT/ASDC/03891 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

217.  Light Motor Vehicle Driver 2021/AUT/ASDC/04353 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

218.  Taxi Driver 2021/AUT/ASDC/04437 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

219.  Two Wheeler Delivery Associate 2021/AUT/ASDC/04446 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

220.  Two Wheeler Service Assistant 2021/AUT/ASDC/04091 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

221.  Two Wheeler Service Technician 2020/AUT/ASDC/03892 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

222.  Front Line Production Resource QG-04-AU-01359-2023-V1-ASDC Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

223.  Automotive Detailer Assistant 2021/AUT/ASDC/04781 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

224.  Automotive Maintenance Assistant 2021/AUT/ASDC/04532 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

225.  Automotive Plastic Moulding Assistant 2021/AUT/ASDC/04440 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 
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226.  Automotive Press Shop Assistant 2021/AUT/ASDC/04441 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

227.  Automotive Warranty Processor 2021/AUT/ASDC/04536 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

228.  Automotive Heat Treatment Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04533 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

229.  Automotive Paint Repair Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04530 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

230.  Automotive Casting Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04443 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

231.  Automotive Press Shop Technician 2021/AUT/ASDC/04444 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

232.  Automotive Product Design Lead Engineer 2021/AUT/ASDC/04543 Automotive Automotive Skills Development Council 

233.  Food and Beverage Service Steward PwD SHI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04065 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

234.  Dairy Farmer/ Entrepreneur - PwD LD 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04028 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

235.  Dairy Farmer/ Entrepreneur-PwD LV 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04026 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

236.  CRM Domestic Non-Voice-PwD LD 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04047 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

237.  Dairy Farmer/ Entrepreneur-PwD SHI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04027 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

238.  CRM Domestic Non-Voice-PwD LV 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04045 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

239.  CRM Domestic Non-Voice-PwD SHI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04046 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

240.  CRM Domestic Non-Voice- PwD VI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04044 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

241.  Housekeeping Attendant (Manual Cleaning) PwD 
SHI 

2020/PWD/SCPWD/04066 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

242.  Hand Embroiderer-PwD LD 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04032 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

243.  Room Attendant PwD LD 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04068 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

244.  Hand Embroiderer-PwD SHI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04031 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

245.  CRM Domestic Voice-PwD LD 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04050 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

246.  CRM Domestic Voice - PwD LV 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04049 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 
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247.  In-Line Checker-PwD SHI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04038 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

248.  CRM Domestic Voice-PwD VI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04048 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

249.  Customer Care Executive-PwD LD 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04064 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

250.  Customer Care Executive-PwD LV 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04063 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

251.  In-Line Checker-PwD LD 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04039 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

252.  Customer Care Executive-PwD VI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04062 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

253.  Organic Grower-PwD LD 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04021 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

254.  Room Attendant PwD SHI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04067 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

255.  Organic Grower-PwD LV 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04022 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

256.  Organic Grower-PwD SHI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04023 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

257.  Packer –PwD LD 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04035 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

258.  Packer-PwD LV 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04033 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

259.  Domestic Data Entry Operator-PwD LD 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04054 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

260.  Domestic Data Entry Operator-PwD VI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04052 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

261.  Domestic IT Helpdesk Attendant-PwD LD 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04069 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

262.  Packer –PwD SHI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04034 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

263.  Pressman-PwD LV 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04041 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

264.  Pressman-PwD SHI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04040 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

265.  Self Employed Tailor-PwD LD 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04042 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

266.  Self Employed Tailor-PwD SHI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04043 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

267.  Domestic Biometric Data Operator-PwD LD 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04072 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 
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268.  Domestic Data Entry Operator-PwD LV 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04051 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

269.  Domestic Data Entry Operator-PwD SHI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04053 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

270.  In -Store Promoter-PwD LD 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04061 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

271.  Small Poultry Farmer-PwD LD 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04025 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

272.  In-Store Promoter-PwD LV 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04060 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

273.  Retail Sales Associate-PwD LD 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04059 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

274.  Small Poultry Farmer-PwD SHI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04024 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

275.  Retail Sales Associate-PwD SHI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04058 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

276.  Washing Machine Operator-PwD LV 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04037 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

277.  Washing Machine Operator-PwD SHI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04036 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

278.  Retail Trainee Associate-PwD LD 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04057 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

279.  Retail Trainee Associate-PwD LV 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04055 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

280.  Retail Trainee Associate-PwD SHI 2020/PWD/SCPWD/04056 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

281.  Assistant Beauty Therapist-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04124 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

282.  Assistant Beauty Therapist-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04125 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

283.  Assistant Hair Stylist-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04122 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

284.  Assistant Hair Stylist-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04123 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

285.  Assistant Nail Technician-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04128 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

286.  Assistant Nail Technician-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04129 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

287.  Automotive Service Technician Level 3-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04155 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

288.  Automotive Service Technician Level 4-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04156 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 
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289.  CCTV Installation Technician-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04133 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

290.  Cutter (footwear)-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04152 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

291.  Field Technician-Computing and Peripherals-PwD 
SHI 

2021/PWD/SCPWD/04134 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

292.  Field Technician- Other Home Appliances-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04135 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

293.  Field Technician- Other Home Appliances-PwD LV 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04137 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

294.  Field Technician- Other Home Appliances-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04136 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

295.  LED Light Repair Technician-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04138 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

296.  LED Light Repair Technician-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04139 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

297.  Mobile Phone Hardware Repair Technician-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04131 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

298.  Mobile Phone Hardware Repair Technician-PwD 
SHI 

2021/PWD/SCPWD/04132 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

299.  Polisher and Cleaner-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04142 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

300.  Polisher and Cleaner-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04141 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

301.  Polisher and Cleaner-PwD LV 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04143 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

302.  Casting Operator (Ceramics)-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04173 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

303.  Casting Operator (Metal Handicrafts)-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04174 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

304.  Handloom Weaver (Carpets)-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04175 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

305.  Animator-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04176 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

306.  Animator-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04177 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

307.  Hairdresser-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04178 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

308.  Hairdresser-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04179 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 
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309.  Make-up Artist-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04180 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

310.  Make-up Artist-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04181 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

311.  Diet Assistant-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04296 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

312.  Assistant Electrician-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04318 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

313.  Plant Biscuit Production Specialist-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04320 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

314.  Character Designer -PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04387 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

315.  Character Designer -PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04388 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

316.  Cutter (Goods and Garments)-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04395 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

317.  Cutter (Goods and Garments)-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04396 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

318.  Editor -PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04386 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

319.  Laster (By Hand) - PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04410 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

320.  Helper- Finishing (Footwear) - PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04400 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

321.  Helper–Parts Making (Goods and Garments) - PwD 
LD 

2021/PWD/SCPWD/04408 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

322.  Hindi Typist -PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04416 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

323.  Hindi Typist -PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04417 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

324.  HR Executive- Payroll and Employee -PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04420 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

325.  HR Executive- Payroll and Employee -PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04421 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

326.  Pattern Cutter (Footwear) - PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04413 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

327.  Roto Artist-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04389 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

328.  Roto Artist-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04390 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

329.  Sound Editor -PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04385 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 
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330.  Harness Maker - PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04397 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

331.  Helper –Finishing Operations (Finished Leather) - 
PwD SHI 

2021/PWD/SCPWD/04405 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

332.  Helper –Parts Making (Goods and Garments) - PwD 
SHI 

2021/PWD/SCPWD/04409 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

333.  Moulding Operator (Footwear – Non-Leather)- PwD 
SHI 

2021/PWD/SCPWD/04412 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

334.  Helper Dry Operations-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04465 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

335.  Helper Dry Operations-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04466 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

336.  Wet Operations (Multiskilled)-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04476 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

337.  Office Operations Executive -PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04477 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

338.  Shaving Operator (Finished Leather)-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04473 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

339.  Product Developer (Footwear)-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04469 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

340.  Product Developer (Footwear)-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04470 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

341.  Sample Maker (Footwear)-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04471 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

342.  Sample Maker (Footwear)-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04472 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

343.  Skiving Operator (By hand)-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04474 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

344.  Hank Dyer-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04430 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

345.  Bamboo Basket Maker-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04167 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

346.  Bamboo Basket Maker-PwD LV 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04168 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

347.  Bamboo Basket Maker-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04169 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

348.  Bamboo Basket Maker-PwD VI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04170 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

349.  Bamboo Utility Handicrafts Assembler-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04171 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 
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350.  Bamboo Utility Handicrafts Assembler-PwD LD 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04172 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

351.  Plant Biscuit Production Specialist-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04165 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

352.  Pattern Cutter (Footwear)- PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04414 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

353.  Helper- Finishing (Footwear) - PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04401 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

354.  Field Survey Enumerator-PwD SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04419 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

355.  Helper –Finishing Operations (Finished Leather) - 
PwD LD 

2021/PWD/SCPWD/04404 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

356.  Installer – frameless glass doors/windows-SHI 2021/PWD/SCPWD/04672 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

357.  Food & Beverage Service Assistant-PwD LD 2022/PWD/SCPWD/05272 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

358.  Food & Beverage Service Assistant –PwD SHI 2022/PWD/SCPWD/05273 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

359.  Gardener -PwD LD 2022/PWD/SCPWD/05511 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

360.  Gardener -PwD LV 2022/PWD/SCPWD/05513 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

361.  Gardener -PwD SHI 2022/PWD/SCPWD/05512 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

362.  Hindi Typist -PwD LV 2022/PWD/SCPWD/05500 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

363.  Hindi Typist -PwD VI 2022/PWD/SCPWD/05501 PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

364.  CCTV Installation Technician Divyagjan-SHI QG-04-PD-00123-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

365.  Guest Service Associate (Front Office)(Divyangjan) 
LD 

QG-04-PD-00122-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

366.  Polisher & Cleaner-(Divyangjan) LD QG-03-PD-00119-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

367.  Polisher & Cleaner-(Divyangjan) LV QG-03-PD-00121-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

368.  Polisher & Cleaner-(Divyangjan) SHI QG-03-PD-00120-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

369.  Assistant Technician – Smartphone Hardware 
(Divyangjan)LD 

QG-03-PD-00068-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 
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370.  Assistant Technician-LED Repair( Divyangjan)-LD QG-03-PD-00067-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

371.  Media Content Developer(Divyangjan)-LD QG-03-PD-00069-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

372.  Retail Merchandiser (Divyangjan)-LD QG-03-PD-00071-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

373.  Associate Data Entry Operator (Divyangjan)-LD QG-03-PD-00066-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

374.  Housekeeping Attendant (Divyangan)-LD QG-03-PD-00070-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

375.  Casting Operator (Metal Handicrafts)-(Divyangjan) 
LD 

QG-04-PD-00201-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

376.  Casting Operator (Ceramics)-(Divyangjan) LD QG-04-PD-00202-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

377.  Helper- Finishing (Footwear) (Divyangjan) - LD QG-02-PD-00203-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

378.  Helper –Finishing Operations (Finished Leather) 
(Divyangjan) - LD 

QG-02-PD-00204-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

379.  Helper - Finishing Operations (Finished Leather) 
(Divyangjan) - SHI 

QG-02-PD-00205-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

380.  Pattern Cutter (Footwear)-(Divyangjan) LD QG-04-PD-00206-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

381.  Pattern Cutter (Footwear-(Divyangjan) SHI QG-04-PD-00207-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

382.  Sample Maker (Footwear) (Divyangjan) - LD QG-04-PD-00208-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

383.  Sample Maker (Footwear) (Divyangjan) - SHI QG-04-PD-00209-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

384.  Shaving Operator (Finished Leather)-(Divyangjan)-
SHI 

QG-04-PD-00210-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

385.  Skiving Operator (Divyangjan) - SHI QG-04-PD-00211-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

386.  Character Designer (Divyangjan) - LD QG-04-PD-00212-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

387.  Character Designer (Divyangjan) - SHI QG-04-PD-00213-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

388.  Video Editor (Divyangjan) - LD QG-04-PD-00216-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 
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389.  Roto Artist (Divyangjan) - LD QG-04-PD-00219-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

390.  Roto Artist (Divyangjan) - SHI QG-04-PD-00220-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

391.  Make-up Artist (Divyangjan) - LD QG-04-PD-00214-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

392.  Make-up Artist (Divyangjan) - SHI QG-04-PD-00215-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

393.  Hairdresser (Divyangjan) - LD QG-04-PD-00217-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

394.  Hairdresser (Divyangjan) - SHI QG-04-PD-00218-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

395.  Hank Dyer (Divyangjan) - SHI QG-03-PD-00221-2023-V1-SCPwD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

396.  Animator-(Divyangjan) LD QG-04-PD-00160-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

397.  Fashion Designer-(Divyangjan) LD QG-05-PD-00155-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

398.  Field Technician – Other Home Appliances-
(Divyangjan) SHI 

QG-04-PD-00158-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

399.  Organic Grower-(Divyangjan) LV QG-04-PD-00152-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

400.  Organic Grower-(Divyangjan) SHI QG-04-PD-00151-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

401.  Small Poultry Farmer (Divyangjan) LD QG-04-PD-00148-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

402.  Small Poultry Farmer (Divyangjan) SHI QG-04-PD-00149-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

403.  Washing Machine Operator-(Divyangjan) LV QG-03-PD-00154-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

404.  Washing Machine Operator-(Divyangjan) SHI QG-04-PD-00153-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

405.  Field Technician – Other Home Appliances-
(Divyangjan) LV 

QG-04-PD-00159-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

406.  Animator-(Divyangjan) SHI QG-04-PD-00161-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

407.  Field Technician – Other Home Appliances-
(Divyangjan) LD 

QG-04-PD-00157-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 

408.  Mason Stone (Electives Dry Cladding/Wet QG-04-PD-00394-2023-V1-SCPWD PWD Skill Council for Persons with Disabilities 
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Cladding)-(Divyangjan)-LD 

409.  Improved Cookstove Installer 2022/ES/SCGJ/06019 Environmental 
Science 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 

410.  Portable Improved Cookstove Assembler 2022/ES/SCGJ/06018 Environmental 
Science 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 

411.  Solar Proposal Evaluation Specialist: QG-05-EH-00516-2023-V1.1-SCGJ Environmental 
Science 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 

412.  Solar PV Project Manager(E&C) QG-07-ES-00523-2023-V1.1-SCGJ Environmental 
Science 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 

413.  Construction Technician-Wind Power Plant QG-04-PW-00531-2023-V1.1-SCGJ Environmental 
Science 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 

414.  CMS Engineer-Wind Power Plant QG-05-PW-00532-2023-V1.1-SCGJ Environmental 
Science 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 

415.  Project Assistance Planner-Wind Power Plant QG-03-PW-00529-2023-V1.1-SCGJ Environmental 
Science 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 

416.  Plant Head-Operations-Compressed Biogas/Waste 
to Energy 

QG-7-ES-01348-2023-V1.1-SCGJ Environmental 
Science 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 

417.  Assembling & Curing Operator-Footwear & Sports 
Good 

2022/RUB/RSDC/05855 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

418.  Tyre Fitter - Servicing and Maintenance 2022/RUB/RSDC/05741 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

419.  Assistant Machine Operator - Injection Moulding 
Plastic 

2022/CP/RSDC/06365 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

420.  Tyre Building Operator- Truck and Bus (Bias Tyre) 2022/RUB/RSDC/05859 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

421.  Assistant Machine Operator - Stretch Blow 
Moulding Plastic 

2022/CP/RSDC/06367 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

422.  Tyre Building Operator (Radial Light Truck) 2022/RUB/RSDC/05857 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

423.  Technician – TQC for Plastic Materials & Products 2022/RUB/RSDC/05761 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
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Skill Development Council 

424.  Assistant Operator - Material Handling and Storage 2022/RUB/RSDC/05747 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

425.  Rubber Tube Extruder Operator RSC/Q2602 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

426.  Assistant Operator - Plastic Extrusion Machine 2022/CP/RSDC/06372 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

427.  Rubber Product Quality Assurance Supervisor 2022/RUB/RSDC/05746 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

428.  Assistant Operator - Plastic Waste Recycling and 
Processing 

2021/RUB/RSDC/04891 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

429.  Rubber Product Finishing Supervisor (revised) 2020/RUB/RSDC/03788 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

430.  Rubber Product Finishing Operator 2022/RUB/RSDC/05737 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

431.  Assistant Operator - Printing and Packaging 2021/RUB/RSDC/04890 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

432.  Rubber Nursery Worker (General) 2022/RUB/RSDC/05748 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

433.  Assistant Operator -Tyre Balancing 2022/RUB/RSDC/05740 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

434.  Rubber Mill Operator 2020/RUB/RSDC/03779 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

435.  Assistant Operator- Plastic 3D printing 2022/CP/RSDC/06369 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

436.  Assistant Operator- Tyre Retreading - Inspection 
and Buffing 

2022/RUB/RSDC/05739 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

437.  Assistant Operator- Tyre Retreading Building and 
Curing 

2022/RUB/RSDC/05738 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

438.  Associate Designer - Die and Mould for Plastic 2022/RUB/RSDC/06045 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
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including toys Skill Development Council 

439.  Bead Extrusion & Assembly Operator 2022/RUB/RSDC/05856 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

440.  Building Operator (Hoses) (Revised) 2020/RUB /RSDC/03787 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

441.  Rubber Internal Mixer Operator 2022/RUB/RSDC/05744 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

442.  Rubber Injection Moulding Operator (Revised) 2020/RUB/RSDC/03781 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

443.  Rubber Extruder Operator 2022/RUB/RSDC/05743 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

444.  Rubber Extrusion Supervisor 2020/RUB/RSDC/03784 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

445.  Rubber Compression Moulding Operator (Revised) 2020/RUB /RSDC/03780 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

446.  Curing Chamber Operator (Latex) 2022/RUB/RSDC/05860 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

447.  Rubber Calendering Supervisor 2020/RUB/RSDC/03785 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

448.  Rubber Calendering Operator 2022/RUB/RSDC/05742 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

449.  Designer - Plastic Product including toys 2022/RUB/RSDC/06044 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

450.  Rubber Autoclave Operator 2020/RUB /RSDC/03782 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

451.  Rubber Adhesive Fabric Dipping Operator RSC/Q2901 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

452.  General Worker (Rubber Plantation) 2022/RUB/RSDC/05750 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

453.  Processing Technician-RSS Rubber 2022/RUB/RSDC/05752 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
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Skill Development Council 

454.  Grader (Ribbed smoked sheet Trading) 2022/RUB/RSDC/05753 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

455.  Processing Assistant TSR 2022/RUB/RSDC/05751 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

456.  Plastic Waste Segregator 2021/RUB/RSDC/04892 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

457.  Jr. Designer - Die and Mould for Plastics 2021/RUB/RSDC/04894 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

458.  Jr. Designer - Plastic Products 2021/RUB/RSDC/04888 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

459.  Operator-Plastic 3D printing 2022/CP/RSDC/06370 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

460.  Operator - Plastic Extrusion Machine 2022/CP/RSDC/06371 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

461.  Junior Rubber Technician/Technical Assistant 
(Rubber) 

2020/RUB /RSDC/03786 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

462.  Lab Chemist (Latex) 2020/RUB /RSDC/03783 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

463.  Lab Chemist (Rubber) 2022/RUB/RSDC/05745 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

464.  Machine Operator–CNC Turning of Plastic (Lathe) 2022/RUB/RSDC/05759 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

465.  Machine Operator – CNC Milling of Plastic 2022/RUB/RSDC/05757 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

466.  Latex Harvest Technician (Tapper) 2022/RUB/RSDC/05749 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

467.  Machine Operator - Injection Moulding Plastic 2022/CP/RSDC/06366 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

468.  Machine Operator – CNC Milling of Plastic 2022/RUB/RSDC/05757 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
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Skill Development Council 

469.  Machine Operator - Stretch Blow Moulding Plastic 2022/CP/RSDC/06368 Rubber Rubber, Chemical and Petrochemical 
Skill Development Council 

470.  Food Packer QG-02-FI-00057-2023-V1-FICSI Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

471.  Food Product Handler QG-02-FI-00056-2023-V1-FICSI Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

472.  Fruits & Vegetables Processing Operator QG-02-FI-00055-2023-V1-FICSI Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

473.  Fish and Seafood Processor QG-02-FI-00054-2023-V1-FICSI Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

474.  Artisanal Fruit Wine Maker 2021/FI/FICSI/04380 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

475.  Assistant Lab Technician- Food and Agriculture 
Commodities 

2021/FI/FICSI/04367 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

476.  Baking Technician/Operative 2021/FI/FICSI/04377 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

477.  Butter and Ghee Processing Operator 2021/FI/FICSI/04370 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

478.  Craft Baker 2021/FI/FICSI/04371 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

479.  Craft Baker 2022/FI/FICSI/05510 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

480.  Dairy Processing Equipment Operator 2021/FI/FICSI/04372 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

481.  Dairy Product Processor 2021/FI/FICSI/04373 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

482.  Effluent Treatment Plant Operator-Food Processing 
Facility 

2021/FI/FICSI/04381 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

483.  Ice Cream Processing Technician 2021/FI/FICSI/04376 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

484.  Ice Cream Processing Technician 2022/FI/FICSI/06688 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

485.  Pickle Making Technician 2021/FI/FICSI/04369 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

486.  Refrigeration Technician-Food Processing Facility 2021/FI/FICSI/04382 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

487.  Store Assistant-Food Manufacturing Facility 2021/FI/FICSI/04379 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 
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488.  Convenience Food Maker - Ready to Eat & Instant 
Foods 

2021/FI/FICSI/04572 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

489.  Cottage Cheese Maker 2021/FI/FICSI/04574 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

490.  Fruits and Vegetables Drying/Dehydration 
Technician 

2021/FI/FICSI/04515 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

491.  Food Sales Promoter 2021/FI/FICSI/04378 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

492.  Food Sales Promoter 2022/FI/FICSI/06683 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

493.  Fruit Pulp Processing Technician 2021/FI/FICSI/04519 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

494.  Fruit Pulp Processing Technician 2022/FI/FICSI/05404 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

495.  Fruits and Vegetable Selection In charge 2022/FI/FICSI/06685 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

496.  Fruits and Vegetable Selection In charge 2021/FI/FICSI/04518 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

497.  Fruits and Vegetables Drying/Dehydration 
Technician 

2021/FI/FICSI/04515 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

498.  Grain Mill Operator 2021/FI/FICSI/04573 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

499.  Grain Mill Operator 2022/FI/FICSI/06686 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

500.  Hygiene Coordinator 2021/FI/FICSI/04796 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

501.  Industrial Production Worker 2021/FI/FICSI/04510 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

502.  Industrial Production Worker 2022/FI/FICSI/06689 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

503.  Jam, Jelly and ketchup Processing Technician 2021/FI/FICSI/04368 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

504.  Plant Biscuit Production Specialist 2021/FI/FICSI/04513 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

505.  Plant Biscuit Production Specialist 2022/FI/FICSI/06693 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

506.  Processed Food Entrepreneur 2021/FI/FICSI/04803 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

507.  Packing Machine Worker-Food Processing 2021/FI/FICSI/04512 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 
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508.  Squash and Juice Processing Technician 2021/FI/FICSI/04571 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

509.  Spice Processing Technician 2021/FI/FICSI/04516 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

510.  Spice Processing Technician 2022/FI/FICSI/05405 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

511.  Fish and Seafood Processing Technician 2021/FI/FICSI/04374 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

512.  Traditional Snack and Savoury Maker 2021/FI/FICSI/04517 Food Sector Skill Council for Food Processing 

513.  Assistant Technician- Computer Hardware QG-03-EH-00006-2023-V1-ESSC Electronics & HW Electronics Sector Skill Council of India 

514.  Assistant Technician- Home Appliances QG-03-EH-00007-2023-V1-ESSC Electronics & HW Electronics Sector Skill Council of India 

515.  Assistant Technician- Smartphone Hardware QG-03-EH-00008-2023-V1-ESSC Electronics & HW Electronics Sector Skill Council of India 

516.  Assistant Technician- Networking & Storage QG-03-EH-00009-2023-V1-ESSC Electronics & HW Electronics Sector Skill Council of India 

517.  Assistant Technician- CCTV QG-03-EH-00010-2023-V1-ESSC Electronics & HW Electronics Sector Skill Council of India 

518.  Assistant Technician- Solar Panel Installation QG-03-EH-00011-2023-V1-ESSC Electronics & HW Electronics Sector Skill Council of India 

519.  Assistant Technician- Air Conditioner QG-03-EH-00012-2023-V1-ESSC Electronics & HW Electronics Sector Skill Council of India 

520.  Assistant Technician- DTH Service QG-03-EH-00013-2023-V1-ESSC Electronics & HW Electronics Sector Skill Council of India 

521.  Store Assistant QG-03-EH-00014-2023-V1-ESSC Electronics & HW Electronics Sector Skill Council of India 

522.  Assistant Technician- LED Repair QG-03-EH-00015-2023-V1-ESSC Electronics & HW Electronics Sector Skill Council of India 

523.  Field Technician – Wireman Control Panel ELE/Q7302 Electronics & HW Electronics Sector Skill Council of India 

524.  PCB Design Engineer ELE/Q8703 Electronics & HW Electronics Sector Skill Council of India 

525.  Smartphone Assembly Technician (Electronics) ELE/Q3901 Electronics & HW Electronics Sector Skill Council of India 

526.  Testing Technician ELE/Q0111 Electronics & HW Electronics Sector Skill Council of India 

527.  VLSI Design Engineer (S. No.- 109) ELE/Q1201 Electronics & HW Electronics Sector Skill Council of India 

528.  Bore Well Drilling Machine Operator 2019/CON/IESC/03126 Infrastructure Infrastructure Equipment Skill Council 
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529.  Junior Bore Well Drilling Machine Operator 2019/CON/IESC/03127 Infrastructure Infrastructure Equipment Skill Council 

530.  Transport Coordinator 2021/TLW/LSC/04661 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

531.  Consignment Booking Assistant 2021/TLW/LSC/04686 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

532.  Consignment Tracking Executive 2021/TLW/LSC/04687 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

533.  Documentation Executive 2021/TLW/LSC/04658 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

534.  Inventory Clerk 2021/TLW/LSC/04660 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

535.  Goods Packaging Machine Operator 2021/TLW/LSC/04659 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

536.  Courier Delivery Executive 2021/TLW/LSC/04688 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

537.  Reach Truck Operator 2022/TLW/LSC/05682 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

538.  Warehouse Claims Coordinator 2022/TLW/LSC/05684 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

539.  Warehouse Quality Checker 2022/TLW/LSC/05685 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

540.  Shipment Classification Agent 2022/TLW/LSC/05683 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

541.  Clearance Support Agent 2022/TLW/LSC/05681 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

542.  Loader/Unloader 2022/TLW/LSC/05179 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

543.  Transport Consolidator 2022/TLW/LSC/05180 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

544.  Warehouse Picker 2022/TLW/LSC/05187 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

545.  Warehouse Binner 2022/TLW/LSC/05188 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

546.  Receiving Assistant 2022/TLW/LSC/05181 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

547.  Warehouse Packer 2022/TLW/LSC/05189 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

548.  Data Feeder - Warehouse 2022/TLW/LSC/05182 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

549.  Warehouse Supervisor 2022/TLW/LSC/05183 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 
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550.  Loading Supervisor 2022/TLW/LSC/05184 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

551.  Material Handling Equipment (MHE) Maintenance 
Technician 

2022/TLW/LSC/05185 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

552.  Key Consignor Executive 2022/TLW/LSC/05186 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

553.  Commercial Vehicle Driver - LMO 2021/TLW/LSC/04295 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

554.  Supply Chain Associate 2022/TLW/LSC/06373 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

555.  Supply Chain Executive 2022/TLW/LSC/06374 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

556.  Warehousing, Inventory, Transportation (WIT) 
Trainee 

2022/TLW/LSC/06375 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

557.  Warehouse Manager 2022/TLW/LSC/06376 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

558.  Inventory, Materials Manager 2022/TLW/LSC/06377 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

559.  Land Transportation - Associate 2022/TLW/LSC/06378 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

560.  Land Transportation Executive 2022/TLW/LSC/06379 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

561.  Land Transportation Supervisor 2022/TLW/LSC/06380 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

562.  Land Transportation Manager 2022/TLW/LSC/06381 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

563.  EXIM - Executive 2022/TLW/LSC/06382 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

564.  EXIM - Supervisor 2022/TLW/LSC/06383 Logistics Logistics sector skill council 

565.  Abrasion & Grinding Machine Operator (Glassware) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03857 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

566.  Acid cleaner (Metalware) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03859 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

567.  Assistant Glass Toy maker- Artisan 2022/HC/HCSSC/06076 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

568.  Assistant Leather Toy maker- Artisan 2022/HC/HCSSC/06077 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 
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569.  Assistant Wooden Toy maker 2022/HC/HCSSC/05150 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

570.  Block print Supervisor (hand crafted textiles) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03853 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

571.  Carpet Final Inspector (Carpets) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03846 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

572.  Ceramics Preparation Artisan 2022/HC/HCSSC/05154 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

573.  Clipper and Embosser (Carpets) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03847 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

574.  Coir Fibre Artisan 2022/HC/HCSSC/06080 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

575.  Crochet Lace Supervisor 2022/HC/HCSSC/05162 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

576.  Cutting and Threading Operator (Metalware) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03860 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

577.  Decorative Cutter (Glassware) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03854 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

578.  Decorative Painter-Glassware 2021/HC/HCSSC/04826 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

579.  Design Marker - Stonecraft 2021/HC/HCSSC/04821 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

580.  Designer and Shade Writer (Carpets) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03848 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

581.  Dyer (Rangsaaz) (Carpets) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03849 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

582.  Finisher (Carpets) 2021/HC/HCSSC/04830 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

583.  Fitter and Rubbing Operator (Paper Mache) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03862 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 
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584.  Floor Supervisor (Ceramics) 2022/HC/HCSSC/05159 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

585.  Glass Blowing Operator (Glassware) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03855 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

586.  Glass Toy Maker - Artisan 2021/HC/HCSSC/04508 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

587.  Inlay Artisan (Metalware) 2021/HC/HCSSC/04822 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

588.  Jute Products Artisan 2022/HC/HCSSC/05165 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

589.  Kolhapuri Chappal Maker 2022/HC/HCSSC/05152 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

590.  Lab Assistant (Ceramics) 2022/HC/HCSSC/05155 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

591.  Lacquerer (woodware) HCS/Q7102 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

592.  Leather Toy Maker - Artisan 2021/HC/HCSSC/04509 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

593.  Master Hand Embroiderer(Hand Crafted Textiles) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03852 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

594.  Materials preparation work (ceramics) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03858 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

595.  Modeller 2022/HC/HCSSC/05157 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

596.  Moonjh Craft Maker 2022/HC/HCSSC/06078 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

597.  Namda Craft Maker 2021/HC/HCSSC/04580 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

598.  Natural Fibre Maker 2021/HC/HCSSC/04582 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 
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599.  Paint Line Operator (Paper Mache) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03863 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

600.  Painter (Metal Handicrafts) 2021/HC/HCSSC/04823 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

601.  Paper Mache Art Promoter (Paper Mache) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03864 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

602.  Planishing Artisan (Metalware) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03861 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

603.  Product Maker (Fashion Jewellery) 2021/HC/HCSSC/04827 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

604.  Quality Check Technician (Ceramics) 2022/HC/HCSSC/05156 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

605.  Quality checker - Stonecraft 2021/HC/HCSSC/04819 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

606.  Quality Checker (Fashion Jewellery) 2021/HC/HCSSC/04828 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

607.  Sakhta Saaz Kharadi (Paper Mache) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03865 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

608.  Silver Coating Technician (Glassware) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03856 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

609.  Sketching and painting artisan (Ceramics) 2022/HC/HCSSC/05158 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

610.  Stone Cutter (Cutting machine operator) HCS/Q1402 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

611.  Stone Preparation Artisan 2021/HC/HCSSC/04820 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

612.  Stringing/Beading Artisan (Fashion Jewellery) HCS/Q1101 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

613.  Stringing/Beading Assembler (Fashion Jewellery) 2022/HC/HCSSC/05168 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 
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614.  Traditional Painting Maker - Artisan 2021/HC/HCSSC/04581 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

615.  Traditional Soft Toy Maker 2022/HC/HCSSC/06075 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

616.  Tufted Weaving Supervisor (Carpets) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03850 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

617.  Tufting Gun Master (Carpets) 2020/HC/HCSSC/03851 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

618.  Willow Craft Artisan 2022/HC/HCSSC/06079 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

619.  हरे्सडशनल र ्ै ैैंड एम्ब्रोइडरर 2021/HC/HCSSC/02101 Handicrafts and 
Carpet 

Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill 
Council 

620.  Animation Associate - 3D QG-03-ME-00016-2023-V1-MESC Media & 
Entertainment 

Media & Entertainment Skills Council 

621.  Camera and accessories handler QG-03-ME-00023-2023-V1-MESC Media & 
Entertainment 

Media & Entertainment Skills Council 

622.  Character Design Associate QG-03-ME-00017-2023-V1-MESC Media & 
Entertainment 

Media & Entertainment Skills Council 

623.  Compositing Associate QG-03-ME-00021-2023-V1-MESC Media & 
Entertainment 

Media & Entertainment Skills Council 

624.  Graphics Design Associate QG-03-ME-00018-2023-V1-MESC Media & 
Entertainment 

Media & Entertainment Skills Council 

625.  Social Media Associate QG-03-ME-00019-2023-V1-MESC Media & 
Entertainment 

Media & Entertainment Skills Council 

626.  Storyboard Assistant QG-03-ME-00022-2023-V1-MESC Media & 
Entertainment 

Media & Entertainment Skills Council 

627.  VFX Assistant QG-03-ME-00020-2023-V1-MESC Media & 
Entertainment 

Media & Entertainment Skills Council 

628.  Assistant Beauty Therapist 2021/BW/BWSSC/04447 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 
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629.  Beauty Therapist 2021/BW/BWSSC/04489 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

630.  Senior Beauty Therapist 2021/BW/BWSSC/04490 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

631.  Assistant Hair Dresser & Stylist 2021/BW/BWSSC/04448 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

632.  Hair Dresser & Stylist 2021/BW/BWSSC/04491 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

633.  Senior Hair Dresser & Stylist 2021/BW/BWSSC/04492 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

634.  Assistant Nail Technician 2021/BW/BWSSC/04449 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

635.  Nail Technician 2021/BW/BWSSC/04493 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

636.  Pedicurist and Manicurist 2021/BW/BWSSC/04450 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

637.  Bridal Fashion and Portfolio Makeup Artist 2021/BW/BWSSC/04494 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

638.  Assistant Spa Therapist 2021/BW/BWSSC/04451 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

639.  Spa Therapist 2021/BW/BWSSC/04495 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

640.  Wellness Neurotherapist 2021/BW/BWSSC/04452 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

641.  Senior Wellness Neurotherapist 2021/BW/BWSSC/04496 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

642.  Master Wellness Neurotherapist 2021/BW/BWSSC/04497 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

643.  Gym Assistant (B&W) 2021/BW/BWSSC/04498 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 
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644.  Personal Trainer (B&W) 2021/BW/BWSSC/04499 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

645.  Assistant Beauty & Wellness Consultant 2021/BW/BWSSC/0450 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

646.  Yoga Instructor (B&W) 2021/BW/BWSSC/04243 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

647.  Yoga Trainer (B&W) 2021/BW/BWSSC/04244 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

648.  Professional Makeup Artist 2022/BW/BWSSC/05370 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

649.  Aesthetic Skin Technician 2022/BW/BWSSC/05368 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

650.  Cosmetologist 2022/BW/BWSSC/05369 Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

651.  Trainee - Beautician QG-03-BW-00072-2023-V1-BWSSC Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

652.  Trainee - Cosmetology QG-03-BW-00073-2023-V1-BWSSC Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

653.  Trainee - Hair Dressing QG-03-BW-00074-2023-V1-BWSSC Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

654.  Trainee - Pedicurist QG-03-BW-00075-2023-V1-BWSSC Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

655.  Bridal Makeup Artist QG-03-BW-00076-2023-V1-BWSSC Beauty and 
Wellness 

Beauty & Wellness Sector Skill Council 

656.  Calibration Technician 2022/CCM/CGSC/05569 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

657.  CNC Setter and Operator - Electro Discharge 
Machine (Spark Erosion) 

2022/CCM/CGSC/05572 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

658.  Design Engineer – Hull and Structures 2022/CCM/CGSC/05598 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

659.  Design Engineer – Marine piping and Engineering 2022/CCM/CGSC/05599 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 
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660.  Designer Mechanical 2022/CCM/CGSC/05570 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

661.  Forger 2022/CCM/CGSC/05590 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

662.  Industrial Automation and Control Systems 
Supervisor 

QG-05--00624-2023-V1-MRSPTU Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

663.  Lab Technician – Metal Testing 2022/CCM/CGSC/05575 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

664.  Lab Technician – Radiographic Testing 2022/CCM/CGSC/05576 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

665.  Operator - Conventional Milling CSC/ Q 0108 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

666.  Operator - Conventional Turning CSC/ Q 0110 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

667.  Operator- Conventional Surface Griding Machines 2022/CCM/CGSC/05567 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

668.  Operator-Conventional Milling 2022/CCM/CGSC/05566 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

669.  Operator-Conventional Turning 2022/CCM/CGSC/05573 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

670.  Overhead Gantry crane operator NG-04-CG-02168-2024-V1-CGSC Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

671.  Oxy Fuel Gas Cutter 2022/CCM/CGSC/05579 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

672.  Polisher Optional Polisher - Manual 2022/CCM/CGSC/05854 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

673.  Quality Inspector – Manufactured Components 2022/CCM/CGSC/05588 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

674.  Resistance Spot welding Machine Operator 2022/CCM/CGSC/05582 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

675.  Senior Manual Metal Arc Welder/ Shielded Metal 
Arc Welder (Optional: Submerged Arc Welder 
(SAW)) 

2022/CCM/CGSC/05594 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

676.  Senior Tungsten Inert Gas Welder (GTAW) 2022/CCM/CGSC/05585 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

677.  Service Engineer – Installation and Commissioning 2022/CCM/CGSC/05593 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

678.  Setter and Operator-CNC Electro Discharge 
Machine(Spark Erosion) 

CSC/ Q0121 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 
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679.  Sheet Metal Worker - Hand Tools and Manually 
Operated Machines (Optional: Grinder - Hand and 
Hand Held Power Tools 

2022/CCM/CGSC/05596 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

680.  Stainless Steel Fabricator 2020/CCM/CGSC/03893 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

681.  Stud Welding Operator 2022/CCM/CGSC/05583 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

682.  Tool and Die Maker 2022/CCM/CGSC/05597 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 

683.  Tungsten Inert Gas Welder (GTAW) 2022/CCM/CGSC/05584 Capital Goods Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 
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Annexure IV: Summary of the qualification that are being ratified on account of urgent approvals and extension of validity 
as mentioned in Agenda 5 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of AB Name of MC Sector Notional Hours NSQF 
Level 

1 
 

Karmayogi Bharat Foundation Course on Effective Public Governance 
- Karmayogi Prarambh 

Public Administration 30 4 

2 Fundamentals of Administration – DAKSHTA Public Administration 15 5.5 

3 Fundamentals of Public Policy Public Administration 30 5.5 

4 Sri Sri University Yuva Yogacharya Healthcare 570 5 

5 Handicrafts and 
Carpets Sector Skill 
Council (HCSSC) 

Applique Artisan Handicraft & Carpets  420 4 

6 Ceramics and Terracotta Toy Maker - Artisan Handicraft & Carpets  570 4 

7 Hand Block Printer Handicraft & Carpets  420 4 

8 Puppet Maker – Artisan Handicraft & Carpets  600 4 

9 Life Sciences Sector 
Skill Development 
Council (LSSSDC) 
 

Production Machine Operator- Active 
Pharmaceutical Ingredient (API)/ Bulk Drug 
Electives: 
1. Non Sterile Manufacturing 
2. Non Sterile Packaging 
3. Sterile Manufacturing and Packaging   

Life Sciences Total =390 
 
Min Hours (1 Elective): 480 
Max Hours (2 elective): 570 
Apprenticeship Duration = 12 Months 

4 

10 Production Machine Operator- Non Sterile 
Formulation 
Electives: 

i. Blending 
ii. Granulation 
iii. Compression 
iv. Coating 
v. Soft Gelatin Capsules 
vi. Hard Gelatin Capsules Manufacturing 
vii. Hard Gelatin Capsule Filling 
viii. Liquid Oral Dosage Manufacturing 

Life Sciences  
Total =360 Hours 
 
Min Hours (1 elective) : 450  
 
Max Hours (2) elective: 580 
 
Apprenticeship Duration=12 months 

4 



MoM of the 40th meetings of NSQC dated 22nd October 2024 

 
Page 110 of 125 

ix. Packaging- Tablets and Capsules 
x. Packaging- Oral Liquid and Nutraceuticals 

11 
 

Production Machine Operator –Sterile Formulations 
Electives: 
i. Manufacturing 
ii.Packaging  

Life sciences Total =360 Hours 
 
Min Hours (1 elective): 450  
Max Hours  (2 elective): 540  
Apprenticeship Duration = 12 Months  

4.5 

12 Management & 
Entrepreneurship 
and Professional 
Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

As approved on file: Fundamental/ Basics of 
Leadership Development 
 
Proposed: Basics of Leadership Development 

Management 60 2 

13 Entrepreneurial Skills for Women  Management 120 2.5 

14 Udyami Mitra Management 240 3 

15 Tourism and 
Hospitality Skill 
Council (THSC) 

Basics of Hospitality Etiquettes Tourism and Hospitality 
(Occupation: Customer 
Service) 

Total: 18 
Theory: 6  
Practical: 12  
 

4 
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Annexure V: Summary of the 142 qualifications (83 Qualifications, 31 NOSs and 28 MCs) not are being considered for the 
40th NSQC 
 

S. 
No. 

Awarding Body Sector Category 
(Qualificatio
n/NOS/MC) 

Name of the Qualification NSQF 
Level 

Remarks 

1.  Indian Air Force Aerospace & 
Aviation 

Qualification Aircraft Mechanical, Armorer and Safety 
Equipment Senior Technician 

5 Compliance not met 

2.  Indian Air Force Aerospace & 
Aviation 

Qualification Aircraft Mechanical, Armorer and Safety 
Equipment Advance Technician 

5.5 Compliance not met 

3.  Indian Air Force Aerospace & 
Aviation 

Qualification Aircraft Structure and Power Plant Senior 
Technician 

5 Compliance not met 

4.  Indian Air Force Aerospace & 
Aviation 

Qualification Aircraft Structure and Power Plant Advance 
Technician 

5.5 Compliance not met 

5.  Indian Navy Aerospace and 
Aviation 

Qualification  avionics electrician 4.5 Compliance not met  

6.  Indian Navy Aerospace and 
Aviation 

Qualification  Aircraft armament technician 4.5 Compliance not met 

7.  Corps of Electronics and Mechanical 
Engineers (EME) 

Healthcare Qualification Artificial Limb Maker (Prosthetics) 5 Compliance not met 

8.  Directorate General of Training Green Jobs Qualification Green Hydrogen Production Assistant 3.5 Duplicate 
Qualification 

9.  Home Management and Care Givers 
Sector Skill Council 

Domestic 
Worker 

Qualification Governess 5.5 Compliance not met 

10.  Home Management and Care Givers 
Sector Skill Council 

Domestic 
Worker 

Qualification Petcare Service Provider 5 Compliance not met 

11.  Home Management and Care Givers 
Sector Skill Council 

Domestic 
Worker 

Qualification  Manager-Day care/ Old Age Home/ PwD Home 5 Compliance not met 

12.  Rubber chemical and petrochemical  Rubber Qualification Assistant Operator Non-Leather Footwear 
Manufacturing 

4 Compliance not met 

13.  Rubber chemical and petrochemical  Rubber Qualification Technician- Rubberwood Processing and 
Chemical Treatment  

4 Compliance not met 

14.  Additional Skill Acquisition Programme 
(ASAP) Kerala 

IT-ITeS Qualification MERN Stack Developer 5 Compliance not met 
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15.  NIELIT IT-ITeS Qualification Multimedia Developer 3 Compliance not met 

16.  NIELIT IT-ITeS Qualification ITeS BPO Executive 3 Compliance not met 

17.  HARTRON IT-ITeS Qualification Certificate 
Course in Digital Literacy 

3 Compliance not met 

18.  HARTRON IT-ITeS Qualification Diploma in Computer Application 4 Compliance not met 

19.  HARTRON IT-ITeS Qualification Diploma in Computer Software Plus 4 Compliance not met 

20.  HARTRON IT-ITeS Qualification Diploma in Designing and Publishing  4 Compliance not met 

21.  HARTRON IT-ITeS Qualification Diploma in Web Technology 4 Compliance not met 

22.  HARTRON IT-ITeS Qualification Foundation Course in Computer Basics 3 Compliance not met 

23.  HARTRON IT-ITeS Qualification Certificate Course in Computer Basics and 
Accounting 

3 Compliance not met 

24.  HARTRON IT-ITeS Qualification Certificate Course in Web Designing and 
Multimedia  

3 Compliance not met 

25.  HARTRON IT-ITeS Qualification Diploma in Computer Aided Accounting  4 Compliance not met 

26.  HARTRON IT-ITeS Qualification Post Graduate Diploma in Computer Application  5 Compliance not met 

27.  IIT Guwahati IT-ITeS Qualification Junior data sciencetist and AI-ML Specialist 6 Compliance not met 

28.  IIT Guwahati IT-ITeS Qualification Software engineering specialist 4.5 Compliance not met 

29.  IIT Mandi IT-ITeS Qualification Data Science & Machine Learning Specialist 5 Compliance not met 

30.  NASSCOM IT-ITeS Qualification MIS Assistant 3 Compliance not met 

31.  MEPSC Management Qualification Design Thinking Specialist 5 Compliance not met 

32.  MEPSC Management Qualification Preschool and Daycare Assistant 3.5 Compliance not met 

33.  MEPSC Management Qualification Drone Surveillance and Patrolling Operator 3.5 Compliance not met 

34.  RUDSETI Electronics Qualification TV Technician  2.5 Compliance not met 

35.  RUDSETI Electronics Qualification UPS and Battery Making Services 2.5 Compliance not met 

36.  SVSU Electronics Qualification Home Appliances Technician 4 Compliance not met 

37.  Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council Hydrocarbon Qualification Executive Marketing- Oil & Gas 4 Compliance not met 

38.  Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council Hydrocarbon Qualification Industrial Safety and Health Assistant 4 Compliance not met 

39.  Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council Hydrocarbon MC Basics of Green Hydrogen Electrolysis 5 Compliance not met 
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40.  Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council Hydrocarbon MC Basics of Green Hydrogen Design & 
Development  

6 Compliance not met 

41.  Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council Hydrocarbon MC Basics of Green Hydrogen Electrical Grid Design  6 Compliance not met 

42.  Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council Hydrocarbon MC Basics of Green Hydrogen Production 
Development 

6 Compliance not met 

43.  Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council Hydrocarbon MC Basics of Green Hydrogen fuel  6 Compliance not met 

44.  CUTM IT-ITeS Qualification Data Extraction & Visualization (Using Python) 
Programmer 

5 Compliance not met 

45.  CUTM IT-ITeS Qualification Coding and Programming (Non-Tech) team leder 5 Compliance not met 

46.  CUTM IT-ITeS Qualification Web Technology team leader 5 Compliance not met 

47.  CUTM IT-ITeS Qualification Network technical Administrator 5 Compliance not met 

48.  CUTM IT-ITeS Qualification Natural Language Processing Analyst 5 Compliance not met 

49.  Maharashtra State Board for Skill and 
Vocational Education and Training 

Electronics Qualification Automation Technician 4 Compliance not met 

50.  Maharashtra State Board for Skill and 
Vocational Education and Training 

Electronics Qualification Electronics  Technician 4 Compliance not met 

51.  Maharashtra State Board for Skill and 
Vocational Education and Training 

Electronics Qualification Installation  Technician 4 Compliance not met 

52.  SCPwD PwD Qualification Mechatronics Designer and System 
Integrator(Divyangjan)_LD 

6 Compliance not met 

53.  SCPwD PwD Qualification Mechatronics Designer and System 
Integrator(Divyangjan)_SHI 

6 Compliance not met 

54.  SCPwD PwD Qualification Mechatronics Maintenance Specialist 
(Divyangjan)_LD 

5 Compliance not met 

55.  SCPwD PwD Qualification Goods Packaging Machine 
Operator(Divyangjan)_SHI 

4 Compliance not met 

56.  SCPwD PwD Qualification Jute Screen Printer (Divyangjan)_LD 3 Compliance not met 

57.  SCPwD PwD Qualification Jute Screen Printer (Divyangjan)_SHI 3 Compliance not met 

58.  SCPwD PwD Qualification CCTV Installation Technician (Divyangjan)_LD 4 Compliance not met 

59.  SCPwD PwD Qualification Customer Care Executive (Divyangjan)_LD 4 Compliance not met 
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60.  SCPwD PwD Qualification Customer Care Executive (Divyangjan)_SHI 4 Compliance not met 

61.  SCPwD PwD Qualification In-Store Demonstrator(Divyangjan)_LD 3 Compliance not met 

62.  SCPwD PwD Qualification In-Store Demonstrator(Divyangjan)_SHI 3 Compliance not met 

63.  SCPwD PwD Qualification In-Store Demonstrator(Divyangjan)_LV 3 Compliance not met 

64.  SCPwD PwD Qualification Helper Electrical Technician (Divyangjan)_LD 2 Compliance not met 

65.  SCPwD PwD Qualification Helper Electrical Technician (Divyangjan)_SHI 2 Compliance not met 

66.  SCPwD PwD Qualification Helper- Wiremen (Divyangjan)_LD 2 Compliance not met 

67.  SCPwD PwD Qualification Helper- Wiremen (Divyangjan)_SHI 2 Compliance not met 

68.  SCPwD PwD Qualification Assistant Artisan-Bamboo Craft (Divyangjan)_LD 2 Compliance not met 

69.  SCPwD PwD Qualification Assistant Artisan-Bamboo Craft (Divyangjan)_SHI 2 Compliance not met 

70.  SCPwD PwD Qualification Assistant Artisan-Bamboo Craft (Divyangjan)_LV 2 Compliance not met 

71.  SCPwD PwD Qualification Assistant Artisan-Bamboo Craft (Divyangjan)_ID 2 Compliance not met 

72.  WBSCTVE & S Automotive Qualification 2/3 wheeler technician  3 Compliance not met 

73.  WBSCTVE & S Apparel  Qualification Zari Work and Kantha Embroidery 3 Compliance not met 

74.  RASCI Retail Qualification Retail Sales Associate 3.5 Compliance not met 

75.  MSME technology centre Capital Goods Qualification senior tool and die maker CAD/CAM  duplication  of old qfs 

76.  MSME technology centre Capital Goods Qualification Junior Tool And Die Maker CAD/CAM 4.5 Compliance not met 

77.  SSDF Cross Sectoral Qualification Crane Operator 2.5 duplication  of old qfs 

78.  SSDF Cross Sectoral Qualification Chemical Safety Officer 5 Compliance not met 

79.  SSDF Cross Sectoral Qualification Gas Tester 2.5 Compliance not met 

80.  SSDF Cross Sectoral Qualification Safety Supervisor (Construction) 4.5 Compliance not met 

81.  NTTF Electronics MC Advanced Microcontroller 6 Compliance not met 

82.  NTTF Electronics MC Process Control Systems 6 Compliance not met 

83.  Skill Council for Green Jobs Green Jobs MC Approaches to 
Carbon Accounting 

4.5 Compliance not met 

84.  Skill Council for Green Jobs Green Jobs MC Essentials of Business Responsibility and 
Sustainability Reporting 

5.5 Compliance not met 

85.  Skill Council for Green Jobs Green Jobs MC Principle of Carbon Tradeing 5.5. Compliance not met 

86.  Skill Council for Green Jobs Green Jobs MC Fundamentals of Hydrogen Fuel Cell 4 Compliance not met 

87.  Skill Council for Green Jobs Green Jobs MC Fundamentals of  Business Development for 
Hydrogen Fuel Cell 

5.5 Compliance not met 
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88.  Skill Council for Green Jobs Green Jobs MC Fundamentals of Green Facility Management 
(Waste) 

3 Compliance not met 

89.  Skill Council for Green Jobs Green Jobs MC Concepts of fuel cell 4 Compliance not met 

90.  National Academy of RUDSETI Agriculture NOS Gardening and Landscaping 2 Compliance not met 

91.  National Academy of RUDSETI Agriculture NOS Polyhouse and shade net farming 2 Compliance not met 

92.  National Academy of RUDSETI Agriculture NOS Resham Kosh Utpad Udyami (Sericulture) 2 Compliance not met 

93.  National Academy of RUDSETI Agriculture NOS Rubber Tapping and Processing 2 Compliance not met 

94.  HCL Tech IT-ITeS NOS Essentials of  Cyber Solutions 5 Compliance not met 

95.  HCL Tech IT-ITeS NOS Essentials of Data Analytics 5 Compliance not met 

96.  HCL Tech IT-ITeS NOS Fundamentals of SecOps with Docker and 
Kubernetes 

5 Compliance not met 

97.  HCL Tech IT-ITeS NOS Artificial Intelligence and Large Language Models 5 Compliance not met 

98.  HCL Tech IT-ITeS NOS Essentials of Data Centre Management 5 Compliance not met 

99.  National Academy of RUDSETI Management NOS Essentials of Micro-Entrepreneurship  2 Compliance not met 

100.  National Academy of RUDSETI Management NOS General EDP – Basics of Starting a Business 2 Compliance not met 

101.  National Academy of RUDSETI Management NOS Basics of Disability -Inclusive Entrepreneurship 2 Compliance not met 

102.  National Academy of RUDSETI Management NOS Basics of Running a Grocery & Kirana Shop 2 Compliance not met 

103.  Shri Vishwakarma Skill University  Capital Goods NOS Assistant - Additive manufacturing 3 Compliance not met 

104.  RUDSETI BFSI  NOS Business correspondent and business facilitator 2 Compliance not met 

105.  RUDSETI BFSI  NOS Debt Recovery Agents 2 Compliance not met 

106.  RUDSETI BFSI  NOS Training Programme on Financial Literacy for FL-
CRPs 

2 Compliance not met 

107.  RUDSETI Healthcare NOS   Compliance not met 

108.  Microsoft IT-ITeS NOS Administering Information Protection and 
Compliance in Microsoft 365 

6 Compliance not met 

109.  Microsoft IT-ITeS NOS Administering Windows Server Hybrid Core 
Infrastructure 

6 Compliance not met 

110.  Microsoft IT-ITeS NOS Designing and Implementing a Data Science 
Solution on Azure 

6 Compliance not met 
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111.  Microsoft IT-ITeS NOS Designing and Implementing Microsoft DevOps 
Solutions 

6 Compliance not met 

112.  Microsoft IT-ITeS NOS Microsoft Azure Security Technologies 6 Compliance not met 

113.  Microsoft IT-ITeS NOS Microsoft Dynamics 365 Business Central 
Functional Consultant 

6 Compliance not met 

114.  Microsoft IT-ITeS NOS Microsoft Dynamics 365 Customer Insights 
(Journeys) Functional Consultant 

6 Compliance not met 

115.  Microsoft IT-ITeS NOS Microsoft Dynamics 365 Customer Service 
Functional Consultant 

6 Compliance not met 

116.  Microsoft IT-ITeS NOS Microsoft Dynamics 365 Sales Functional 
Consultant 

6 Compliance not met 

117.  Microsoft IT-ITeS NOS Microsoft Identity and Access Administrator 6 Compliance not met 

118.  Microsoft IT-ITeS NOS Microsoft Power Platform App Maker 6 Compliance not met 

119.  Microsoft IT-ITeS NOS Microsoft Power Platform Developer 6 Compliance not met 

120.  Microsoft IT-ITeS NOS Microsoft Power Platform Functional Consultant 6 Compliance not met 

121.  FICSI  Food  Qualification Sales and Marketing Executive (Food) 4.5 Compliance not met 

122.  Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive MC Basic of Automobile Technology 2 Compliance not met 

123.  Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive MC Basic of Automobile Designing 2 Compliance not met 

124.  Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive MC Basics of Engine 2 Compliance not met 

125.  Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive MC Functioning of Engine 2.5 Compliance not met 

126.  Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive MC Basics of 3D Printing 2.5 Compliance not met 

127.  Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive MC Basics of CAD 3 Compliance not met 

128.  Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive MC Pedestrian Safety 3.5 Compliance not met 

129.  Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive MC Driving Responsibly – Defensive Driving 4 Compliance not met 

130.  Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive Qualification Automotive Quality Control Inspector 3 Compliance not met 

131.  Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive Qualification Automotive Packing Assistant 2 Compliance not met 

132.  Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive Qualification Automotive Sales Assistant 2.5 Compliance not met 

133.  Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive Qualification Automotive Customer Relationship Manager 5.5 Compliance not met 

134.  Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive Qualification Automotive Body Repair Assistant 2.5 Compliance not met 

135.  Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive Qualification Driving Assistant 2 Compliance not met 

136.  Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive Qualification Automotive Sales Leader 5 Compliance not met 
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137.  SSDF Cross Sectoral MC Occupational risk management in chemical 
industry 

4 Compliance not met 

138.  SSDF Cross Sectoral MC Emergency response and Evacuation 
Preparedness 

4 Compliance not met 

139.  SSDF Cross Sectoral MC Electrical switchgear and protective devices 4 Compliance not met 

140.  SSDF Cross Sectoral MC Confined space challenges at worksites 4 Compliance not met 

141.  SSDF Cross Sectoral MC Safety requirements in working at height 3 Compliance not met 

142.  SSDF Cross Sectoral MC Process Safety management : Fundamentals 4 Compliance not met 
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Annexure VI: The detailed status of the Qualifications/NOSs/MCs approval decision of the NSQC 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Sector  Qualification Name New/ 
Revised   

NSQF 
Level 

Approval Status Future 
Skill 

(YES/NO) 

Type 
(Qualification/NOS/MC) 

Directorate General of Artillery 

1 Defence Network Cabling Supervisor New 5 Approved No Qualification 

2 Defence Deputy Manager Network Cabling New 5.5 Approved No Qualification 

3 Defence Human Resource Associate New 4.5 Approved No Qualification 

4 Defence Deputy Manager Human Resource New 5.5 Approved No Qualification 

Directorate General of Infantry 

1 Tourism & Hospitality Housekeeping Supervisor New 5 Approved No Qualification 

Indian Navy 

1 Aerospace and 
Aviation 

Airframe and Aeroengine Technician New 4.5 Approved No Qualification 

2 Aviation Aircraft Safety Equipment Technician New 4.5 Approved No Qualification 

3 Media & 
Entertainment 

Aviation Camera Technician New 4.5 Approved No Qualification 

4 Construction Field Surveyor (Hydrography) New 4.5 Approved No Qualification 

5 Sports, Fitness & 
Leisure 

Assistant Trainer (Physical Fitness & 
Swimming) 

New 4.5 Approved No Qualification 

6 Tourism & Hospitality Commis Chef (Advanced) New 4 Approved No Qualification 

Directorate General of Training (DGT) 

1 Environmental 
Science 

Green Hydrogen Production technician New 3.5 Approved No Qualification 

Indian National Space Promotion and Authorization Centre (IN-SPACe) 

1 Space Essentials of Space Technology in Agriculture 
Sector 

New 5.5 Approved Yes NOS 

2 Space Fundamentals of Orbital Mechanics, Altitude 
Dynamics and Control, Space-Based 
Navigation and Mission Planning 

New 5.5 Approved Yes NOS 
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3 Space Foundation of Mission Design and Avionics 
development for Launch Vehicle 

New 5.5 Approved Yes NOS 

4 Space Essentials of Satellite Manufacturing New 5.5 Approved Yes NOS 

5 Space Essentials of Space Data Products and 
Services 

New 5.5 Approved Yes NOS 

6 Space Introduction to Advances in Propulsion System 
for Launch Vehicles, Satellites and Landing 
Missions 

New 5.5 Approved Yes NOS 

Indira Gandhi National Open University (IGNOU) 

1 Healthcare Nurse Manager New 5.5 Approved No Qualification 

2 Healthcare Executive – Emergency Healthcare  New 4.5 Approved No Qualification 

Indian Jute Industries’ Research Association (iJIRA) 

1 Textile Jute Machine Maintenance Technician (Elective 
1: Spinning machinery, Elective 2: Weaving 
Machinery) 

New 4 Approved No Qualification 

2 Textile Junior Quality Control Technician (Jute  
Production)  

New 4 Approved No Qualification 

3 Textile Jute Manufacturing Technician  
(Elective 1: Yarn, Elective 2: fabric) 

New 4 Approved   Qualification 

National Academy of RUDSETI 

1 Handicrafts & Carpet Vastra Chitra Kala Laghu Udyami Revised 2.5 Approved No Qualification 

2 Handicrafts & Carpet Basics of Candle Making New 2 Approved No NOS 

3 Handicrafts & Carpet Basics of Homemade Agarbatti Making New 2 Approved No NOS 

4 Handloom & 
Handicraft 

Basics of making Jute Products New 2 Approved No NOS 

5 Handicrafts & Carpet Essentials of soft toy making and selling New 2 Approved No NOS 

6 Handloom & 
Handicraft 

Essentials of Paper cover, envelop and file 
making 

New 2 Approved No NOS 

7 Handicrafts & Carpet Essentials of Bamboo and Cane Craft New 2 Approved No NOS 

8 Food Processing Basic of Papad, Pickles and Masala Powder 
making 

New 2 Approved No NOS 

Additional Skill Acquisition Programme, Kerala (ASAP) 
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1 Healthcare Ayurveda Therapist New 4 Conditionally Approved No Qualification 

2 Capital Goods and 
manufacturing 

Fundamentals of Calibration and Quality 
concept of Metrological Instruments 

New 4.5 Approved No NOS 

Agriculture Skill Council of India 

1 Agriculture Mushroom Grower Revised 4 Approved No Qualification 

2 Agriculture Vegetable Grower 
Elective: 
1. Cole Crops 
2. Leafy Crops 
3. Underground Crops (Bulb, Root, Tuber) 
4. Cucurbit Crops 
5. Solanaceous Crops 
6. Legume Crops 
7. Okra Crop 

New 4 Approved No Qualification 

3 Agriculture Plantation Worker New 3 Approved No Qualification 

4 Agriculture Non-Timber Forest Produce Harvester Revised 3 Not Approved No Qualification 

5 Agriculture Fish Seed Grower Revised 4 Approved No Qualification 

6 Agriculture Essentials of Agri Services and Input Retailing New 4 Approved Yes MC 

7 Agriculture Essentials of Internal Control Inspections 
(Organic Standards) 

New 4 Approved Yes MC 

Apparel Made-Ups and Home Furnishing Sector Skill Council 

1 Apparel Cutting Supervisor (Fabric) Revised 5 Approved No Qualification 

2 Apparel Layerman (Fabric) Revised 2 Approved No Qualification 

3 Apparel Boutique Manager Revised 6 Approved No Qualification 

4 Apparel Export Manager – Stitched Items Revised 6 Approved No Qualification 

5 Apparel Pattern Master – Apparel  Revised 4 Approved No Qualification 

6 Apparel Pressman – Stitched Items Revised 2.5 Approved No Qualification 

7 Apparel Sourcing Manager – Stitched Items Revised 6 Approved No Qualification 

Gem and Jewellery Skill Council of India 

1 Gem & Jewellery  Junior Jewellery Designer-CAD Revised 4  Approved  No Qualification 

2 Gem & Jewellery  Jewellery designer-CAD Revised 4.5  Approved  No Qualification 

3 Gem & Jewellery  Junior Jewellery designer Revised 3.5  Approved  No Qualification 

Handicraft and Carpet Sector Skill Council 
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1 Handicraft and Carpet  Glass Toy Maker Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

2 Handicraft and Carpet  Leather Toy Maker Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

3 Handicraft and Carpet  Namda Craft Artisan Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

4 Handicraft and Carpet  Natural Fibre Product Maker Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

5 Handicraft and Carpet  Traditional Painting Maker – Artisan 
Electives:  
1. Warli Painting  
2:  Patachitra painting 
3: Madhubani painting 
4: Cheriyal painting 
5:  Phad painting 
6: Miniature painting 
7: Kalamkari painting 
8: Gond painting 
9: Rogan painting 
10: Mandala Art 
11: Tanjore painting 
12: Bhil painting  
13: Santhal painting 
14: Manjusha painting  

Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

Healthcare Sector Skill Council 

1 Healthcare Varmam-Marma Therapy Assistant   New 3 Approved No Qualification 

2 Healthcare Yoga Wellness Trainer Revised 4 Approved No Qualification 

3 Healthcare Yoga Training Assistant Revised 2.5 Conditionally Approved No Qualification 

4 Healthcare Kshara Karma Technician Revised 4 Approved No Qualification 

5 Healthcare Dresser (Medical) Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

6 Healthcare Fundamentals of POSHAK: (Poshan Shiksha 
and Kaushal) for   Anganwadi  Paryavekshika 

New 3 Approved No NOS 

7 Healthcare Fundamentals of POSHAK- (Poshan Shiksha 
and Kaushal) for Anganwadi Karyakarta 

New 2 Approved No MC 

8 Healthcare Basics of POSHAK (Poshan Shiksha and 
Kaushal) for Anganwadi Sahayika 

New 1 Approved No MC 

Home Management and Care Givers Sector Skill Council 
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1 Home Management 
and Care Givers 

Housekeeper Cum Cook (Household and Small 
Establishments) 

Revised 2 Approved No Qualification 

2 Home Management 
and Care Givers 

General Housekeeper (Household and Small 
Establishments) 

Revised 2 Approved No Qualification 

Indian Iron and Steel Sector Skill Council 

1 Iron & Steel Basics of 3D Modelling and Quality 
Management of Cast Iron Castings 

New 4 Approved No MC 

Instrumentation Automation Surveillance & Communication Sector Skill Council 

1 Instrumentation 
Automation 

Fundamentals of Digital Manufacturing (Rapid 
Prototype, Scanning, Modelling) 

New 5.5 Approved Yes MC 

2 Instrumentation 
Automation 

Fundamentals of Industrial Drive and Controls New 5.5 Approved No MC 

3 Instrumentation 
Automation 

Fundamentals of PLC Programming New 5.5 Approved No MC 

4 Instrumentation 
Automation 

Introduction to Industrial Hydraulics New 4 Approved No MC 

5 Instrumentation 
Automation 

Introduction to Industrial Pneumatics New 3 Approved No MC 

Life Sciences Sector Skill Development Council 

1 Life Sciences Basics of High-Performance Liquid 
Chromatography (HPLC) Analysis 

New 5.5 Approved No NOS 

Logistics Sector Skill Council (LSC) 

1 logistics Supply chain executive (Sustainability) New 4 Approved yes Qualification 

2 logistics Green Hydrogen Procurement Manager New 5.5 Approved yes Qualification 

3 logistics Green Hydrogen Storage Hub Manager  New 6 Approved yes Qualification 

4 logistics Green Hydrogen SHEQ Manager New 6 Approved yes Qualification 

5 logistics Refrigerated Storage Unit Supervisor New 5 Approved No Qualification 

6 logistics Reefer Vehicle Operator cum Driver New 4 Approved No Qualification 

7 logistics Cold Chain Lead New 7 Not Approved No Qualification 

Management and Entrepreneurship & Professional Skill Council (MEPSC) 

1 Office Management Receptionist Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

National Association of Software and Service Companies (NASSCOM) 

1 IT - ITeS Basic Gen-AI Literacy New 3 Approved No MC 
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Power Sector Skill Council 

1 Power Smart Grid Technician New 4 Approved Yes Qualification 

2 Power Hydrogen Plant Technician (Installation, 
Commissioning and Maintenance) 

New 4 Approved yes Qualification 

3 Power Hydrogen Plant Installation and Maintenance 
Supervisor 

New 5 Approved yes Qualification 

Retaillers Association's Skill Council of India 

1 Retail Retail Store Operations Assistant Revised 2 Approved No Qualification 

2 Retail Retail Cashier Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

3 Retail Retail Sales Assistant  Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

4 Retail Retail Team Leader Revised 4.5 Approved No Qualification 

5 Retail Deputy Manager (Retail Store Department) Revised 5 Approved No Qualification 

6 Retail Sales Person (Distribution) Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

Rubber, Chemical & Petrochemical Skill Development Council 

1 Rubber, Chemical and 
Polymer 

Parali Brick Fuel Machine Operator New 2 Approved No Qualification 

Sector Skill Council for Food Processing (FICSI) 

1 Food Processing Assistant Technician - Cold Storage Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

2 Food Processing Assistant Sorter and Grader - Fruits and 
Vegetables 

Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

3 Food Processing Multi Skill Technician (Food Processing) Revised 4 Approved No Qualification 

4 Food Processing Packing Machine Operator - Food Industry Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

5 Food Processing Grain Miller 
1. Rice 
2. Pulses 

Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

6 Food Processing Industrial Baker Revised 4 Approved No Qualification 

7 Food Processing Purchase Assistant - Food and Agriculture 
Commodity 

Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

Skill Council for Person with Disability (SCPwD) 

1 PWD Assistant Dress Maker (Divyangjan)-LD New 2 Approved No Qualification 

2 PWD Assistant Dress Maker (Divyangjan)-SHI New 2 Approved No Qualification 

3 PWD Assistant Dress Maker (Divyangjan)-ID New 2 Approved No Qualification 
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4 PWD Beauty Care Assistant (Divyangjan)- LD New 2 Approved No Qualification 

5 PWD Beauty Care Assistant (Divyangjan)- SHI New 2 Approved No Qualification 

6 PWD Beauty Care Assistant (Divyangjan)- ID New 2 Approved No Qualification 

7 PWD Assistant- Fruits and Vegetable Processing and 
Preservation (Divyangjan)- LD 

New 2 Approved No Qualification 

8 PWD Assistant- Fruits and Vegetable Processing and 
Preservation (Divyangjan)- SHI 

New 2 Approved No Qualification 

9 PWD Name   Assistant- Fruits and Vegetable 
Processing and Preservation (Divyangjan)- LV 

New 2 Approved No Qualification 

10 PWD Assistant- Fruits and Vegetable Processing and 
Preservation (Divyangjan)- ID 

New 2 Approved No Qualification 

11 PWD Assistant Computer Operator (Divyangjan)- LD New 3 Conditionally Approved No Qualification 

12 PWD Assistant Computer Operator (Divyangjan)- SHI New 3 Conditionally Approved No Qualification 

13 PWD Assistant Computer Operator (Divyangjan)- LV New 3 Conditionally Approved No Qualification 

14 PWD Assistant Computer Operator (Divyangjan)- VI New 3 Conditionally Approved No Qualification 

15 PWD Assistant Computer Operator (Divyangjan)- ID New 3 Conditionally Approved No Qualification 

Telecom Sector Skill Council 

1 Telecom Wecare-Electrical Safety (Telecom Equipment) New 4 Approved No MC 

Textile Sector Skill Council 

1 Textile Hank Dyer Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

2 Textile Loin loom weaver Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

3 Textile Two shaft Handloom weaver Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

4 Textile Jacquard Weaver Handloom Revised 3 Approved No Qualification 

Career Park Trust 

1 Handicraft Gabba Saaz - Artisan New 3 Approved No Qualification 

Centurion University of Technology and Management (CUTM) 

1 Agriculture Remote Sensing Junior Analyst (Agriculture) New 5 Conditionally Approved No Qualification 

2 Agriculture Aquaponics Cultivator New 4 Approved No Qualification 

3 Agriculture Seaweed Grower and Processor New 4 Approved No Qualification 

4 Agriculture Topiary garden artist New 4 Approved No Qualification 

5 Agriculture Pollinator Habitat Maker New 3.5 Approved No Qualification 

6 Agriculture Vermimanuring Technician New 4 Approved No Qualification 
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Lamrin Tech Skills University 

1 IT - ITeS Artificial Intelligence (AI) Security Architect New 5.5 Approved Yes Qualification 

HCL Tech 

1 IT - ITeS Essentials of Business Analytics New 5 Approved Yes NOS 

2 IT - ITeS Fundamentals of AI and Work productivity tools New 5 Approved Yes NOS 

3 IT - ITeS Artificial Intelligence with Large Language 
Models (AI with LLM) 

New 5 Approved Yes NOS 

4 IT - ITeS Essentials of Data Analytics New 5 Approved Yes NOS 

5 IT - ITeS Essentials of Data Centre Networks and 
Operation Management 

New 5 Approved Yes NOS 

Safety Skill Development Foundation (SSDF) 

1 Cross Sectoral Lifting & Rigging Supervisor (Safety) New 4.5 Approved No Qualification 

2 Cross Sectoral Crane Inspector (Safety) New 5.5 Approved No Qualification 

3 Cross Sectoral Basic Rigger New 3 Approved No Qualification 

4 Cross Sectoral Advance Rigger New 4 Approved No Qualification 

 


